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YBaxkaeMu KNUeHTH,

Bnesnuart B cuna Ha 1 toHm 2007 1. BbB Bpb3ka ¢ PernameHnta Ha EC oTHocHO xumukanute (EO) Ne
1907/2006, (REACh - pernctpaumsi, oLeHKa, paspellaBaHe U orpaHM4aBaHe Ha XuMuKanu), uma 3a Len
Aa OCUrypwu 3almTa Ha YOBELLKOTO 34paBe M OKOfHaTa cpefa OT Bb3MOXHUTE pUckoBe npu ynotpebarta
Ha XMMUKanw.

Daimler Buses GmbH noakpens uenute Ha PernameHta REACh. YneH 33 ot PernameHTa nsuckea ga
Bu npegocraBsime nHpopmaLmsi OTHOCHO BellecTBaTta, nopaxgawm ocobeHo 6eanokoncteo (SVHC),
KOMTO Ca BNOXEHW B HalmMTe NpoaykTn. ToBa n3MckBaHe MMa 3a Len aa rapaHTupa 6esonacHaTta
paboTa C N0CoYEeHNTE BeLecTBa B NPOABbIIKEHNE Ha LLENNS XXM3HEH LMKbLIT HA NpoAyKTa.

B3 ocHOBa Ha 3aKOHOBUTE M3NCKBAHUS U B3eMaKrku Npeasua JaHHUTe oT goctaBymumte Ha Daimler
Buses GmbH 6sxa ngeHtuduumpaHm cnegHMTe BeLWwecTBa, KOMTO MoraT da ce cbabpkaT B Hag 0,1
TErnoBHW NPOLEHTA OT OTAENHM U34enusa Ha To3n asTomobun. lMNMpu ynotpebaTta Ha aBTomobmMMna no
npegHasHadeHne He CbLLEeCTBYBa OMACHOCT 3a xopaTa M okornHata cpega. [JonbriHnTenHa
MHdopMaLmst OTHOCHO 6esonacHaTta ynotpeba Ha Bawwna aBTtomobun e oTkpueTe B pPbKOBOACTBOTO
3a ekcnnoaraumsi.

Monsi, 06bpHETE BHUMaHKE, Ye QOMbIHUTENHO BeLlecTBOTO 01080 (CAS-Ne7439-92-1) ce cbabpxa B
cTapTepHaTta akymynatopHa 6atepus, B CniiaBu, HacnosBaHusl, CTbKNeHn/KepamnyHn/ enactoMepHm
KOMMOHEHTW, KaKTO U pasfnyHu €NeKTPOHHM KOMMOHEHTHU (Npeayn BCUYKO JIOTOBE).

Fpyna npogykTtu HauMeHOBaHMue Ha BelecTBOTO CAS Homep

3/2-nbTeH KnanaH Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

aKkymynaTopHa

b6atepus Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one 71868-10-5
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Bumetrizole 3896-11-5

AkymynaTtopHa

b6aTtepusa 3a bopaoBa

Mpexa Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead(ll,IV)-oxide 1314-41-6

AHTeHa Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

AHTeHa 3a KOHTpon
Ha HansAraHeTo B
rymure Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

AHTeHeH ycunBaTten Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8



BYTOHeH KOHTaKTEeH
npeBKnro4Barten

ByToHeH
npeBKno4YBaTen

Gycbep
BeHnTtunartop

BUWHT c WwecTocTeHHa
rnaBsa

BuHTOBO
cbeanHeHue
BucokoroBopurten

BknouBall 610k

BknouBaw, moayn
Bnarootoenurten 3a
CIMbCTEH Bb3ayX

BogHa nomna
BonaH

Bb3ayxoBson
Bb3ayweH
Komnpecop
BbpTaw ce
npeBKnoYBaren
BbpTALw ce wapHup

FaGapuTHa cBeTnNUHA

Fnyxa npobka
FopuBeH cpunTbLp
[JdaTtyuk 3a HansAraHe

OByno3numoHeH
npeBKnoYBaren

4-Nonylphenol, branched

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Melamine

Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Boric acid
Diboron-trioxide

Cadmium

N,N-Dimethylacetamide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Imidazolidine-2-thione

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Benzene-1,2,4-tricarboxylic acid 1,2-anhydride
Lead-monoxide

Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

TBBA

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-monoxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane

1,3-Propanesultone

Lead-monoxide
TBBA

84852-15-3

3147-75-9
108-78-1

1317-36-8
80-43-3
80-43-3
79-94-7
80-43-3

10043-35-3
1303-86-2

7440-43-9
127-19-5

15571-58-1
96-45-7
123-77-3
80-43-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
552-30-7
1317-36-8

10043-35-3
1303-86-2
119-47-1
79-94-7
80-43-3
1317-36-8
79-94-7
79-94-7

119-47-1

1314-41-6
85535-85-9

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-43-3
119-47-1
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4

1317-36-8
79-94-7



npeBKnr4YBarten

Avon
OuoneH moayn

Obpxay

En. onok cucrema 3a

cnegeHe Ha

HansraHeTo B rymute Lead-monoxide

En. 6nok
ynpaBneHue Ha
3apsga, nogYMHeH
moayn

EnactuyeH mapkyuy

Enekrtp. 6nok

Aaucnnen, samecTBaly

BbHL.ornea

enekxTp.
pasnpegenuTenHo
Tabno

Enektpuyecku
kabeneH cHon

EnekTtpomarHuTteH
KnanaH
EnekTpoHeH 650K

EnekTpoHeH 6ok
ESP

EnekTpoHeH 6ok
Video Radar
Decision Unit

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

TBBA
TBBA

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-

trione

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Triphenyl-phosphate

1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)-
1-(4-(4-morpholinyl)phenyl)-

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

TBBA

4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-

7,15-diene

Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

85535-85-9
79-94-7
79-94-7

2451-62-9

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-43-3

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
115-86-6

119344-86-4
3147-75-9
119313-12-1
75980-60-8
80-05-7
79-94-7
80-05-7
13560-89-9
96-45-7
119-47-1
79-94-7
80-43-3
540-97-6
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2



Video Radar

EnekTpoHeH 610k
aBTOMaTM4Ha
KnMMaTuyHa
cuctema
EnekTpoHeH 6ok
aBTOHOMHO
oTonneHue

EnekTpoHeH 610k
AaTyumK 3a
AUCcTaHuuA

EnekTpoHeH 6nok
OaT4YMK 3a OAbXA U
CBeT/NIMHa

EnekTpoHeH 6ok
[datyukK 3a bron

3aBbpTaHe Ha BOonaH

EnekTpoHeH 6ok
EnekTtpoHHa
cnupayHa cucrtema
EnekTpoHeH 6nok
3apexpaHe 4ype3
TOKONMPUEMHUK

EnekTpoHeH 6nok
KOMOMUWHCTPYMEHT

EnekTpoHeH 610k
KbCOOOXBaTeH
pPapap
EnekTpoHeH 6ok

MYNTUYHKLMOHANH

a kamepa

EnekTpoHeH 610k
PerynupaHe Ha
HUBOTO

EnekTpoHeH 610k
perynupaHe Ha
pexumuTe Ha
ABUXeHue

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
2-Methylimidazole

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

80-43-3

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
693-98-1

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
79-94-7

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8

110-71-4
80-43-3

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

79-94-7



EnekTpoHeH 6nok
cuctema Ha
CTbKNOYUCTaAYKUTE

EnekTpoHeH 6ok
Taxorpad

EnekTpoHeH 6nok
Tenematuka

EnekTpoHeH 6nok
TenemaTtuM4yHa
nnarcgpopma

EnekTpoHeH 6nok
ynpaBsneHue Ha
3apspa

EnekTpoHeH 610k

LeHTpareH rentyen

EﬂeKTpOHeH rnaBeH

cnupaydeH KpaH

eNleKTPOHMKA
efleKTPOHEeH b6nok
ynpaBneHue Ha
Bpararta

€JIeKTPOHUKa 3aluTa

Ha brbfa Ha
npeyynBaHe

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane

TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

TBBA

12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

80-05-7
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
110-71-4
79-94-7
115-86-6
75980-60-8

80-05-7
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
71868-10-5
119313-12-1
80-05-7
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
71868-10-5
119313-12-1
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

79-94-7

79-94-7



enemMeHTapeH nocTt
EtepHeT-
npeoGpa3syBaTen

3apHa rabapuTHa

CBeTJ/IMHa

3agHo CTbLKNO
3awuTa KaHTOBE
3awmTeH npodhun 3a
pbboBe

3awmTHa noAnoxkKa
3BHHel

Kamepa

Kanak

Kanak Ha wekepHa
Oykca
KnanaH

KnumaTtnyHa
cucrtema

Komnpecop Ha
KNnuMmaTtumka

KoHTakT

KoHTponHa namna

KopmuneH Ban

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-
trione

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Diboron-trioxide
Bumetrizole

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Melamine

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Bumetrizole
Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-0xa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Lead-monoxide

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-Methylimidazole
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride

Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

Imidazolidine-2-thione

2451-62-9

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

3147-75-9
1303-86-2
3896-11-5

123-77-3
108-78-1
96-45-7
540-97-6
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

15571-58-1
123-77-3
75980-60-8

3896-11-5
1317-36-8
119-47-1

12626-81-2
1303-86-2

15571-58-1
1317-36-8
541-02-6
123-77-3
79-94-7
80-43-3
693-98-1
19438-60-9

96-45-7
119-47-1
80-43-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7

3147-75-9
556-67-2
541-02-6
96-45-7



KpaeH

npeBKnro4Barten

Kpbrbn

LWeCTOCTeHEeH BUHT

JlocToB MexaHU3IbLM
3a 3aaBUXBaHe Ha
CTBLKIIOYUCTAUYKNTE

MaHLUOH

Mapky4 3a crbcTeH

Bb3AyX

MexauHeH cnon

Mwuray

Mopayn peneTa

MoHuTOp

MocTtoB MmoaynaTtop

Oo6bneranka
O6nuuoBKa

O6nuuoBKa NOKpUB
Ornepano BbLHLUHO

O-npbcTeH

OTtonnuTteneH ypen

MnacoH Ha TaBaHa

MokpuBeH

BeHTUNnaTtop

Momna 3a

oxnaauTesnHa

Te4YHOCT

nomMna oxnaguTtesiHa

Te4YHOCT

I'IpeBKmotlBaTen Ha
KOpMUITHAaTa KOJIOHa

Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
Triphenyl-phosphate

Boric acid
Diboron-trioxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-0xa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Barium-diboron-tetraoxide

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-,
potassium salt (1:1)

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-

one
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Melamine

TBBA

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

2-Methylimidazole
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride

Refractory ceramic fibres

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
TBBA

25550-51-0
115-86-6

10043-35-3
1303-86-2

96-45-7

15571-58-1
96-45-7
80-43-3
13701-59-2

29420-49-3

3147-75-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

71868-10-5
1317-36-8
79-94-7
108-78-1
79-94-7
123-77-3
80-05-7
119-47-1
80-43-3
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
693-98-1
19438-60-9
80-05-7
25550-51-0

142844-00-6

80-43-3

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8
79-94-7



MpeBknioyBaTen Ha
CBeTNuUHUTe
MpeanaseH knanaH
MpeanaseH knanaH
3a HagHansraHe
MpeaynpeauteneH
3ymep

MpenuBeH KnanaH
MpeoGpasyBaTen

MpoxoaHa BTYyrKa
MbTeH knanaH
Pa3knoHuTenHa

KyTus

Pene
CBeTnuH

CBeTnuHHa Gapuepa

cepanka Ha Boaava

CeHHuK

CepBU3eH Kanak
CurHanHa xunetka
CTpaHMYHO CTBKNO

CTbKno
Ctbnano
Tokopasnpegenuten

TpbbonpoBogHa
cuctema

YnnbsTHeHue
YnnbTHUTEneH
npbLCTEH

TBBA
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Bis(2-ethylhexyl) tetrabromophthalate
2-Methylimidazole

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead-monoxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Melamine

Melamine

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Diboron-trioxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
2-Methylimidazole
Diboron-trioxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-

one

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bumetrizole
Melamine

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-

trione

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

79-94-7
79-94-7

80-43-3

556-67-2
119-47-1
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
541-02-6
119-47-1
540-97-6
26040-51-7
693-98-1
96-45-7
1317-36-8

556-67-2
541-02-6
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-05-7
1317-36-8
79-94-7
115-86-6
75980-60-8
108-78-1
108-78-1
123-77-3
1303-86-2
540-97-6
693-98-1
1303-86-2

71868-10-5
75980-60-8
80-43-3
3896-11-5
108-78-1
2451-62-9

80-43-3



YcunBaTen

YcTponctBo 3a
Bpb3Ka 3a
3apexpaHe ¢
NOCTOSIHEH TOK

dap

dap 3a Mbrna

XoneHgpoB 6onTt
LUnpkynaumoHHa
nomna

LLlan6a 3a nperpagHa
CTeHa
LLlecTocTeHHa ramka
LLlekep Ha
cbeauHuTens
LLlekepHa Bpb3Ka
LWopa

Wyuep

‘brnosa npeagaBka

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-

Diboron-trioxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
96-13-9

1303-86-2
556-67-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
119-47-1

79-94-7

1303-86-2
1303-86-2

119-47-1
119-47-1
80-05-7
119-47-1
80-43-3



Postovani kupce,

Cilj zakona koji je stupio na snagu 1. lipnja 2007. na temelju Uredbe (EZ) br. 1907/2006 (REACH -
registracija, evaluacija, autorizacija i ograni€avanje kemikalija) je zastita ljudskog zdravlja i okolisa
od mogucih opasnosti od kemikalija.

Tvrtka Daimler Buses GmbH podrzava cilieve Uredbe REACH. Clanak 33. Zakona predvida obvezu
informiranja nasih kupaca o posebno zabrinjavajuéim tvarima (SVHC) u nasim proizvodima. Cilj ove
specifikacije je osigurati sigurno rukovanje definiranim tvarima tijekom cijelog zivotnog ciklusa

proizvoda.

Na temelju zakonskih zahtjeva i uzimajuéi u obzir podatke dobavlja¢a tvrtke Daimler Buses GmbH
utvrdene su sljedece tvari koje se u pojedinaénim proizvodima u ovom vozilu mogu nalaziti u
koncentraciji vecoj od 0,1 % masenog udjela. Pri namjenskoj uporabi vozila nema opasnosti za
ljude i okoli§. Daljnje informacije o sigurnoj uporabi vozila mozete pronacdi u uputama za rad.
Molimo, vodite racuna o tome da se olovo (CAS br. 7439-92-1) nalazi i u startnom akumulatoru, u

legurama, premazima, staklenim/keramickim/elastomernim komponentama te razli€itim

elektroni¢kim komponentama (prije svega u lemovima).

Product group
3/2-way valve
air compressor
air conditioning
system

air duct
amplifier

angled gear drive
antenna
antenna amplifier

axle modulator

battery

Substance Name
Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-0xa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate

Lead-monoxide
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-Methylimidazole

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
TBBA

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

CAS no.
1317-36-8
119-47-1

12626-81-2
1303-86-2

15571-58-1
1317-36-8
541-02-6
123-77-3
79-94-7
80-43-3
693-98-1

19438-60-9
79-94-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
96-13-9
80-43-3
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
79-94-7

12626-81-2
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8



battery

bellows

BLANKING PLUG

bracket
brake value sensor

BUFFER
BUTTON SWITCH

camera

cap
circulation pump
COMPRESSED AIR
HOSE

compressed-air drier

connector coupling
control unit

CONTROL UNIT
AUTOMATIC

CLIMATE CONTROL

CONTROL UNIT

CENTRAL GATEWAY

CONTROL UNIT
INSTRUMENT
CLUSTER

CONTROL UNIT

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Triphenyl-phosphate

Bumetrizole

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Barium-diboron-tetraoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-
trione

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
TBBA

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-,
potassium salt (1:1)

Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
TBBA
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

PARK HEATING UNIT Diboron-trioxide

556-67-2
541-02-6

71868-10-5
80-43-3
115-86-6
3896-11-5

15571-58-1

13701-59-2
80-43-3

2451-62-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-43-3

1317-36-8
80-43-3

1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

75980-60-8
79-94-7

29420-49-3

10043-35-3
1303-86-2
119-47-1
79-94-7
119-47-1
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

80-43-3

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
110-71-4
80-43-3

1303-86-2



PARK HEATING UNIT

CONTROL UNIT RAIN:
LIGHT SENSOR
CONTROL UNIT
VIDEO RADAR
DECISION UNIT

CONTROL UNIT
WIPER SYSTEM

control unit, CCH

control unit, distance
sensor

control unit, drive
control

control unit,
electronic brake
system

control unit, ESP

control unit, level
control

control unit,
multifunction camera

control unit, outside
mirror substitute
display

Lead-monoxide
2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

TBBA

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Triphenyl-phosphate

1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)-
1-(4-(4-morpholinyl)phenyl)-

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

1317-36-8
693-98-1

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
79-94-7

79-94-7

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
115-86-6
119344-86-
4

3147-75-9
119313-12-
1



mirror substitute

display Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8
control unit, short-
range radar Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

control unit, steering

angle sensor Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

control unit,

telematics 4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one 71868-10-5

119313-12-

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone 1
control unit,

telematics platform 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one 71868-10-5

119313-12-

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone 1
control unit, tire
pressure monitoring

system Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

COOLANT PUMP Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3

coupling plug 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-0x0-8-0xa-3,5-dithia-4-

cover stannatetradecanoate 15571-58-1
C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3

DC charge-

connection unit Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2

diode TBBA 79-94-7

diode module TBBA 79-94-7

DIRECTION

INDICATOR Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

directional control

valve Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

dome lamp 4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride 25550-51-0

driver's seat 4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7



driver's seat

edge guard
EDGE TRIM
ELECTR. SWITCH
PANEL

electrical wiring
harness

ELECTRONICS
DOOR CONTROL
UNIT
ELECTRONICS
TRAILER KINK
PROTECTION

Ethernet converter

expansion hose
FAN

feed-through
grommet
fitting

frequency converter

front fog lamp

fuel filter
GLASS PANE

Lead-monoxide
TBBA
Triphenyl-phosphate

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Melamine

Bumetrizole

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
TBBA

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-
7,15-diene

Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

TBBA

TBBA

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Bis(2-ethylhexyl) tetrabromophthalate
2-Methylimidazole
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

1317-36-8
79-94-7
115-86-6

75980-60-8
108-78-1
3896-11-5
123-77-3

80-05-7
79-94-7

80-05-7

13560-89-9
96-45-7
119-47-1
79-94-7
80-43-3

79-94-7

79-94-7

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
80-43-3
79-94-7
80-43-3

96-45-7
119-47-1

80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
541-02-6
119-47-1
540-97-6

26040-51-7
693-98-1
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
119-47-1
1303-86-2



grommet

headlamp

heater

hexagon head bolt
hexagon nut
hexalobular bolt
INDICATOR LIGHT
INTERMEDIATE
LAYER

JUNCTION BOX

lamp
light switch

LIMIT SWITCH

LINE SYSTEM

loudspeaker

MARKER LAMP

MIRROR OTR
on-board electrical
system battery

O-ring
overflow valve

overpressure valve
PANE F PARTITION

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

2-Methylimidazole

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride

Boric acid
Diboron-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
Triphenyl-phosphate
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bumetrizole

Melamine

N,N-Dimethylacetamide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-0xa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate
Imidazolidine-2-thione
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

96-45-7
80-43-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7

12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
693-98-1

19438-60-9

10043-35-3
1303-86-2
1303-86-2

10043-35-3
1303-86-2
556-67-2
541-02-6

3147-75-9
556-67-2
541-02-6
1303-86-2
79-94-7

25550-51-0
115-86-6
80-43-3
3896-11-5
108-78-1
127-19-5

15571-58-1
96-45-7
123-77-3
80-43-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-05-7

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1314-41-6
119-47-1
80-43-3
119-47-1
80-43-3
1303-86-2



photoelectric barrier

power distributor

pressure sensor

PROTECTIVE PAD

pushbutton switch

rear window
REFRIGERANT
COMPRESSOR

relay

RELAY UNIT
retaining screw
rocker switch

roller blind

ROOF VENTILATOR
rotary switch

safety valve

safety vest

screen

SCREWED
CONNECTION

seal

sealing ring

seat backrest
SERVICE-HATCH
SIDE WINDOW

SIGNAL BELL
SINGLE-ACTING

LEVER
socket cover

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
TBBA

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-monoxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
1,3-Propanesultone

Melamine

4-Nonylphenol, branched

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Melamine
Diboron-trioxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro
4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Refractory ceramic fibres

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one

Cadmium
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-
trione

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Melamine

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

2-Methylimidazole

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-
trione

Bumetrizole

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7

75980-60-8

12626-81-2
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4
108-78-1

84852-15-3

3147-75-9
108-78-1
1303-86-2

96-45-7
119-47-1
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
119-47-1
1317-36-8
79-94-7

85535-85-9
80-05-7
142844-00-
6
1314-41-6
79-94-7
1303-86-2
1303-86-2

71868-10-5

7440-43-9

2451-62-9
80-43-3
108-78-1
123-77-3
540-97-6
693-98-1
96-45-7
540-97-6

2451-62-9
3896-11-5



SOCKET-OUTLET Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 3147-75-9

solenoid valve Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
STEERING COLUMN
SWITCH Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
steering shaft Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
STEERING WHEEL Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
STEP RAIL one 71868-10-5
sun visor Melamine 108-78-1
SWITCH UNIT Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Benzene-1,2,4-tricarboxylic acid 1,2-anhydride 552-30-7
switching unit Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
SWIVEL JOINT Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9
TACHOGRAPH
CONTROL UNIT 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
TBBA 79-94-7
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8
tail lamp Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 3147-75-9

tire pressure antenna Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
trim TBBA 79-94-7
trim, roof C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
valve Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
vehicle charge
control unit, slave Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
vehicle charging
control unit Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
warning buzzer Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
water pump Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3

WIPER LINKAGE Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7



Vazeni zakaznici,

zakon, ktery vstoupil v platnost dne 1. €ervna 2007 o nafizeni EU o chemickych latkach (ES) &.
1907/2006, (REACh - o registraci, hodnoceni, povolovani a omezovani chemickych latek), si klade
za cil zajistit ochranu lidského zdravi a Zivotniho prostfedi pfed moznymi riziky zplisobenymi
chemickymi latkami.

Spoleénost Daimler Buses GmbH podporuije cile nafizeni REACh. Clanek 33 pravnich pfedpist
stanovi, ze zadkaznik musi byt informovan o latkach vzbuzujicich velmi velké obavy (SVHC) v
nasich produktech. Cilem tohoto ustanoveni je zajistit bezpeéné zachazeni s definovanymi latkami
v pribéhu celého zZivotniho cyklu vyrobku.

Na zakladé pravnich predpist a s pfihlédnutim k informacim poskytnutym dodavateli spole¢nosti
Daimler Buses GmbH byly identifikovany nasledujici latky, které se mohou v jednotlivych
pfedmétech tohoto vozidla nachazet v koncentraci vy33i nez 0,1 % hmotnostnich. Pfi pouZiti
vozidla v souladu s ur€enim nehrozi Zzadné nebezpedi lidem ani zivotnimu prostfedi. DalSi
informace k bezpe¢nému pouzivani vaseho vozidla naleznete v navodu k pouziti.

Nezapomerite prosim, ze olovo (€. CAS 7439-92-1) je také obsazeno ve startovacim akumulatoru,
slitinach, povrstvenich, sklenénych/keramickych/elastomerovych a také riznych elektronickych
soucastech (zejména pajkach).

Produktova skupina Nazev latky ¢. CAS.
3/2cestny ventil Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
AKUMULATOR Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-
2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-
3
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1- 71868-10-
one 5
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Bumetrizole 3896-11-5
Akumulator palubni Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
sité
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead(ll,IV)-oxide 1314-41-6
Anténa Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Anténa tlaku Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-
vzduchu v 2
pneumatice
Anténni zesilovaé Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Boéni okno Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1

Cast spojky — samec 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1



CERPADLO

CHLADICi KAPALINY

Dioda
Diodovy modul
Drzak

El. rozvodna deska

Elektricky kabelovy
svazek

Elektricky rozvadéc¢

ELEKTRONIKA
OCHRANA UHLU
OHYBU
ELEKTRONIKA
OVLADACI
PRISTROJ DVERI
Ethernetovy ménic¢

Hadice pro vedeni
stlaceného vzduchu
Hrdlo

Hridel sloupku fizeni

Jednotka razeni

Kamery

Klimatizace

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA

TBBA

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-

trione
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
TBBA
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-

7,15-diene

Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

TBBA

TBBA

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-,
potassium salt (1:1)
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Benzene-1,2,4-tricarboxylic acid 1,2-anhydride
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-0xa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate

Lead-monoxide
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

1303-86-2

1317-36-8
80-43-3
79-94-7
79-94-7
2451-62-9

80-05-7
79-94-7
80-05-7

13560-89-
9

96-45-7
119-47-1
79-94-7
80-43-3
75980-60-
8

79-94-7

79-94-7

12060-00-
3
1317-36-8
29420-49-
3

119-47-1
96-45-7

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
552-30-7
1303-86-2
12060-00-
3
1317-36-8
12626-81-
2
1303-86-2
15571-58-
1
1317-36-8
541-02-6
123-77-3
79-94-7
80-43-3



Klimatizace

Kolébkovy spinac¢

Kombinovany
prepinac¢

Kompresor

stlaceného vzduchu
Koncové svétlo

Koncovy spinac

Kondenzator
chladiva

Konektorovy spoj
Kontrolka

Krabicova odbocnice

Kryt

Kryt zasuvky
Magneticky ventil
Méch

Mechanismus
stéracu
Ménic frekvence

Modulator napravy

Monitor

2-Methylimidazole
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride

Lead-monoxide
TBBA
Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead-monoxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride

Triphenyl-phosphate
Imidazolidine-2-thione

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-0x0-8-0xa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Bumetrizole

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-0x0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Barium-diboron-tetraoxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

4.,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Bis(2-ethylhexyl) tetrabromophthalate

2-Methylimidazole
Lead-monoxide
TBBA
Diboron-trioxide

693-98-1
19438-60-
9
1317-36-8
79-94-7
85535-85-
9
1317-36-8

79-94-7
119-47-1

1317-36-8
3147-75-9

25550-51-
0
115-86-6
96-45-7

119-47-1
80-43-3

119-47-1
556-67-2
541-02-6
556-67-2

541-02-6
15571-58-
1

123-77-3
3896-11-5
540-97-6
15571-58-
1
13701-59-
2

96-45-7

80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
541-02-6
119-47-1
540-97-6
26040-51-
7
693-98-1
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1303-86-2



Monitor

NARAZNIK

Naslapna lista

Obéhové cerpadio

Oblozeni

Oblozeni stirechy
Obrysové svétlo

Ochrana hrany
Ochranné ¢alounéni
Ochranny profil

hrany
O-krouzek

Opéradlo

Otocny kloub

Otocny spinacé
PAKA JEDNOCINNA

Palivovy filtr
Podlozka pro délici

pricku

Pojistny ventil
Predni mlhova svétla

Prepinac svétel
Piepoustéci ventil
Pretlakovy ventil
Pievleény Sroub
Pripojovaci jedn. pro
nabijeni stejnosm.

proudem

Prichodka

Reflexni vesta

Relé

Reléova jednotka
Reproduktor

Ridici jednotka

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one

TBBA

TBBA

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Bumetrizole

Melamine

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Melamine

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-
trione

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

TBBA
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

N,N-Dimethylacetamide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-0x0-8-0xa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate
Imidazolidine-2-thione
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

71868-10-
5

80-43-3
71868-10-
5

79-94-7
79-94-7
123-77-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
3896-11-5
108-78-1
123-77-3

119-47-1
80-43-3
108-78-1
85535-85-
9
1314-41-6
2451-62-9

119-47-1
1303-86-2

79-94-7
80-05-7

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
79-94-7
119-47-1
80-43-3
119-47-1
1303-86-2

556-67-2
96-45-7
80-43-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
127-19-5
15571-58-
1

96-45-7
123-77-3
80-43-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8



Ridici jednotka
automatické
klimatizace

Ridici jednotka
centralni gateway

Ridici jednotka
destového a
svételného senzoru
Ridici jednotka
elektronického
brzdového systému
Ridici jednotka ESP

Ridici jednotka
kontroly tlaku
vzduchu v pneu
Ridici jednotka
multifunkéni kamery

Ridici jednotka
nabijeni pomoci
sbérace proudu

Ridici jednotka nahr.

displeje vnéj. zpét.
zrcatka

Ridici jednotka
nezavislého topeni

Ridici jednotka
platformy telematiky

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Triphenyl-phosphate

1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)-

1-(4-(4-morpholinyl)phenyl)-

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methylimidazole
4.,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

80-43-3

1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1317-36-8

1303-86-2

12060-00-
3

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-
3
1317-36-8
115-86-6
119344-86-
4
3147-75-9

119313-12-
1
75980-60-
8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
693-98-1
80-05-7

1303-86-2
12060-00-
3

1317-36-8



Ridici jednotka 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
platformy telematiky one
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Ridici jednotka Lead-monoxide
radaru kratkého

dosahu

Ridici jednotka TBBA

regulace jizdy

Ridici jednotka Diboron-trioxide

regulace svétlé vysky

Lead-monoxide
Ridici jednotka Fizeni Diboron-trioxide
nabijeni

Lead-monoxide
Ridici jednotka Fizeni Diboron-trioxide
nabijeni, podfizeny

uzel

Lead-monoxide
Ridici jednotka Diboron-trioxide
rozhodovaci

jednotky videoradaru
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Ridici jednotka Diboron-trioxide
sdruzeného pristroje

Lead-monoxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Ridici jednotka Diboron-trioxide
snimace odstupu
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
Ridici jednotka Diboron-trioxide
snimace uhlu
natoceni kol
Lead-monoxide
Ridici jednotka Lead titanium zirconium oxide
stéracu
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Ridici jednotka 4.,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
tachografu

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

71868-10-
5
119313-12-
1
1317-36-8

79-94-7

1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-
3

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
110-71-4
80-43-3
1303-86-2

12060-00-
3
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
12626-81-
2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-05-7

12626-81-
2
1303-86-2



Ridici jednotka
tachografu

Ridici jednotka
telematiky

Roleta
Sedadlo ridice

Sestihranna matice
Sestihranny Sroub
Signalni zvonek
Sklenéna tabule
Slunecni clona

Smérové svétlo

Snimac¢ brzdnych
hodnot

Snimac tlaku

Spinaci zafizeni
Sroub torx

Sroubovy spoj
Stresni ventilator

Stropni svétlo

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane

TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
4.,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Melamine
Diboron-trioxide
Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Diboron-trioxide

Melamine

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
1,3-Propanesultone
Lead-monoxide
Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide
Cadmium

Refractory ceramic fibres

4.,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

12060-00-
3
1317-36-8
110-71-4
79-94-7
115-86-6
75980-60-
8

80-05-7

1303-86-2
12060-00-
3
1317-36-8
71868-10-
5
119313-12-
1

80-05-7
80-05-7
1317-36-8
79-94-7
115-86-6
75980-60-
8

108-78-1
1303-86-2
10043-35-
3
1303-86-2
96-45-7
540-97-6
1303-86-2
108-78-1
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
12626-81-
2
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4
1317-36-8
10043-35-
3
1303-86-2
7440-43-9
142844-00-
6

80-05-7



Stropni svétlo

Svételna zavora

Svétlo
Svétlomet

Systém vedeni

Tésnéni

Tésnici krouzek
Tlacitko

Tla€itkovy spinaé

Tlakova hadice
Topné zafizeni

Uhlovy pFevod
Varovny bzucak
Ventil

Ventilator

Vicecestny ventil
Viko

ViKO PRO UDRZBU

Vlozka

Vodni ¢erpadlo
Volant

Vysousec stlaceného

vzduchu

Vzduchovy kanal

Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bumetrizole

Melamine

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-

trione
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
4-Nonylphenol, branched

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Melamine

Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

2-Methylimidazole
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
TBBA

TBBA

25550-51-
0
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3
3896-11-5
108-78-1
2451-62-9

80-43-3
84852-15-
3
3147-75-9

108-78-1
1317-36-8
80-43-3
80-43-3
12626-81-
2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
693-98-1
19438-60-
9

80-43-3
556-67-2
1317-36-8
119-47-1
79-94-7
80-43-3
1317-36-8
75980-60-
8
123-77-3
3147-75-9

80-43-3
1317-36-8
79-94-7
10043-35-
3
1303-86-2
119-47-1
79-94-7
79-94-7



Zadni okno Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Zaslepka Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3

Zasuvka Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 3147-75-9

Zesilovac Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo- 96-13-9

Zrcatko vnéjsi 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7



Keere kunde,

Den lov, der tradte i kraft pr. 1. juni 2007 vedrgrende EU-kemikalieregulativet (EF) nr. 1907/2006,
(REACH - Registrering, vurdering, godkendelse og begraensning af kemikalier, har som formal at
beskytte menneskers helbred og miljget mod mulige risici forarsaget af kemikalier.

Daimler Buses GmbH understatter REAChs formal. Artikel 33 i lovgivningen fastseetter at oplyse
dig som kunde om seerligt bekymrende stoffer (SVHC) i vores produkter. Formalet med dette krav
er at sikre en sikker omgang med de definerede stoffer i hele produktets levetid.

Pa grundlag af lovkrav og under hensyntagen til angivelserne fra leverandgrer til Daimler Buses
GmbH er folgende stoffer identificeret, som kan befinde sig i mere end 0,1 vaegtprocent i enkelte af
denne bils produkter. Ved tilsigtet brug af bilen er der ingen risiko for mennesker og miljg. Du
finder flere oplysninger om sikker brug af din bil i instruktionsbogen.

Veer opmaerksom pa, at stoffet bly (CAS-nr. 7439-92-1) desuden er indeholdt i startbatteriet, i
legeringer, belaegninger, glas-/keramik-/ elastomer-komponenter samt diverse
elektronikkomponenter (iseer lodninger).

Produktgruppe Stof navn CAS-nr.
3/2-vejsventil Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Advarselssummer Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Advarselsvest Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
Afdakning stannatetradecanoate 15571-58-1
C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Akselmodulator Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
Antenne Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Antenneforstaerker Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Baglygte Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 3147-75-9

Bagrude Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

BATTERI Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one 71868-10-5
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Bumetrizole 3896-11-5

Beklaedning TBBA 79-94-7

Bekladning tag C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3



Beskyttelsespolstrin

9
Blindprop
Blinklygte

Brandstoffilter
Bremsevardifoler

BUFFER
Cirkulationspumpe

Daksel

Daektryksantenne
Diode
Diodemodul
Drejekontakt

Drejeled
elektr. stramtavle

ELEKTRONIK

DORSTYRINGSENHE

D
ELEKTRONIK

KNZAKVINKELBESK

YTTELSE
Elledningssaet

Endestopkontakt

ENKELTVIRKENDE
HANDTAG

Ethernet-omformer

Flervejsventil
Forersade

Forgreningsdase

Melamine
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
TBBA

TBBA

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
TBBA

TBBA

TBBA

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-
7,15-diene

Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
Triphenyl-phosphate
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-
trione

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Melamine
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

108-78-1
80-43-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
119-47-1
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-43-3
79-94-7

75980-60-8

12626-81-2
79-94-7
79-94-7
1314-41-6

85535-85-9
80-05-7
79-94-7

79-94-7

79-94-7
80-05-7

13560-89-9
96-45-7
119-47-1
79-94-7
80-43-3

25550-51-0
115-86-6

2451-62-9

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
80-05-7
1317-36-8
79-94-7
115-86-6

75980-60-8
108-78-1
556-67-2



Forgreningsdase
Forlygte

Forstaerker

Fotocelle

gennemfeoring
Gennemforingstylle

Glasrude
Hgjttaler

Holder
Jaevnstromsladeforbi
ndelsesenhed

Kamera

Kantbeskyttelse
Kantbeskyttelsesprof
il

Klimaanlaeg

Koblingsstik
Kolekompressor

KGLEPUMPE

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Diboron-trioxide
N,N-Dimethylacetamide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-0xa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate
Imidazolidine-2-thione
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-

trione

Diboron-trioxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Bumetrizole

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-0xa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate

Lead-monoxide
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-Methylimidazole

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

541-02-6
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
96-13-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
96-45-7
80-43-3
96-45-7
1303-86-2
127-19-5

15571-58-1
96-45-7
123-77-3
80-43-3

2451-62-9

1303-86-2
556-67-2
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
3896-11-5

123-77-3

12626-81-2
1303-86-2

15571-58-1
1317-36-8
541-02-6
123-77-3
79-94-7
80-43-3
693-98-1

19438-60-9
119-47-1
96-45-7
119-47-1
80-43-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-43-3



Kontaktenhed
Kontrollampe

Karetojets batteri

Ledningssystem

Loftslampe

Luftkanal
Lygte
Lyskontakt
Magnetventil

Manchet

Markeringslygte

Mellemlag
Omdanner

Omlgberskrue
O-ring

Overstremningsventi

I
Overtryksventil
Pakring

Rat

Ratstammekontakt

Rela

Relaenhed
Rullegardin
Ryglaen
Sammenskruning

Sekskantbolt

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bumetrizole

Melamine

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-0xa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Barium-diboron-tetraoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Bis(2-ethylhexyl) tetrabromophthalate
2-Methylimidazole
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Melamine

Cadmium

Boric acid

1317-36-8
556-67-2
541-02-6
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1314-41-6
80-43-3
3896-11-5
108-78-1
80-05-7

25550-51-0
79-94-7
1303-86-2
79-94-7
540-97-6

15571-58-1

13701-59-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

3147-75-9
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
541-02-6
119-47-1
540-97-6

26040-51-7
693-98-1
119-47-1
119-47-1
80-43-3

119-47-1
80-43-3
80-43-3
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
80-05-7
108-78-1
7440-43-9

10043-35-3



Sekskantbolt
Sekskantmegtrik
SERVICEKLAP
Siderude

Signalklokke

Sikkerhedsventil
Skaerm

Skifteenhed

Skive t skillevaeg
Skrue med
sekstakket hoved

Solskarm
Spejl udv.
Stikdase

Stikdasedaksel
Stikkobling
Straekslange

Stremfordeler
Studs
Styreenhed

Styreenhed
afstandssensor

Styreenhed central
gateway

Styreenhed
daktrykskontrol
Styreenhed
elektronisk
bremsesystem
Styreenhed Esp

Styreenhed
fartskriver

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
2-Methylimidazole

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Benzene-1,2,4-tricarboxylic acid 1,2-anhydride
Diboron-trioxide

Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide

Melamine
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bumetrizole

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

1303-86-2
1303-86-2
123-77-3
540-97-6
693-98-1
96-45-7
540-97-6
79-94-7
1303-86-2

71868-10-5
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
552-30-7
1303-86-2

10043-35-3
1303-86-2
108-78-1
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7

3147-75-9
3896-11-5
119-47-1
80-43-3

75980-60-8
119-47-1
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
79-94-7

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8

80-05-7



Styreenhed
fartskriver

Styreenhed
klimaautomatik
Styreenhed
kombiinstrument

Styreenhed
kerselsregulering
Styreenhed
ladestyring

Styreenhed
ladestyring, slave

Styreenhed

multifunktionskamer

a

Styreenhed
naromraderadar
Styreenhed
niveauregulering

Styreenhed
parkeringsvarme

Styreenhed regn-
llyssensor
Styreenhed

sidespejlserstatnings

display

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
TBBA
Triphenyl-phosphate

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Triphenyl-phosphate

12626-81-2
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
110-71-4
79-94-7
115-86-6
75980-60-8
80-43-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
110-71-4
80-43-3
79-94-7

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
693-98-1

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
115-86-6

1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)- 119344-86-

1-(4-(4-morpholinyl)phenyl)-

4



sidespejlserstatnings
display

Styreenhed
stremaftageropladni

ng

Styreenhed
styrevinkelsensor

Styreenhed telematik

Styreenhed
telematikplatform

Styreenhed Video
Radar Decision Unit

Styreenhed
viskersystem

Styrespindel

Taetning
Tageforlygte

Tagventilator

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-
trione

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

Refractory ceramic fibres

3147-75-9
119313-12-
1

75980-60-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

80-05-7
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5
119313-12-
1

80-05-7
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5
119313-12-
1

1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
96-45-7

2451-62-9
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
142844-00-
6



Trinskinne

Trykknap

Trykkontakt
Trykluftkompressor
Trykluftslange

Trykluftterrer

Tryksensor

Vandpumpe

Varmeapparat

Ventil
Ventilator

Vinkeldrev
Vippekontakt

Viskerstangsystem

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-

one

4-Nonylphenol, branched

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Melamine

Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-,
potassium salt (1:1)

Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
TBBA

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-monoxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane

1,3-Propanesultone
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

2-Methylimidazole

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro
Imidazolidine-2-thione

71868-10-5

84852-15-3

3147-75-9
108-78-1
1317-36-8
80-43-3
119-47-1

29420-49-3

10043-35-3
1303-86-2
119-47-1
79-94-7

12626-81-2
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4
80-43-3

12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
693-98-1

19438-60-9
1317-36-8
119-47-1
79-94-7
80-43-3
80-43-3
1317-36-8
79-94-7

85535-85-9
96-45-7



Geachte klant,

de op 1 juni 2007 van kracht geworden wet inzake de Europese verordening over chemische
stoffen (EG) nr. 1907/2006 (REACH - registratie, beoordeling, autorisatie en beperkingen van
chemische stoffen) heeft als doel de menselijke gezondheid en het milieu te beschermen tegen
mogelijke risico's als gevolg van het gebruik van chemische stoffen.

Daimler Buses GmbH ondersteunt de doelstellingen van REACH. Artikel 33 in de wetgeving schrijft
voor dat u als klant over zeer zorgwekkende stoffen (SVHC) in onze producten dient te worden

geinformeerd. Het doel van deze richtlijn is om gedurende de gehele levenscyclus van het product
voor een veilige omgang met de gedefinieerde stoffen te zorgen.

Op basis van de wettelijke bepalingen en met inachtneming van de gegevens van de leveranciers
van Daimler Buses GmbH zijn de volgende stoffen geidentificeerd, die mogelijk voor meer dan 0,1
gewichtsprocent aanwezig zijn in de producten die het voertuig afzonderlijk produceert. Wanneer
het voertuig volgens de voorschriften wordt gebruikt, bestaat geen gevaar voor mens en milieu.
Meer informatie over het veilige gebruik van uw voertuig vindt u in de gebruiksaanwijzing.

Let erop dat de startaccu, legeringen, coatings, glazen/keramische/elastomeer onderdelen en
diverse elektronische onderdelen (vooral de soldeerverbindingen) bovendien lood (CAS-nr. 7439-92-

1) bevatten.

Productgroep
3/2-wegklep

AANSLAG
Aansluiting

ACCU

Achterlicht

Achterruit

Afdekking

Afdichting
Afdichtring

Stofnaam

Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Triphenyl-phosphate

Bumetrizole

Lead-monoxide

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Diboron-trioxide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-0x0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-
trione

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

CAS Nr.
1317-36-8
80-43-3
119-47-1

12626-81-2
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
556-67-2
541-02-6

71868-10-5
80-43-3
115-86-6
3896-11-5
1317-36-8

3147-75-9
1303-86-2

15571-58-1
123-77-3

2451-62-9
80-43-3



Airconditioning

Airconditioningcomp
ressor

Antenne

Antenne
bandenspanning
Antenneversterker

Asmodulator

Bekleding
Bekleding dak
Bescherming
dashboard
Bestuurdersstoel

Blindstop
Boordnetaccu

Bout met ronde kop
met
binnentorxprofiel

Brandstoffilter
Camera

Circulatiepomp
Combischakelaar

Controlelampje

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-0x0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate

Lead-monoxide
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-Methylimidazole

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride

Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

TBBA

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Melamine
4.,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Melamine

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide

Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

12626-81-2
1303-86-2

15571-58-1
1317-36-8
541-02-6
123-77-3
79-94-7
80-43-3
693-98-1

19438-60-9

96-45-7
119-47-1
80-43-3
1303-86-2

12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
79-94-7
79-94-7
123-77-3

108-78-1
80-05-7
1317-36-8
79-94-7
115-86-6

75980-60-8
108-78-1
80-43-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1314-41-6

10043-35-3
1303-86-2
119-47-1
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1317-36-8
79-94-7
556-67-2



Controlelampje
Convertor

Dakventilator

Deksel

Deksel
stroomaansluiting
Diode
Diodemodule
Doorvoertule

Draaischakelaar

Druksensor

Eindschakelaar

Elektrisch
schakelpaneel

Elektrische
kabelboom

ELEKTRONICA

KNIKHOEKBESCHER

MING
ELEKTRONICA

PORTIERREGELEEN

HEID
ENKELWERKENDE
HENDEL

Ethernetomvormer

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Bis(2-ethylhexyl) tetrabromophthalate
2-Methylimidazole

Refractory ceramic fibres
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Bumetrizole

TBBA

TBBA

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead(ll,IV)-oxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-monoxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
1,3-Propanesultone

Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
Triphenyl-phosphate

4.,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
TBBA

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-

7,15-diene

Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

TBBA

TBBA

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-

trione

Lead-titanium-trioxide

541-02-6
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
541-02-6
119-47-1
540-97-6

26040-51-7
693-98-1
142844-00-
6

75980-60-8

3896-11-5
79-94-7
79-94-7
96-45-7
80-43-3
1314-41-6
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4

25550-51-0
115-86-6

80-05-7
79-94-7

80-05-7
13560-89-9
96-45-7
119-47-1

79-94-7
80-43-3

79-94-7

79-94-7

2451-62-9

12060-00-3



Ethernetomvormer

Haakse overbrenging

Harmonicahoes

Houder
Kabelsysteem
Klep

Knipperlicht

Knop

KOELMIDDELPOMP
Koelvloeistofpomp

Koplamp

Koppelingsstekker
Lichtdetector

Lichtschakelaar
Luchtcompressor

Luchtdroger

Luchtkanaal
Luidspreker

Magneetklep
Markeringslichten

Mistlamp

Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-0x0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Barium-diboron-tetraoxide
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-
trione

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Bumetrizole

Melamine

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Melamine

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

TBBA
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
TBBA

TBBA

N,N-Dimethylacetamide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-0x0-8-0xa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate
Imidazolidine-2-thione
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
4.,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

1317-36-8

80-43-3

15571-58-1

13701-59-2

2451-62-9
80-43-3
3896-11-5
108-78-1
1317-36-8
119-47-1
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

84852-15-3

3147-75-9
108-78-1
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-43-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
119-47-1
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
79-94-7
119-47-1

10043-35-3
1303-86-2
119-47-1
79-94-7
79-94-7
127-19-5

15571-58-1
96-45-7
123-77-3
80-43-3
540-97-6
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2



Monitor

O-ring

Overdrukklep
Overstroomklep

Persluchtslang

Plafondverlichting

Randbescherming
Randbeschermingsp

rofiel

Regeleenheid

Regeleenheid
afstandssensor

Regeleenheid
automatische
airconditioning
Regeleenheid
bandenspanningsco

ntrole

Regeleenheid
buitenspiegeldisplay

Regeleenheid
centrale gateway

Regeleenheid combi-

instrument

Diboron-trioxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-

one
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-,

potassium salt (1:1)
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
Bumetrizole

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Triphenyl-phosphate

1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)-

1-(4-(4-morpholinyl)phenyl)-

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

1303-86-2

71868-10-5
119-47-1
80-43-3
80-43-3
119-47-1

29420-49-3
80-05-7

25550-51-0
3896-11-5

123-77-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
79-94-7

80-43-3

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
115-86-6
119344-86-
4

3147-75-9
119313-12-
1

75980-60-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
110-71-4
80-43-3



Regeleenheid
elektronisch
remsysteem
Regeleenheid ESP

Regeleenheid
korteafstandsradar
Regeleenheid
multifunctionele
camera

Regeleenheid
niveauregeling

Regeleenheid
oplaadregeling

Regeleenheid

oplaadregeling, slave

Regeleenheid regen-

llichtsensor
regeleenheid
rijregeling

Regeleenheid

ruitenwissersysteem

Regeleenheid

standvoorverwarmin

9

Regeleenheid

stroomafnemerladin

9

Regeleenheid
stuurhoeksensor

Regeleenheid
tachograaf

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
2-Methylimidazole

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8

1317-36-8

79-94-7

12626-81-2

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
693-98-1

1303-86-2

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

80-05-7

12626-81-2
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8



tachograaf

Regeleenheid
telematica

Regeleenheid
telematicaplatform

Regeleenheid video
radar decision unit

Rekslang

Relais
Relaiseenheid
Remwaardesensor

Ring
scheidingswand
Rolgordijn
Rugleuning

Ruit
Schakeleenheid

Scharnierkoppeling
Schroefverbinding
SERVICEKLEP
Signaalsysteem

Spiegel buitenzijde
Steekkoppeling
Stroomaansluiting

1,2-Dimethoxyethane
TBBA
Triphenyl-phosphate

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

4.,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

4.,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Melamine

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Benzene-1,2,4-tricarboxylic acid 1,2-anhydride

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

Cadmium

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

110-71-4
79-94-7
115-86-6

75980-60-8

80-05-7
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5
119313-12-
1

80-05-7
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5
119313-12-
1

1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
80-05-7
108-78-1
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
552-30-7

85535-85-9
7440-43-9
123-77-3
96-45-7
540-97-6
80-05-7
119-47-1
1303-86-2



Stroomaansluiting

Stroomverdeler

Stuuras
Stuurwiel

Toetsschakelaar

Treeplank

Tuimelschakelaar

Tussenlaag

Veiligheidsklep
Veiligheidsvest

Ventilator

Verbindingseenheid
voor opladen met
gelijkstroom

Verdeeldoos

Verlichting
Versterker

Verwarmingseenheid

Waarschuwingszoem

er
Wartelbout
Waterpomp
Wegklep

Wisserstangen
Zeskantbout

Zeskantmoer

Zijruit

Lead-monoxide
TBBA

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-

one
Lead-monoxide
TBBA

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Diboron-trioxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Diboron-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

2-Methylimidazole

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

1317-36-8
79-94-7

3147-75-9

75980-60-8
96-45-7
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1317-36-8
80-43-3

71868-10-5
1317-36-8
79-94-7

85535-85-9

3147-75-9
79-94-7
1303-86-2
79-94-7
80-43-3

1303-86-2
556-67-2
556-67-2
541-02-6
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
96-13-9

12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
693-98-1

19438-60-9

556-67-2
119-47-1
80-43-3
1317-36-8
96-45-7

10043-35-3
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
540-97-6



Zijruit 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Zonneklep Melamine 108-78-1



Sehr geehrte Kundin, sehr geehrter Kunde,

die zum 01. Juni 2007 in Kraft getretene Chemikalien-Verordnung (EG) Nr. 1907/2006 (REACH -
Registrierung, Bewertung, Zulassung und Beschrankung von Chemikalien) hat sich zum Ziel gesetzt, den
Schutz der menschlichen Gesundheit und der Umwelt vor moglichen Risiken aufgrund von Chemikalien zu
gewadhrleisten.

Die Daimler Buses GmbH unterstiitzt die Ziele von REACH. Artikel 33 in der Gesetzgebung sieht vor, Sie als
Kunden liber besonders besorgniserregende Stoffe (SVHC) in unseren Produkten zu informieren. Ziel dieser

Vorgabe ist es, den sicheren Umgang mit den definierten Stoffen Gber den gesamten Lebenszyklus des
Produktes hinweg zu gewahrleisten.

Auf Grundlage der gesetzlichen Vorgaben und unter Beriicksichtigung der Angaben der Lieferanten der
Daimler Buses GmbH wurden folgende Stoffe identifiziert, die sich zu mehr als 0,1 Gewichtsprozent in
einzelnen Erzeugnissen dieses Fahrzeuges befinden kénnen. Bei bestimmungsgemaler Verwendung des
Fahrzeugs besteht keine Gefahrdung von Mensch und Umwelt. Weitere Informationen zum sicheren
Gebrauch lhres Fahrzeugs finden Sie in Ihrer Betriebsanleitung.
Bitte beachten Sie, dass zusatzlich der Stoff Blei (CAS-Nr. 7439-92-1) in der Starterbatterie, in Legierungen,
Beschichtungen, Glas-/Keramik-/Elastomer-Bauteilen sowie diversen Elektronikbauteilen (v.a. Lote)

enthalten ist.

Produktgruppe Substanzname CAS Nr.
3/2-Wegeventil Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
Abdeckung stannatetradecanoate 15571-58-1
C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Abzweigdose Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Achsmodulator Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
Antenne Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Antennenverstarker Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Batterie Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Bumetrizole 3896-11-5
Bildschirm Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Blindstopfen Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
Blinkleuchte Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Bordnetzbatterie Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2



Bordnetzbatterie

Bremswertgeber

Dachliifter
Deckel
Deckenleuchte

Dehnschlauch
Dichtring
Dichtung
Diode
Diodenmodul
Drehgelenk
Drehschalter

Druckluftkompressor

Druckluftschlauch
Drucklufttrockner

Drucksensor

Durchfiihrungstiille

einfach Wirkender
Hebel
elektr. Schalttafel

elektrischer Leitungssatz

Elektronik
Knickwinkelschutz
Elektronik
Tursteuergerat
Endschalter

Ethernet-Wandler

Fahrersitz

Lead-monoxide
Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Refractory ceramic fibres
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
TBBA

TBBA

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt

(1:1)

Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
TBBA

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-monoxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane

1,3-Propanesultone

Imidazolidine-2-thione

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
TBBA

4,4'-1sopropylidenediphenol

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-
diene

Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

TBBA

TBBA
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
Triphenyl-phosphate
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

1317-36-8
1314-41-6
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
142844-00-
6
75980-60-8
80-05-7
25550-51-0
80-43-3
80-43-3
2451-62-9
79-94-7
79-94-7
85535-85-9
1314-41-6
119-47-1

29420-49-3
10043-35-3
1303-86-2
119-47-1
79-94-7
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4
96-45-7

2451-62-9
80-05-7
79-94-7

80-05-7

13560-89-9
96-45-7
119-47-1
79-94-7
80-43-3

79-94-7

79-94-7
25550-51-0
115-86-6
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
80-05-7
1317-36-8
79-94-7



Fahrersitz

Faltenbalg

Glasscheibe
Gleichstromladeverbind
ungseinheit

Halter
Heckscheibe
Heizgerat

Kailtemittelverdichter

Kamera

Kantenschutz
Kantenschutzprofil
Klimaanlage

Kontrollleuchte
Kraftstofffilter
KiihImittelpumpe

Kiihlwasserpumpe

Kupplungsstecker
Lautsprecher

Leitungssystem

Triphenyl-phosphate
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Melamine

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Barium-diboron-tetraoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
Diboron-trioxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

2-Methylimidazole

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride

Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Bumetrizole

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Lead-monoxide
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-Methylimidazole
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
N,N-Dimethylacetamide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-oxo0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate
Imidazolidine-2-thione
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

115-86-6
75980-60-8
108-78-1

15571-58-1
13701-59-2
1303-86-2

1303-86-2
556-67-2
2451-62-9
1303-86-2
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
693-98-1
19438-60-9

96-45-7
119-47-1
80-43-3
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
3896-11-5
123-77-3
12626-81-2
1303-86-2

15571-58-1
1317-36-8
541-02-6
123-77-3
79-94-7
80-43-3
693-98-1
19438-60-9
556-67-2
541-02-6
119-47-1
80-43-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
119-47-1
127-19-5

15571-58-1
96-45-7
123-77-3
80-43-3
80-43-3



Leitungssystem
Lenkrad

Lenkspindel
Lenkstockschalter

Leuchte
Lichtschalter
Lichtschranke

Liifter

Luftkanal
Magnetventil
Markierungsleuchte

Nebelscheinwerfer

O-Ring

Puffer
Reifendruckantenne
Relais

Relaiseinheit

Rollo

Schalteinheit

Schaltgerat
Scheibe f Trennwand
Scheinwerfer
Schlussleuchte
Schutzpolster
Sechskantmutter
Sechskantschraube
Sechsrundschraube
Seitenfenster
Serviceklappe
Sicherheitsventil

Signalglocke

Sitzlehne

Bumetrizole

Melamine

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

TBBA
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
4,4'-I1sopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Benzene-1,2,4-tricarboxylic acid 1,2-anhydride

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
TBBA
Lead-monoxide

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Melamine

Diboron-trioxide

Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide

Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
2-Methylimidazole
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

TBBA

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Melamine

3896-11-5
108-78-1
1317-36-8
79-94-7
96-45-7
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1303-86-2
79-94-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
79-94-7
80-43-3
79-94-7
540-97-6
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
119-47-1
80-43-3
80-43-3
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
552-30-7
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1317-36-8
3147-75-9
108-78-1
1303-86-2
10043-35-3
1303-86-2
10043-35-3
1303-86-2
540-97-6
693-98-1
123-77-3
79-94-7
96-45-7
540-97-6
108-78-1



Sonnenblende
Spiegel Au
Steckdose

Steckdosendeckel
Steckkupplung
Steuergerat

Steuergerat
Abstandssensor

Steuergerat

AuRenspiegelersatzdispl

ay

Steuergerat
elektronisches
Bremssystem
Steuergerat ESP

Steuergerat
Fahrregelung
Steuergerat
Klimaautomatik
Steuergerat
Kombiinstrument

Steuergerat
Ladesteuerung

Steuergerat
Ladesteuerung, Slave

Steuergerat
Lenkwinkelsensor

Steuergerat
Multifunktionskamera

Melamine

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bumetrizole

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Triphenyl-phosphate

108-78-1
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
3147-75-9
3896-11-5
119-47-1
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
79-94-7

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
115-86-6

1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)-1-(4-(4- 119344-86-

morpholinyl)phenyl)-
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

4
3147-75-9
119313-12-
1
75980-60-8

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

79-94-7

80-43-3

1303-86-2

1317-36-8

110-71-4

80-43-3

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2



Steuergerat

Steuergerat
Nahbereichsradar
Steuergerat
Niveauregelung

Steuergerat Regen-
Lichtsensor
Steuergerat
Reifendruckkontrolle
Steuergerat
Standheizung

Steuergerat

Stromabnehmerladung

Steuergerat Tachograf

Steuergerat Telematik

Steuergerat
Telematikplattform

Steuergerat Video Radar
Decision Unit

Steuergerat
Wischeranlage

Steuergerat Zentrales
Gateway

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
2-Methylimidazole

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane

TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
693-98-1

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-05-7
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
110-71-4
79-94-7
115-86-6
75980-60-8
80-05-7
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
71868-10-5
119313-12-
1

80-05-7
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
71868-10-5
119313-12-
1

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2



Steuergerat Zentrales

Stromverteiler
Stutzen
Tastenschalter

Taster

Trittschiene
Tille

Uberdruckventil
Uberstromventil
Uberwurfschraube
Umrichter

Umwailzpumpe
Ventil

Verkleidung
Verkleidung Dach
Verschraubung
Verstarker

Warnsummer
Warnweste
Wasserpumpe
Wegeventil
Winkelgetriebe
Wippschalter

Wischergestange
Zwischenlage

Lead-monoxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
4-Nonylphenol, branched
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Melamine
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Bis(2-ethylhexyl) tetrabromophthalate
2-Methylimidazole

TBBA

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
TBBA

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Cadmium

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro
Imidazolidine-2-thione
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

1317-36-8
75980-60-8
119-47-1
1317-36-8
80-43-3
84852-15-3
3147-75-9
108-78-1
71868-10-5
96-45-7
80-43-3
80-43-3
119-47-1
119-47-1
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
541-02-6
119-47-1
540-97-6
26040-51-7
693-98-1
79-94-7
1317-36-8
119-47-1
79-94-7
123-77-3
7440-43-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
96-13-9
556-67-2
1303-86-2
80-43-3
1317-36-8
80-43-3
1317-36-8
79-94-7
85535-85-9
96-45-7
3147-75-9



Dear customer,

The law concerning the European Commission’s Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006 (REACH — the
registration, evaluation, authorization, and restriction of chemicals), which went into effect on June
1, 2007, aims to protect human health and the environment from possible risks due to chemicals.

Daimler Buses GmbH supports the goals of REACH. Article 33 of the legislation requires our
company to inform its customers about “substances of very high concern” (SVHCs) that are
contained in our products. The purpose of this regulation is to guarantee the safe use of the defined
substances throughout the entire life cycle of the respective product.

In fulfilment of these legal requirements, and taking into account the information provided by the
suppliers of Daimler Buses GmbH, we have identified the following substances that may be present
above a concentration of 0.1% (w/w) in the individual articles of this vehicle. The normal use of this
vehicle does not create any risks for human beings or the environment. You can find further
information about the safe use of your vehicle in the operating instructions.

Please note that in addition the substance lead (CAS No. 7439-92-1) is contained in the starter
battery, in alloys, coatings, glass/ceramic/elastomer component parts and various electronic
component parts (above all solders).

Product group Substance name CAS No.
3/2-way valve Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
air compressor 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
air conditioning
system Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-0x0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate 15571-58-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
TBBA 79-94-7
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9
air duct TBBA 79-94-7
amplifier Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo- 96-13-9
angled gear drive Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
antenna Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
antenna amplifier Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
axle modulator Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
battery Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8



battery

bellows
BLANKING PLUG

bracket
brake value sensor

BUFFER
BUTTON SWITCH

camera

cap
circulation pump
COMPRESSED AIR
HOSE

compressed-air drier

connector coupling
control unit

CONTROL UNIT
AUTOMATIC

CLIMATE CONTROL

CONTROL UNIT

CENTRAL GATEWAY

CONTROL UNIT
INSTRUMENT
CLUSTER

CONTROL UNIT

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Triphenyl-phosphate

Bumetrizole

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Barium-diboron-tetraoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-
trione

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

TBBA

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-,
potassium salt (1:1)

Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
TBBA
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

PARK HEATING UNIT Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methylimidazole

556-67-2
541-02-6

71868-10-5
80-43-3
115-86-6
3896-11-5

15571-58-1
13701-59-2
80-43-3

2451-62-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-43-3
1317-36-8
80-43-3
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
75980-60-8
79-94-7

29420-49-3

10043-35-3
1303-86-2
119-47-1
79-94-7
119-47-1
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

80-43-3

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
110-71-4
80-43-3

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
693-98-1



CONTROL UNIT RAIN
LIGHT SENSOR
CONTROL UNIT
VIDEO RADAR
DECISION UNIT

CONTROL UNIT
WIPER SYSTEM

control unit, CCH

control unit, distance
sensor

control unit, drive
control

control unit,
electronic brake
system

control unit, ESP

control unit, level
control

control unit,
multifunction camera

control unit, outside
mirror substitute
display

control unit, short-
range radar

control unit, steering
angle sensor

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

TBBA

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Triphenyl-phosphate

1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)-
1-(4-(4-morpholinyl)phenyl)-

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
79-94-7

79-94-7

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
115-86-6
119344-86-
4

3147-75-9
119313-12-
1
75980-60-8

1317-36-8

1303-86-2



angle sensor
control unit,

telematics

control unit,
telematics platform

control unit, tire
pressure monitoring

system

COOLANT PUMP

coupling plug

cover

DC charge-

connection unit

diode

diode module

DIRECTION
INDICATOR

directional control

valve
dome lamp

driver's seat

edge guard
EDGE TRIM

ELECTR. SWITCH

PANEL

Lead-monoxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Diboron-trioxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
TBBA

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Melamine

Bumetrizole

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
TBBA

1317-36-8

80-05-7
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5
119313-12-
1

80-05-7
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5
119313-12-
1

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-43-3
119-47-1

15571-58-1
123-77-3

1303-86-2
556-67-2
79-94-7
79-94-7

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8
80-05-7
25550-51-0
80-05-7
1317-36-8
79-94-7
115-86-6
75980-60-8
108-78-1
3896-11-5
123-77-3

80-05-7
79-94-7



electrical wiring
harness

ELECTRONICS
DOOR CONTROL
UNIT
ELECTRONICS
TRAILER KINK
PROTECTION
Ethernet converter

expansion hose
FAN

feed-through
grommet
fitting

frequency converter

front fog lamp

fuel filter
GLASS PANE
grommet

headlamp

heater

hexagon head bolt

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-

7,15-diene

Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

TBBA

TBBA

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Bis(2-ethylhexyl) tetrabromophthalate
2-Methylimidazole
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

2-Methylimidazole
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide

80-05-7

13560-89-9
96-45-7
119-47-1
79-94-7
80-43-3

79-94-7

79-94-7
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
80-43-3
79-94-7
80-43-3

96-45-7
119-47-1

80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
541-02-6
119-47-1
540-97-6
26040-51-7
693-98-1
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
119-47-1
1303-86-2
96-45-7
80-43-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
693-98-1
19438-60-9
10043-35-3
1303-86-2



hexagon nut
hexalobular bolt

INDICATOR LIGHT
INTERMEDIATE
LAYER

JUNCTION BOX
lamp

light switch

LIMIT SWITCH

LINE SYSTEM

loudspeaker

MARKER LAMP

MIRROR OTR
on-board electrical
system battery

O-ring
overflow valve

overpressure valve
PANE F PARTITION

photoelectric barrier

power distributor
pressure sensor

PROTECTIVE PAD
pushbutton switch

rear window
REFRIGERANT
COMPRESSOR

Diboron-trioxide
Boric acid
Diboron-trioxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

Diboron-trioxide
TBBA

Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
Triphenyl-phosphate
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Bumetrizole
Melamine

N,N-Dimethylacetamide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-0x0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Imidazolidine-2-thione

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead(ll,IV)-oxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
TBBA

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane

1,3-Propanesultone
Melamine

4-Nonylphenol, branched

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Melamine
Diboron-trioxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

1303-86-2
10043-35-3
1303-86-2
556-67-2
541-02-6

3147-75-9
556-67-2
541-02-6
1303-86-2
79-94-7
25550-51-0
115-86-6
80-43-3
3896-11-5
108-78-1
127-19-5

15571-58-1
96-45-7
123-77-3
80-43-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-05-7

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1314-41-6
119-47-1
80-43-3
119-47-1
80-43-3
1303-86-2

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
75980-60-8
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4
108-78-1
84852-15-3

3147-75-9
108-78-1
1303-86-2

96-45-7
119-47-1



COMPRESSOR

relay

RELAY UNIT
retaining screw
rocker switch

roller blind

ROOF VENTILATOR
rotary switch

safety valve
safety vest
screen

SCREWED

CONNECTION

seal
sealing ring

seat backrest
SERVICE-HATCH
SIDE WINDOW
SIGNAL BELL

SINGLE-ACTING

LEVER

socket cover
SOCKET-OUTLET

solenoid valve
STEERING COLUMN

SWITCH

steering shaft
STEERING WHEEL

STEP RAIL
sun visor

SWITCH UNIT

switching unit
SWIVEL JOINT
TACHOGRAPH
CONTROL UNIT

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Refractory ceramic fibres

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one

Cadmium
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-
trione

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Melamine

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

2-Methylimidazole

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-
trione

Bumetrizole

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one

Melamine

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Benzene-1,2,4-tricarboxylic acid 1,2-anhydride
Lead-monoxide

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

80-43-3
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
119-47-1
1317-36-8
79-94-7
85535-85-9
80-05-7
142844-00-
6
1314-41-6
79-94-7
1303-86-2
1303-86-2

71868-10-5

7440-43-9

2451-62-9
80-43-3
108-78-1
123-77-3
540-97-6
693-98-1
96-45-7
540-97-6

2451-62-9
3896-11-5
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7

3147-75-9
540-97-6

1317-36-8
79-94-7
96-45-7
1317-36-8
79-94-7

71868-10-5
108-78-1
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
5562-30-7
1317-36-8
85535-85-9

80-05-7



CONTROL UNIT

tail lamp

tire pressure antenna

trim
trim, roof
valve

vehicle charge
control unit, slave

vehicle charging

control unit

warning buzzer

water pump

WIPER LINKAGE

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane

TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead-monoxide

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

TBBA

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

12626-81-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
110-71-4
79-94-7
115-86-6
75980-60-8
1317-36-8

3147-75-9

12626-81-2
79-94-7
123-77-3
1317-36-8
119-47-1

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
80-43-3
96-45-7



Vaga austatud klient,

01. juunil 2007 jéustunud ELi kemikaalimaaruse (EU) nr 1907/2006 (REACH - kemikaalide
registreerimine, hindamine, autoriseerimine ja piiramine) eesmark on tagada inimeste tervise ja
keskkonna kaitse véimalike kemikaalidest tulenevate riskide eest.

Daimler Buses GmbH toetab REACHi eesmaérke. Seaduse artikkel 33 naeb ette, et klienti tuleb
teavitada eriti murettekitavatest ainetest (SVHC) meie toodetes. Selle ndude eesmark on tagada
maaratud ainetega ohutu mberkaimine kogu toote eluea jooksul.

Seadusenduete alusel ja Daimler Buses GmbH tarnija andmetel on maaratletud, et jargmised ained
ei tohi moodustada selle sdiduki Uksikutes komponentides enam kui 0,1 kaaluprotsenti. Sdiduki
sihiparasel kasutamisel ei kaasne mingit ohtu inimesele ja keskkonnale. Lisateavet oma sdiduki
ohutu kasutamise kohta leiate oma kasutusjuhendist.
Palun arvestage, et taiendav pliikangas (CAS-nr 7439-92-1) starteriakus, sulamites, pinnakattes,

klaasist / keraamilistes/ elastomeerist komponentides ja mitmesugustes elektroonilistes

komponentides (eelkdige joodised) kuulub komplekti.

Product group
3/2-way valve
air compressor
air conditioning
system

air duct
amplifier

angled gear drive
antenna
antenna amplifier

axle modulator

battery

Substance name
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-0xa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate

Lead-monoxide
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-Methylimidazole

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
TBBA

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

CAS no.
1317-36-8
119-47-1

12626-81-2
1303-86-2

15571-58-1
1317-36-8
541-02-6
123-77-3
79-94-7
80-43-3
693-98-1

19438-60-9
79-94-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
96-13-9
80-43-3
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
79-94-7

12626-81-2
1303-86-2

12060-00-3



battery

bellows

BLANKING PLUG

bracket
brake value sensor

BUFFER
BUTTON SWITCH

camera

cap
circulation pump
COMPRESSED AIR
HOSE

compressed-air drier

connector coupling
control unit

CONTROL UNIT
AUTOMATIC

CLIMATE CONTROL

CONTROL UNIT

CENTRAL GATEWAY

CONTROL UNIT
INSTRUMENT
CLUSTER

Lead-monoxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Triphenyl-phosphate

Bumetrizole

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-0xa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Barium-diboron-tetraoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-
trione

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
TBBA

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-,
potassium salt (1:1)

Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
TBBA
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

1317-36-8
556-67-2
541-02-6

71868-10-5
80-43-3
115-86-6
3896-11-5

15571-58-1

13701-59-2
80-43-3

2451-62-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-43-3

1317-36-8
80-43-3

1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

75980-60-8
79-94-7

29420-49-3

10043-35-3
1303-86-2
119-47-1
79-94-7
119-47-1
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

80-43-3

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
110-71-4
80-43-3



CONTROL UNIT
PARK HEATING UNIT

CONTROL UNIT RAIN:
LIGHT SENSOR
CONTROL UNIT
VIDEO RADAR
DECISION UNIT

CONTROL UNIT
WIPER SYSTEM

control unit, CCH

control unit, distance
sensor

control unit, drive
control

control unit,
electronic brake
system

control unit, ESP

control unit, level
control

control unit,
multifunction camera

control unit, outside
mirror substitute
display

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

TBBA

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Triphenyl-phosphate

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
693-98-1

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2

12060-00-3

1317-36-8

79-94-7

79-94-7

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

12060-00-3

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

12060-00-3

1317-36-8
115-86-6

1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)- 119344-86-

1-(4-(4-morpholinyl)phenyl)-

4



mirror substitute

display

control unit, short-

range radar

control unit, steering
angle sensor

control unit,

telematics

control unit,
telematics platform

control unit, tire
pressure monitoring

system

COOLANT PUMP

coupling plug

cover

DC charge-

connection unit

diode

diode module

DIRECTION
INDICATOR

directional control

valve

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-0xa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Diboron-trioxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
TBBA

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

3147-75-9
119313-12-
1

75980-60-8

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

80-05-7
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5
119313-12-
1

80-05-7
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5
119313-12-
1

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-43-3
119-47-1

15571-58-1
123-77-3

1303-86-2
556-67-2
79-94-7
79-94-7

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8



dome lamp

driver's seat

edge guard
EDGE TRIM
ELECTR. SWITCH
PANEL

electrical wiring
harness

ELECTRONICS
DOOR CONTROL
UNIT
ELECTRONICS
TRAILER KINK
PROTECTION

Ethernet converter

expansion hose
FAN

feed-through
grommet
fitting

frequency converter

front fog lamp

4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Melamine

Bumetrizole

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
TBBA

4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-

7,15-diene

Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

TBBA

TBBA

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Bis(2-ethylhexyl) tetrabromophthalate
2-Methylimidazole
4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

80-05-7

25550-51-0
80-05-7
1317-36-8
79-94-7
115-86-6

75980-60-8
108-78-1
3896-11-5
123-77-3

80-05-7
79-94-7

80-05-7

13560-89-9
96-45-7
119-47-1
79-94-7
80-43-3

79-94-7

79-94-7

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
80-43-3
79-94-7
80-43-3

96-45-7
119-47-1

80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
541-02-6
119-47-1
540-97-6

26040-51-7
693-98-1
80-05-7
1303-86-2



front fog lamp
fuel filter
GLASS PANE

grommet

headlamp

heater

hexagon head bolt
hexagon nut
hexalobular bolt
INDICATOR LIGHT
INTERMEDIATE
LAYER

JUNCTION BOX

lamp
light switch

LIMIT SWITCH

LINE SYSTEM

loudspeaker

MARKER LAMP
MIRROR OTR

on-board electrical
system battery

O-ring

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

2-Methylimidazole

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride

Boric acid
Diboron-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
Triphenyl-phosphate
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bumetrizole

Melamine

N,N-Dimethylacetamide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-0xa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate
Imidazolidine-2-thione
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

1317-36-8
556-67-2
119-47-1
1303-86-2
96-45-7
80-43-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7

12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
693-98-1

19438-60-9

10043-35-3
1303-86-2
1303-86-2

10043-35-3
1303-86-2
556-67-2
541-02-6

3147-75-9
556-67-2
541-02-6
1303-86-2
79-94-7

25550-51-0
115-86-6
80-43-3
3896-11-5
108-78-1
127-19-5

15571-58-1
96-45-7
123-77-3
80-43-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-05-7

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1314-41-6
119-47-1



O-ring

overflow valve
overpressure valve
PANE F PARTITION

photoelectric barrier

power distributor

pressure sensor

PROTECTIVE PAD

pushbutton switch

rear window
REFRIGERANT
COMPRESSOR

relay

RELAY UNIT
retaining screw
rocker switch

roller blind

ROOF VENTILATOR
rotary switch

safety valve
safety vest
screen

SCREWED

CONNECTION

seal
sealing ring

seat backrest
SERVICE-HATCH
SIDE WINDOW

SIGNAL BELL

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
TBBA

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-monoxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
1,3-Propanesultone

Melamine

4-Nonylphenol, branched

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Melamine
Diboron-trioxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro
4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Refractory ceramic fibres

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one

Cadmium
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-
trione

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Melamine

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

2-Methylimidazole

Imidazolidine-2-thione

80-43-3
119-47-1
80-43-3
1303-86-2

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7

75980-60-8

12626-81-2
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4
108-78-1

84852-15-3

3147-75-9
108-78-1
1303-86-2

96-45-7
119-47-1
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
119-47-1
1317-36-8
79-94-7

85535-85-9
80-05-7
142844-00-
6
1314-41-6
79-94-7
1303-86-2
1303-86-2

71868-10-5

7440-43-9

2451-62-9
80-43-3
108-78-1
123-77-3
540-97-6
693-98-1
96-45-7



SIGNAL BELL Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
SINGLE-ACTING 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-

LEVER trione 2451-62-9

socket cover Bumetrizole 3896-11-5

SOCKET-OUTLET Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 3147-75-9

solenoid valve Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
STEERING COLUMN
SWITCH Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
steering shaft Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
STEERING WHEEL Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
STEP RAIL one 71868-10-5
sun visor Melamine 108-78-1
SWITCH UNIT Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Benzene-1,2,4-tricarboxylic acid 1,2-anhydride 552-30-7
switching unit Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
SWIVEL JOINT Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9
TACHOGRAPH
CONTROL UNIT 4.,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
TBBA 79-94-7
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8
tail lamp Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 3147-75-9

tire pressure antenna Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

trim TBBA 79-94-7

trim, roof C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3

valve Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

vehicle charge

control unit, slave Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

vehicle charging
control unit Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2



control unit Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
warning buzzer Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
water pump Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
WIPER LINKAGE Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7



Arvoisa asiakas,

01. kesakuuta 2007 voimaan astunutta EU:n kemikaaliasetusta (EY) nro 1907/2006, (REACH -
kemikaalien rekisterdinti, arviointi, lupamenettelyt ja rajoitukset) koskevan lain tavoitteeksi on
asetettu ihmisten terveyden ja ymparistdn suojaaminen kemikaaleista aiheutuvilta mahdollisilta
riskeilta.

Daimler Buses GmbH tukee REACH-asetuksen tavoitteita. Lainsdadannon artiklassa 33 maarataan,
ettd sinua on tiedotettava asiakkaana tuotteissamme olevista erityistd huolta aiheuttavista aineista
(SVHC). Taman maarayksen tavoitteena on taata maaritettyjen aineiden turvallinen kasittely
tuotteen koko elinkaaren ajan.

Lakisaateisten maaraysten pohjalta ja Daimler Buses GmbH:n toimittajien tietoja noudattaen on
tunnistettu seuraavat aineet, joita voi esiintya yli 0,1 painoprosenttia taman auton yksittaisissa
valmisteissa. Kun autoa kaytetdan maaraysten mukaisesti, ihmisiin ja ymparistéén ei kohdistu
vaaroja. Autosi turvalliseen kayttoon liittyvia lisatietoja |0ytyy kayttdohjekirjasta.

Huomaa, etta lisaksi myos lyijya (CAS-nro 7439-92-1) on kaynnistysakussa, seoksissa,
paallysteaineissa, lasista/keramiikasta/elastomeerista valmistetuissa rakenneosissa seka erilaisissa
elektroniikkarakenneosissa (ennen kaikkea juotuoksissa).

Tuoteryhma Aineen nimi CAS-nro
3/2-tieventtiili Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Ainikello Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
Akku Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1- 71868-10-5
one
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Bumetrizole 3896-11-5
Akselimodulaattori Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
Antenni Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Antennivahvistin Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diodi TBBA 79-94-7
Diodimoduuli TBBA 79-94-7
Elektroniikka TBBA 79-94-7
oviohjainlaite
Elektroniikka TBBA 79-94-7
taittumissuoja
Ethernet-muunnin Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Haaroitusrasia Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6



Haikaisysuoja
Huoltoluukku
limakanava
limastointilaite

limastointilaitteen
kompressori

Melamine

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

TBBA

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-0xa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Lead-monoxide

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-Methylimidazole
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Imidazolidine-2-thione

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Jadhdytysnestepump Diboron-trioxide

pu

Jarrupoljinanturiyksi

kko

Johtojarjestelma

Kaiutin

Kamera

Kannatin

Kansi
Katkaisin

Kattotuuletin
Kattovalo

Kierrettava
saatokatkaisin
Kiertovesipumppu
Korkeapaineputki

Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bumetrizole

Melamine

N,N-Dimethylacetamide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-0xa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Imidazolidine-2-thione

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-
trione
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

Refractory ceramic fibres

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
Lead(ll,IV)-oxide

TBBA
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

108-78-1
123-77-3
79-94-7
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
15571-58-1

1317-36-8
541-02-6
123-77-3
79-94-7
80-43-3
693-98-1
19438-60-9
96-45-7

119-47-1
80-43-3
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
80-43-3
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
80-43-3
3896-11-5
108-78-1
127-19-5
15571-58-1

96-45-7
123-77-3
80-43-3
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
2451-62-9

75980-60-8
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3
85535-85-9
142844-00-
6

80-05-7
25550-51-0
1314-41-6

79-94-7
80-43-3



Kuljettajan istuin

Kulmavaihde
Kuusikulmainen
ruuvi

Kuusiokantamutteri

Kuusiokantaruuvi
Kytkentalaite
Kytkentadyksikko

Kytkinpistoke
Lammityslaite

Lapivientikumi

Lapivientisuojus
Lasiruutu
Liitoskappale
Magneettiventtiili
Merkkivalo

Monitori

Muunnin

Ohivirtausventtiili
Ohjainlaite

Ohjainlaite ajopiirturi

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Melamine

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Benzene-1,2,4-tricarboxylic acid 1,2-anhydride
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

2-Methylimidazole
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Diboron-trioxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one

4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Bis(2-ethylhexyl) tetrabromophthalate
2-Methylimidazole
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

80-05-7
1317-36-8
79-94-7
115-86-6
75980-60-8
108-78-1
80-43-3
10043-35-3

1303-86-2
1303-86-2
10043-35-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
552-30-7
119-47-1
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
693-98-1
19438-60-9
96-45-7
80-43-3
96-45-7
1303-86-2
119-47-1
540-97-6
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
541-02-6
1303-86-2
71868-10-5

80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
541-02-6
119-47-1
540-97-6
26040-51-7
693-98-1
119-47-1
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-05-7

12626-81-2



Ohjainlaite ajopiirturi Diboron-trioxide

Ohjainlaite

elektroninen
jarrujarjestelma
Ohjainlaite Esp

Ohjainlaite

etdisyystunnistin

Ohjainlaite

ilmastointiautomatiik

ka

Ohjainlaite jatkuva
rengaspainevalvonta

Ohjainlaite

kayttoohjaus

Ohjainlaite

keskusyhdyskaytava

Ohjainlaite

lahialuetutka

Ohjainlaite

lasinpyyhinlaitteisto

Ohjainlaite latauksen

ohjaus

Ohjainlaite latauksen
ohjaus, Slave

Ohjainlaite

lisdlammitys

Ohjainlaite mittaristo

Ohjainlaite

monitoimikamera

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane

TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methylimidazole
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
110-71-4
79-94-7
115-86-6
75980-60-8
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3

1317-36-8

79-94-7

1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1317-36-8

12626-81-2

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
693-98-1
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
110-71-4
80-43-3
1303-86-2



Ohjainlaite

Ohjainlaite
ohjauskulmatunnisti
n

Ohjainlaite sade-
valotunnistin
Ohjainlaite
tasonsaito

Ohjainlaite
telematiikka

Ohjainlaite
telematiikka-alusta

Ohjainlaite ulkopeilin
varanaytto

Ohjainlaite Video
Radar Decision Unit

Ohjainlaite
virroitinlataaminen

Ohjausakseli
Ohjauspyora

O-rengas

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Triphenyl-phosphate

1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)-
1-(4-(4-morpholinyl)phenyl)-
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8
80-05-7

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
71868-10-5

119313-12-
1
80-05-7

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
71868-10-5

119313-12-
1
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
115-86-6
119344-86-
4
3147-75-9

119313-12-
1
75980-60-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
96-45-7
1317-36-8
79-94-7
119-47-1



O-rengas
Paineilmakompresso
ri

Paineilmaletku

Paineilmankuivain

Painetunnistin

Painike

Peili ulko
Pidatinruuvi
Pistoliitanta
Pistorasia

Pistorasian kansi
Poimusuojus

Polttonestesuodatin
Puskin

Pyyhkimen varsi
Rajakatkaisin

Rele
Releyksikko
Rengaspaineantenni

Reunasuoja
Reunasuojaprofiili
Rullaverho
Ruuviliitos
Sahkojohtosarja

Sahkokeskus

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-,
potassium salt (1:1)

Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

TBBA

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane

1,3-Propanesultone

4-Nonylphenol, branched
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Melamine

4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Bumetrizole

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-0xa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate
Barium-diboron-tetraoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Bumetrizole

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
4.,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Cadmium

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-
7,15-diene

Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
4.,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

TBBA

80-43-3
119-47-1

29420-49-3

10043-35-3
1303-86-2
119-47-1
79-94-7
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4
84852-15-3
3147-75-9

108-78-1
80-05-7
119-47-1
119-47-1
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
3147-75-9

3896-11-5
15571-58-1

13701-59-2
119-47-1
80-43-3
96-45-7
25550-51-0
115-86-6
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
12626-81-2

3896-11-5
123-77-3
80-05-7
7440-43-9
80-05-7
13560-89-9

96-45-7
119-47-1
79-94-7
80-43-3
80-05-7
79-94-7



Sahkolaiteakku

Selkanoja
Sivulasi

Sokkotulppa
Sumuvalo

Suojalista

Suojapehmuste
Suojus

Takalasi
Takavalo

Tasavirtalatauksen
liitantayksikko

Tieventtiili
Tiiviste

Tiivisterengas
Turvaliivi
Tuuletin

Vaantonivel
Vahvistin

Valaisin
Valikerros

Valiseinan lasi
Valokatkaisin
Valokennoilmaisin

Valonheitin

Varoitussummeri
Varoventtiili
Venttiili

Verhous
Verhous katto

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide

Melamine

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

2-Methylimidazole

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one

Melamine

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-0x0-8-0xa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Diboron-trioxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

Lead-monoxide
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-
trione

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
TBBA

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
TBBA

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1314-41-6
108-78-1
540-97-6
693-98-1
80-43-3
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
71868-10-5

108-78-1
15571-58-1

123-77-3

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
3147-75-9

1303-86-2

556-67-2
1317-36-8
2451-62-9

80-43-3
1303-86-2
79-94-7
80-43-3
85535-85-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
96-13-9
1303-86-2
3147-75-9

1303-86-2
79-94-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
556-67-2
79-94-7
1317-36-8
119-47-1
79-94-7
123-77-3



Vesipumppu
Vilkku

Virranjakaja
Yhdistelmakatkaisin

Yksitoiminen vipu

Ylipaineventtiili

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-
trione

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

80-43-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
75980-60-8
1317-36-8
79-94-7
2451-62-9

80-43-3



Chére cliente, cher client,

En vigueur depuis le 1er juin 2007, la loi en application du réglement (CE) 1907/2006 concernant
I'enregistrement, I'évaluation et I'autorisation des substances chimiques, ainsi que les restrictions

applicables a ces substances (REACH) a pour objectif de protéger la santé humaine et

I'environnement de tout risque potentiel lié a des substances chimiques.

Daimler Buses GmbH soutient les objectifs de REACH. L’article 33 de la législation prévoit qu’en
tant que client(e), vous devez étre informé(e) de la présence de substances extrémement
préoccupantes (SVHC) présentes dans nos produits. L'objectif de cette disposition est de garantir

la sécurité au contact des substances définies tout au long du cycle de vie du produit.

Sur la base des dispositions légales ainsi que des informations des fournisseurs de Daimler Buses
GmbH, les substances suivantes ont été identifiées dans différents composants du présent
véhicule avec un pourcentage du poids respectif de plus de 0,1 %. Si le véhicule est utilisé aux fins
prévues, ces substances ne présentent aucun risque pour ’homme et I'environnement. Pour de
plus amples informations sur I'utilisation sans risques de votre véhicule, veuillez consulter sa notice

d’utilisation.

Veuillez noter que du plomb (no CAS 7439-92-1) est également contenu dans la batterie de
démarrage, les alliages, les revétements, les composants en verre/en céramique/élastoméres ainsi
que dans divers composants électroniques (notamment du fil a plomb).

Groupe de produits
amplificateur

Amplificateur
d'antenne

Antenne

antenne de roue
Appareil de
chauffage

Arbre de direction
ARTICULATION
PIVOTANTE

Nome de la substance
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

2-Methylimidazole

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

ASSEMBLAGE VISSE Cadmium

bague d'étanchéité

batterie

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide

N° CAS
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
96-13-9

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
12626-81-
2
12626-81-
2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
693-98-1
19438-60-
9

96-45-7
85535-85-
9

7440-43-9
80-43-3
12626-81-
2
1303-86-2



batterie

Batterie du réseau de

bord

BOITE DE
DERIVATION

BOITIER DE
COMMANDE
Bruiteur d'alerte
BUTEE

cache
Calculateur

Calculateur caméra
multifonction

Calculateur capteur
de distance

calculateur capteur
de pluie et de
luminosité
calculateur charge
par collecteur de
courant

calculateur
chauffage
independant

calculateur
climatiseur
automatique

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Triphenyl-phosphate

Bumetrizole

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead(ll,IV)-oxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

Lead-monoxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-0x0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
2-Methylimidazole

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

12060-00-
3
1317-36-8
556-67-2
541-02-6
71868-10-
5

80-43-3
115-86-6
3896-11-5

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1314-41-6

556-67-2
541-02-6

1317-36-8
556-67-2
80-43-3
15571-58-
1

123-77-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
12060-00-
3

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
12060-00-
3
1317-36-8
79-94-7

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
693-98-1

80-43-3



calculateur controle
de la pression des
pneus

Calculateur

correcteur de niveau

Calculateur écran
rétroviseur extérieur

Calculateur ESP
calculateur essuie-

glace

calculateur gestion
de la charge

calculateur gestion
de la charge, esclave

calculateur
passerelle centrale

calculateur plate-
forme télématique

Calculateur radar de
proximité

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Triphenyl-phosphate

1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)-

1-(4-(4-morpholinyl)phenyl)-

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Lead-monoxide

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
12060-00-
3
1317-36-8
115-86-6
119344-86-
4

3147-75-9
119313-12-
1
75980-60-
8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12626-81-
2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

80-05-7
1303-86-2
12060-00-
3
1317-36-8
71868-10-
5
119313-12-
1

1317-36-8



Calculateur systéme

de freinage

électronique Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
calculateur systéme

de régulation de

marche TBBA 79-94-7
CALCULATEUR
TABLEAU DE BORD Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
CALCULATEUR
Tachygraphe 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
12626-81-
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
12060-00-
Lead-titanium-trioxide 3
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
TBBA 79-94-7
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
75980-60-
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 8
Calculateur
télématique 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
12060-00-
Lead-titanium-trioxide 3
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1- 71868-10-
one 5
119313-12-
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone 1
calculateur Video
Radar Decision Unit Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
12060-00-
Lead-titanium-trioxide 3
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
calculteur du capteur
d'angle de braquage Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Caméra Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
12060-00-
Lead-titanium-trioxide 3
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Canal d'air TBBA 79-94-7
12626-81-
Capteur de pression Lead titanium zirconium oxide 2

Lead-monoxide

1317-36-8



Capteur de pression

1,2-Dimethoxyethane

110-71-4

1,3-Propanesultone 1120-71-4
CELLULE PHOTO-
ELECTRIQUE Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
CLIGNOTANT Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
12626-81-
Climatiseur Lead titanium zirconium oxide 2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-0xa-3,5-dithia-4- 15571-58-
stannatetradecanoate 1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
TBBA 79-94-7
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
19438-60-
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 9
CcCOMMODO Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
COMMUTATEUR A
TOUCHE Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
Commutateur
d'éclairage TBBA 79-94-7
Commutateur rotatif Lead(ll,IV)-oxide 1314-41-6
compresseur d'air 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
compresseur
frigorifique Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
Conduite haute
pression Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
Connecteur 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Contacteur Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
85535-85-
Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 9
contacteur de fin de 25550-51-
course Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride 0
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
84852-15-
Contacteur fugitif 4-Nonylphenol, branched 3
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 3147-75-9
Melamine 108-78-1
Convertisseur 12060-00-
Ethernet Lead-titanium-trioxide 3

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8



couvercle
Couvercle de prise
dessiccateur d'air
comprimé

Diode
distributeur
Distributeur 3/2
distributeur de
courant
dossier

Ecran

écrou hexagonal
Electrovanne
Embout de passage
Faisceau de cables
électrique

Feu arriere

FEU LATERAL

filtre a carburant
FLEXIBLE A AIR
COMPRIME
gaine

Gilet de sécurité
habillage
Habillage toit
Haut-parleur

Joint
joint torique

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Bumetrizole

Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
TBBA

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Melamine

Diboron-trioxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one

Diboron-trioxide

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Imidazolidine-2-thione

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-

7,15-diene

Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-,
potassium salt (1:1)

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

N,N-Dimethylacetamide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-0x0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Imidazolidine-2-thione

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-
trione

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

75980-60-
8
3896-11-5
10043-35-
3
1303-86-2
119-47-1
79-94-7
79-94-7
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
75980-60-
8

108-78-1
1303-86-2
71868-10-
5
1303-86-2
540-97-6
96-45-7

80-05-7

13560-89-
9

96-45-7
119-47-1
79-94-7
80-43-3
1317-36-8

3147-75-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
119-47-1
29420-49-
3

96-45-7
80-43-3
1303-86-2
79-94-7
123-77-3
127-19-5
15571-58-
1

96-45-7
123-77-3
80-43-3

2451-62-9
119-47-1
80-43-3



lampe

LEVIER SIMPLE
EFFECT
Lunette arriére

MARCHEPIED
Modulateur d'essieu

Module de diodes
OBTURATEUR
Pare-soleil

partie électronique
calculateur de porte
partie électronique
protection angle
articulation

Phare

phare antibrouillard

Plafonnier

pompe a eau
pompe a eau de
refroidissement

Pompe a liquide de
refroidissement

pompe de circulation
POSITION
INTERMEDIAIRE

prise de courant

profil de protection
d'arétes
protége-aréte
Raccord

Raccord male
redresseur

Diboron-trioxide

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-

trione
Diboron-trioxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-

one

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Melamine

TBBA

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA
4.,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

TBBA

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
TBBA

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Bumetrizole
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

1303-86-2

2451-62-9
1303-86-2
71868-10-
5
1317-36-8
79-94-7
79-94-7
80-43-3
108-78-1

79-94-7

79-94-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
80-05-7
25550-51-
0

80-43-3

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

80-43-3

79-94-7

3147-75-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7

3147-75-9

123-77-3
3896-11-5
119-47-1
119-47-1
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
541-02-6
119-47-1



redresseur

Relais
REMBOURRAGE DE
PROTECTION
renvoi d'angle
rétroviseur EXT
Siége conducteur

SIGNAL D'APPEL

Soufflet

Store

support
SYSTEME DE
CONDUITES

TABLEAU DE
COMMANDE
ELECTRIQUE

TEMOIN DE
CONTROLE

Transmetteur de
valeur de freinage

TRAPPE DE
MAINTENANCE
TRINGLERIE
D'ESSUIE-GLACE
UNITE DE
COMMANDE

Unité de connexion
de charge pour
courant continu

UNITE DE RELAIS

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Bis(2-ethylhexyl) tetrabromophthalate
2-Methylimidazole
Lead-monoxide

Melamine
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
4.,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Melamine

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-0x0-8-0xa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Barium-diboron-tetraoxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-
trione

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bumetrizole
Melamine

4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
TBBA

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Benzene-1,2,4-tricarboxylic acid 1,2-anhydride

Diboron-trioxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Lead-monoxide

540-97-6
26040-51-
7
693-98-1
1317-36-8

108-78-1
80-43-3
80-05-7
80-05-7
1317-36-8
79-94-7
115-86-6
75980-60-
8

108-78-1
96-45-7
540-97-6
15571-58-
1
13701-59-
2

80-05-7

2451-62-9
80-43-3

3896-11-5
108-78-1

80-05-7

79-94-7

556-67-2
541-02-6

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

123-77-3

96-45-7

1303-86-2

1317-36-8
552-30-7

1303-86-2
556-67-2
1317-36-8



Valve de décharge
Vanne

vanne de sécurité
Vanne de
surpression
ventilateur

VENTILATEUR TOIT
Vis-raccord

vistétehexagonale

visttebbéesixpans

vitre en verre
VITRE LATERALE

vitre p cloison de
séparation
Volant de direction

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Refractory ceramic fibres
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Boric acid
Diboron-trioxide

Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
2-Methylimidazole

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
TBBA

119-47-1
1317-36-8
119-47-1
79-94-7

80-43-3
79-94-7
80-43-3
142844-00-
6

119-47-1
10043-35-
3
1303-86-2
10043-35-
3
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
540-97-6
693-98-1

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7



AyatnTr TeAdTIOOq, ayaTTnTé TTEAATN,

0 vouog TTou agopd atov Kavovioud g Eupwtraikig Emtpotmig (EE) ap. 1907/2006 (REAChHh — yia
TNV KAtaxwpeion, TNy agloAdynon, Tnv adeioddTnon Kal TOUG TTEPIOPICHUOUGS TWV XNMIKWYV TTPOIOVTWYV),
EXEl WG 0TOXO TNV TTPOCTACIA TNG AVOPWITIVNG UyEiag Kal Tou TTEPIBAAAOVTOG atrd TBavoug
KIVOUVOUG ASGYw TWV XNHIKWY TTPOIOVTWV.

H Daimler Buses GmbH utrooTnpilel Toug otéxoug Tou REAChH. To dpBpo 33 Tou vouou TTPoBAETTEl
TNV EVNUEPWON 0OG WG TTEAATES YIA TIG OUCIEG OTA TTPOIOGVTA PAG TTOU TTPOKAAOUV TTOAU JEYAAN
avnouyia. Z1éx0¢ auTng Tng odnyiag gival n diac@AaAion Tou ac@aAoUg XEIPIoHOU TwWV

OUYKEKPIPEVWY OUCIWV G€ OAN T didpKela (WA TOU TTPOIOVTOG.

Bdoel autwy Twv VOPOBETIKWY aTTaITAoewV Kal AauBdvovTtag uttéwn TIG 0dnyieg Twv TTPOUNBEUTWY
Tng Daimler Buses GmbH, Tautotroi®nkav ol TTapakdtw oucieg TTou evOEXETAI va BpiokovTal o€
MeEPOVWEVA eCapThaTa auToU TOU OXNMaTOG o€ TTooooTo TTAvw aTrd 0,1 ToIg ekaTd Tou Bépoud.
Katd Tnv Kavoviki xprion Tou oxNKaTog eV TTPOKUTITEI KAVEVAGS KivOUVOG yia Tov AvBpwTTo Kal TO
TTepIBAAAov. MepIioodTEPES TTANPOYPOPIES YIa TNV ACPAAR Xprion Tou oXAWOTOS oag Ba Bpeite OTIg

Odnyieg Xpriong oag.

MapakaAoUue A&BeTe uttOWn, 0TI N ouaia Tou HOAURBOoU (ap. CAS 7439-92-1) euttepiEXeTal €TTioNG
oTnv Jtrartapia pidag, o€ KPAUATA, EMOTPWOEIG, YUAAIVO/KEPAPIKA/EAQOTOMEPT £€APTAUATA, KABWG

Kal 81d@opa NAEKTPOVIKA £EAPTAMOTA (KUPIWG CUYKOAANTIKA KpAuaTa).

Opada mpoioviwv  To 6voud TnG ouoiag Ap. CAS
3/2-08n BaABida Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Agpaywyog TBBA 79-94-7
AiloOnThpag Ticong Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
1,3-Propanesultone 1120-71-4
AAggnAio Melamine 108-78-1
AvaKOUQ@IOTIKA
BaABida Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
Avepiotiipag TBBA 79-94-7
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
142844-00-
AvepioTipag opo@nig Refractory ceramic fibres 6
AvTAia kukAogpopiag TBBA 79-94-7
AvTAia vepoU Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
AvTAia vepoU wiéng Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
AvTAia YukTIKOU
uypou Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
Agovag Tipoviou Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Aguypavtipag
memeouévou aépa  Boric acid 10043-35-3
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
TBBA 79-94-7
BaABida Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8



BaABida 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
BaABida aoc@aAciag TBBA
BaABida eAéyxou

odwv Lead-monoxide
BaABida
utrepxeiliong 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-
Bdon trione
Bida torx Boric acid
Diboron-trioxide
Bida pakoép 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
BidwTA ouvdeon Cadmium
BopBnTng
mposIdotroinong Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

Buoua ouvdeong 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Frwviakég
pnxaviopoég kivnong Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
AakTUAiog O 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
A10K6TTTNG Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Alako1TNG VO
0écewv Lead-monoxide
TBBA
Alkanes, C14-17, chloro
A10KOTTITNG KOAGVOG
TIMOVIOU Lead-monoxide
TBBA
AilakétTrTng WTWY  TBBA

AlapopPwTAG TTiEoNg
PpEVwy agova Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Alavopéag peuparog Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
AlaoTeAAOpEVOG

owARvag Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Aiodog TBBA

A61TNG TIPAg édnong Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Eyké@alog Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Eyké@alog Esp

Eyké@alog Video

Radar Decision Unit Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Eyképalog

aiodnThpa

amrdéoTaong Diboron-trioxide

119-47-1
79-94-7

1317-36-8

119-47-1

2451-62-9
10043-35-3
1303-86-2
119-47-1
7440-43-9

556-67-2
119-47-1

80-43-3
119-47-1
80-43-3
1317-36-8
80-43-3

1317-36-8
79-94-7
85535-85-9

1317-36-8
79-94-7
79-94-7

1317-36-8
79-94-7
75980-60-8

80-43-3
79-94-7

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2



aiodnThpa

Eyké@alog
aiobnTpa Bpoxng-
QWTOG

Eyképalog
alo0nTiRpa ywviag
S1e0Buvong

EyképaAog
AUTOHATOU
OUCTAHATOG
KAIgaTIONOU
Eyké@aAog eAéyxou
@opTIONg

Eyké@alog eAéyxou
@opTIoNnG, Slave

Eyké@alog
NAEKTPOVIKOU
OUOTAMATOG
médnong
Eyképalog Kapepag
TTOAAQTTAWYV
AgiToupyiwyv

Eyké@aAog KEVTPIKAG

MOANGg

Eyké@aAog 086vng
£EWTEPIKWV
KaOpe@TWV

Eyké@aAog opydvou
TTOAAQTTAWYV
evdeiewv

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Triphenyl-phosphate

1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)-

1-(4-(4-morpholinyl)phenyl)-

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
79-94-7

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

80-43-3

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
115-86-6
119344-86-
4

3147-75-9
119313-12-
1
75980-60-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
110-71-4
80-43-3



Eyképalog

TAATPOPHAG
TNAEMATIKAG

Eyképalog pavtdp
MIKPAG euPEAEIOG

Eyké@alog pUuOuiong
Uyoug avdpTnong

Eyké@alog

OUOTAMATOG EAEyXOU
mieong eEAacTIKWV

Eyképalog

OUCTAHATOG
0éppavong otaong

Eyké@alog

OUCOTAMATOG

KaBapiopou
TTAPHTTPIC

Eyképalog

OUCTAHATOG
pUBHIONG 0dnYnong

Eyké@alog

Taxoypdeou

Eyképalog

TNAEMATIKAG

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-

one

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
2-Methylimidazole

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane

TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

4.,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-

one

80-05-7
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5
119313-12-
1

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
693-98-1

12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

79-94-7

80-05-7
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
110-71-4
79-94-7
115-86-6
75980-60-8

80-05-7
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5



Eyképalog

TNAEMATIKAG

Eyké@aAog @opTiong
OUAAEKTN peUHOTOG

EvdeikTIKN Auyvia

Evdidugon otpwon

EvioxuTtig

EvioxuThg KEpaiag
e§aywvikn Bida

ESaywviké magiudadi

Emévduon

Emrévduon opo@ig
EUkap1rTOog CWARVOg
TEMIECTUEVOU aépa

HA. mrivakag

HAekTpopayvnTikn

BaABida

HAgkTpOVIKO
oloTnUa eyke@daAou

mopTAg

HAekTpoOVIKO

oloTnua

TMPOOTACING YWViag

OUOTPOPNAG
Hyeio

OnAKn

Kaéiopa odnyou

KaBpépTng
aAoupiviou

KdaAuppa

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Boric acid
Diboron-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-,
potassium salt (1:1)

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

TBBA

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

TBBA

TBBA

N,N-Dimethylacetamide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-0x0-8-0xa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Imidazolidine-2-thione

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Melamine

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

119313-12-
1

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
541-02-6

3147-75-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
96-13-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
10043-35-3
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
79-94-7
123-77-3

29420-49-3
80-05-7
79-94-7

540-97-6

79-94-7

79-94-7
127-19-5

15571-58-1
96-45-7
123-77-3
80-43-3
96-45-7
80-43-3
80-05-7
1317-36-8
79-94-7
115-86-6
75980-60-8
108-78-1

80-05-7

15571-58-1



KdaAuppa
Kdapepa

KaTraki

Katrdki service
Katrdki mpidag

Kepaia

Kepaia trieong

€AAOTIKWV

KourTi diakAddwong

Kwdwvag

onuAaTodoTNOoNg

MeTarpoTtréag

MerarpoTtréag

Ethernet

Mnxaviouog

aAAayng

Movdada aAAayig

Movdada 8165wv
Movdda peAé
Movdada ouvdeong
POpTIONG OUVEXOUG

PEUUATOG

Movoég poxAog

dpdong
MMATAPIA

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Bumetrizole

Diboron-trioxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Bis(2-ethylhexyl) tetrabromophthalate
2-Methylimidazole

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Benzene-1,2,4-tricarboxylic acid 1,2-anhydride
TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-

trione

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-

one
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Triphenyl-phosphate

Bumetrizole

123-77-3
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
75980-60-8
123-77-3
3896-11-5
1303-86-2

12626-81-2
556-67-2
541-02-6

96-45-7
540-97-6
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
541-02-6
119-47-1
540-97-6
26040-51-7
693-98-1

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
552-30-7
79-94-7
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
556-67-2

2451-62-9
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
556-67-2
541-02-6

71868-10-5
80-43-3
115-86-6
3896-11-5



Mtrarapia
NAEKTPIKOU

KUKAWHOTOG

oxfjparog

006vn

MeplopIoTAg
MepioTpe@OpEVN

apBbpwon

Mep1oTPOPIKOG

SI10KOTITNG

Miow TTapuTpig

Micw @wg

MAdTn KaBiopartog
MAgupiko6 TTapdadupo

MAAKTpO

Mpida

MpopoAcig

MpoBoAcgig opixAng

MpogidotroinTiké

YIAéKo

MpooTaTEUTIKA

emévduon

MpooTATEUTIKO

aKpwv

MpowiA TpooTaciag

dkpwv

Mruoooépevn

Quoouva

Pdya avapartipa

Pakép
PeAé

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Melamine

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

2-Methylimidazole

4-Nonylphenol, branched

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Melamine

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

4.,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

Diboron-trioxide
Melamine
Bumetrizole

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Barium-diboron-tetraoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1314-41-6
1303-86-2

71868-10-5
80-43-3

85535-85-9

1314-41-6
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

3147-75-9
108-78-1
540-97-6
693-98-1
84852-15-3

3147-75-9
108-78-1
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7

3147-75-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2

1303-86-2

108-78-1

3896-11-5

123-77-3

15571-58-1
13701-59-2

71868-10-5
119-47-1
1317-36-8



PodéAa
SlaxwpioTIKOU
TOIXWHMATOG
PodéAa diéAeuong
KaAwdiwv

PoAo

ZET NAEKTPIKWV
KaAwdiwv

ZreyavoTrroinon
ZTEYOVOTTOINTIKOG
SakTUAIOg

ZuyKpoTnHa papdwv

uaAokaBapioTApa
ZUMTTIECTAG
TEMIECTPEVOU aépa
ZUMTTIECTAG
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ZUPTAPWTOG
ouvdeopog

2UOoKeun Béppavong

200TNHA AYyWYyWwV

zjoTnua
KAIgOTIONOU

Diboron-trioxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione
4.,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-

7,15-diene

Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-
trione

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

2-Methylimidazole
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bumetrizole

Melamine

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-0x0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Lead-monoxide

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-Methylimidazole
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride

1303-86-2

96-45-7
80-05-7

80-05-7

13560-89-9
96-45-7
119-47-1
79-94-7
80-43-3

2451-62-9

80-43-3

96-45-7

119-47-1

96-45-7
119-47-1
80-43-3

119-47-1
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
693-98-1
19438-60-9
80-43-3
3896-11-5
108-78-1

12626-81-2
1303-86-2

15571-58-1
1317-36-8
541-02-6
123-77-3
79-94-7
80-43-3
693-98-1
19438-60-9



TeppaTikOg
S1aKOTTTNG

Tgaw
Tipovi

TuAS TTWa
®iATpo Kauaipou
dwg

dwg dykou
dwTta opoPrg
dwta pAag

DwToKUTTAPO

Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
Triphenyl-phosphate

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
4.,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

25550-51-0
115-86-6
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3
119-47-1
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-05-7
25550-51-0
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7



Tisztelt Ugyfeltink!

Az EU 2007. junius 1-jén hatalyba léptetett, vegyi anyagokra vonatkozé, 1907/2006/EK sz.
toérvényének (REACH - a vegyi anyagok regisztralasa, értékelése, engedélyezése és korlatozasa)
célja, hogy biztositsa az emberi egészség és a kérnyezet védelmét a vegyi anyagokbdl adodo
lehetséges kockazatoktdl.

A Daimler Buses GmbH tamogatja a REACH céljait. A tdrvényhozas 33. cikke eléirja, hogy Ont mint
ugyfelinket a termékeinkben lévé, kilénds aggodalomra okot adé anyagokrél (SVHC) tajékoztassuk.
Ennek az el6irasnak a célja, hogy biztositsa a meghatarozott anyagok biztonsagos kezelését a termék

egész életciklusa alatt.

A torvényi eléirasok alapjan és a Daimler Buses GmbH szallitéi altal megadott adatok figyelembe
vételével a kdvetkez6 olyan anyagokat azonositottuk, amelyek tdbb mint 0,1 témegszazalékban
fordulhatnak elé ennek a gépkocsinak az egyes gyartmanyaiban. A gépkocsi rendeltetésszeri
hasznalata esetén nem all fenn az ember és a kdrnyezet veszélyeztetése. Tovabbi informaciokat talal
gépkocsija biztonsagos hasznalatarol a Kezelési utmutatéban.
Ugyeljen arra, hogy kiegészitéleg 6lom (CAS-sz. 7439-92-1) van az inditbakkumulatorban, az
Otvozetekben, a bevonatokban, az Gveg-/keramia-/ elasztomer-alkatrészekben, valamint kiilénb6z6
elektronikus alkatrészekben (mindenekelétt a forraszanyagokban).

Termékcsoport Anyag neve CAS-szam
3/2-utas szelep Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Ablaktorlérudazat Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
akkumulator Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1- 71868-10-5
one
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Bumetrizole 3896-11-5
Alléhelyzeti fiités Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
vezérléegység
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Antenna Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Antennaerdsité Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Arameloszté Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8
Aramszedével Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
torténo toltés
vezérldegyséqg
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Atalakito 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2



Atalakito

Ateresztészelep
Atvezetéhiively
Automatikus
klimaberendezés
vezérldegyséqg
Belépdsin

Billendkapcsolé

Biztonsagi szelep
Burkolat

Csatlakozéalj

Csatlakozodalj-fedél
Csécsonk

Dioda

Diédamodul
Dugés csatlakozé
Egyenaramu tolt6
osszekottetést
biztosito egyséq

egyszeres hatasu kar

Elagazédoboz
Elektr. miiszerfal
Elektromos halo6zat

akkumulator

Elektromos
vezetékkoteg

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Bis(2-ethylhexyl) tetrabromophthalate
2-Methylimidazole
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

TBBA

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-0xa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Bumetrizole
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
TBBA

TBBA
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-
trione

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
4.,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-
7,15-diene

Imidazolidine-2-thione

1317-36-8
556-67-2
541-02-6
119-47-1
540-97-6
26040-51-7
693-98-1
119-47-1
96-45-7
80-43-3

71868-10-5

1317-36-8
79-94-7
85535-85-9
79-94-7
15571-58-1

123-77-3
79-94-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
3147-75-9

3896-11-5
119-47-1
79-94-7
79-94-7
119-47-1
1303-86-2

556-67-2
2451-62-9

556-67-2
541-02-6
80-05-7
79-94-7
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1314-41-6
80-05-7

13560-89-9

96-45-7



Elektromos

elektronika
ajtovezerloegyseg
elektronika
becsuklasvedelem
Elektronikus
fékrendszer
vezérléegyséqg
Ellenérzé lampa

Elvalasztoéfal iiveg
Elvédd
Elvéddprofil
Erésité

Eso6-/fényszenzor
vezérléegység
ESP vezérléegység

Ethernet-atalakito

Fedél
Fékértékjelado

Fénysorompo

Fényszoré

Figyelmeztet6
hangjelzé
Figyelmeztet6
mellény
Forgoékapcsolo
Fitokésziilék

Gombcsuklo

Gumiabroncsnyomas:

antenna

Gumiabroncsnyomas:

ellendrzés
vezérldeqység
Gumiharmonika

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
TBBA
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Diboron-trioxide

Bumetrizole
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

Diboron-trioxide

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

2-Methylimidazole

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro
Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-0xa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate

119-47-1
79-94-7
80-43-3
79-94-7

79-94-7

1317-36-8

556-67-2
541-02-6
1303-86-2
3896-11-5
123-77-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
96-13-9
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
75980-60-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
556-67-2

1303-86-2

1314-41-6
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
693-98-1
19438-60-9
85535-85-9
12626-81-2

1317-36-8

15571-58-1



Gumiharmonika
Hangsz6ré

Hatlapfejii csavar
Hatlapu anya

Hatso6 ablak
Hatsé vilagitas

Hitéfolyadék-
szivattyu
Hiitékozegkompress
zor

hutovizszivattyu
huvely

Iranyjelzé

1zz6
Jelzéharang

Jelzévilagitas

Kamera

Kapcsoléegység

Kapcsolégomb

Kapcsolokésziilék
Keringetészivattyu
Klimaberendezés

Barium-diboron-tetraoxide

N,N-Dimethylacetamide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-0xa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Imidazolidine-2-thione

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Benzene-1,2,4-tricarboxylic acid 1,2-anhydride
Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-0xa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Lead-monoxide
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-Methylimidazole
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride

13701-59-2
127-19-5
15571-58-1

96-45-7
123-77-3
80-43-3
10043-35-3
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
3147-75-9

80-43-3

96-45-7

119-47-1
80-43-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
96-45-7
80-43-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
96-45-7
540-97-6
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
552-30-7
1317-36-8
80-43-3
1317-36-8
79-94-7
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
15571-58-1

1317-36-8
541-02-6
123-77-3
79-94-7
80-43-3
693-98-1
19438-60-9



Kodfényszéré

Kombinaltmiiszer
vezérléegység

Kormanykerék

Kormanyoszlopkapc
solé

Kormanyszoghelyzet-
szenzor
vezérldeqység

Kormanytengely
kozbenso tarolo
Kozbetét

Kozeli tartomany
radar vezérléegység

Kozponti Gateway
vezérléegység

Kiils6 visszapill.
tikrot helyettesitd
kijelz6 VE

Kiils6 visszapillanté
tikor

Lekerekitett élii
hatlapfeji csavar

Leveg6csatorna
Magnesszelep
Menetszabalyozas
vezérléegység
Mennyezetvilagitas

Monitor

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Triphenyl-phosphate

1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)-

1-(4-(4-morpholinyl)phenyl)-

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
TBBA

4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
Diboron-trioxide

80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
110-71-4
80-43-3
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1317-36-8

79-94-7
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
96-45-7
80-43-3
3147-75-9

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
115-86-6
119344-86-4

3147-75-9

119313-12-1

75980-60-8
80-05-7

10043-35-3

1303-86-2
79-94-7
540-97-6
79-94-7

80-05-7
25550-51-0
1303-86-2



Monitor

Multifunkcios
kamera
vezérldeqység

Napellenzd
Nyomaskorlatozé
szelep
Nyomasszenzor

Nyomégomb

O gydirii
Oldalablak

Relé

Reléegység
Rogzitécsavar
Rolo
Siiritettleveg6cso

Siiritettleveg6-
kompresszor
Siiritettleveg6-
szarité

Szelep

szervizfedel
Szintszabalyozas
vezérléegység

Szoghajtomii
Tachograf
vezérléegység

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-

one
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Melamine
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-monoxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
1,3-Propanesultone
4-Nonylphenol, branched

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Melamine
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Cadmium

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-,

potassium salt (1:1)
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
TBBA

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane

TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

71868-10-5

1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
108-78-1
80-43-3

12626-81-2
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4
84852-15-3
3147-75-9

108-78-1
119-47-1
80-43-3
540-97-6
693-98-1
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
7440-43-9
80-05-7
29420-49-3

119-47-1

10043-35-3

1303-86-2
119-47-1
79-94-7
1317-36-8
119-47-1
123-77-3
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
80-43-3
80-05-7

12626-81-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
110-71-4
79-94-7
115-86-6
75980-60-8



Tagulécsd
Tarté

Tavolsagszenzor
vezérléegység

Telematika
vezérléegység

Telematikaplatform
vezérléegység

Tengelykapcsolé-
csatlakozé
Tengelymodulator

Tet6 burkolat
Tetoventilator
Tobbutas szelep
Toltésvezérlés
vezérléegység

Toltésvezérlés

vezérléegység, slave

Tomités

Tomitoégydiri
Torloberendezés
vezérléegység

Tilizeléanyag-sziir6
Uléshattamla
Ureges csavar
Uveglap

Vakdugo
Védoéhuzat

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-
trione

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Refractory ceramic fibres
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-
trione

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Melamine
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Melamine

80-43-3
2451-62-9

1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-05-7

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
71868-10-5

119313-12-1

80-05-7

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
71868-10-5

119313-12-1

119-47-1

1317-36-8
79-94-7
123-77-3
142844-00-6
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
2451-62-9

80-43-3
12626-81-2

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
119-47-1
108-78-1
119-47-1
1303-86-2
80-43-3
108-78-1



Végallaskapcsoloé
Ventilator
Vezérldegység

Vezetékrendszer

Vezetolilés

Video Radar
Decision Unit
vezeérldegyséqg

Vilagitaskapcsolo
Vizszivattyu

Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
Triphenyl-phosphate

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bumetrizole

Melamine

4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Melamine
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

25550-51-0
115-86-6
79-94-7
80-43-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-43-3
3896-11-5
108-78-1
80-05-7
1317-36-8
79-94-7
115-86-6
75980-60-8
108-78-1
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3



Ageeti vidskiptavinur,

Efnareglugerd Evropusambandsins (EB) nr. 1907/2006 (REACh - um skraningu, mat, leyfisveitingu
og takmarkanir, ad pvi er vardar efni) sem tok gildi 1. juni 2007 hefur ad markmidi ad vernda heilsu
manna og umhverfid gegn hugsanlegri haettu af véldum idefna.

Daimler Buses GmbH stydur markmi® REACh-reglugerdarinnar. i 33. grein reglugerdarinnar er
kvedid a um ad okkur sé skylt ad veita vidskiptavinum upplysingar um sérlega varasdom efni (SVHC)

i vorum okkar. Markmidid med pessu akvaedi er ad tryggja 6érugga medhondlun tilgreindu efnanna
medan a liftima vérunnar stendur.

A grundvelli lagaakvaeda og med hlidsjon af upplysingum fra birgjum Daimler Buses GmbH hafa
verid borin kennsl a eftirfarandi efni sem kunna ad vera fyrir hendi i meiri styrk en sem nemur 0,1%
massahlutfalli i tilteknum hlutum pessarar bifreidar. Ef notkun bilsins er med fyrirhugudum haetti
stafar hvorki félki né umhverfi haetta af henni. Frekari upplysingar um 6rugga notkun bifreidarinnar
er ad finna i notendahandbdk hennar.
Vinsamlegast athugid ad efnid bly (CAS-numer 7439-92-1) er einnig ad finna i rafgeyminum,

malmbléndum, hadun, ihlutum ur gleri, keramiki eda teygjuefnum sem og hinum ymsu

rafeindaihlutum (einkum i 68un).

Product group Substance name CAS no.
3/2-way valve Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
air compressor 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
air conditioning Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
system
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4- 15571-58-1
stannatetradecanoate
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
TBBA 79-94-7
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9
air duct TBBA 79-94-7
amplifier Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo- 96-13-9
angled gear drive Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
antenna Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
antenna amplifier Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
axle modulator Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
battery Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2



battery

bellows

BLANKING PLUG
bracket

brake value sensor

BUFFER
BUTTON SWITCH

camera

cap

circulation pump
COMPRESSED AIR
HOSE
compressed-air drier

connector coupling
control unit

CONTROL UNIT
AUTOMATIC
CLIMATE CONTROL
CONTROL UNIT
CENTRAL GATEWAY

CONTROL UNIT
INSTRUMENT
CLUSTER

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Triphenyl-phosphate

Bumetrizole

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-0xa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate
Barium-diboron-tetraoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-
trione

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

TBBA

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-,
potassium salt (1:1)

Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
TBBA
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

12060-00-3

1317-36-8
556-67-2
541-02-6
71868-10-5

80-43-3
115-86-6
3896-11-5
15571-58-1

13701-59-2

80-43-3
2451-62-9

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-43-3
1317-36-8
80-43-3
1303-86-2
12060-00-3

1317-36-8
75980-60-8

79-94-7
29420-49-3

10043-35-3

1303-86-2
119-47-1
79-94-7
119-47-1
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-43-3

1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
110-71-4
80-43-3



CONTROL UNIT
PARK HEATING UNIT

CONTROL UNIT RAIN:

LIGHT SENSOR

CONTROL UNIT
VIDEO RADAR
DECISION UNIT

CONTROL UNIT
WIPER SYSTEM

control unit, CCH

control unit, distance
sensor

control unit, drive
control

control unit,
electronic brake
system

control unit, ESP

control unit, level
control

control unit,
multifunction camera

control unit, outside
mirror substitute
display

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methylimidazole
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

TBBA

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Triphenyl-phosphate

1303-86-2

1317-36-8
693-98-1
1317-36-8

1303-86-2

12060-00-3

1317-36-8
12626-81-2

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3

1317-36-8

79-94-7

79-94-7

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

12060-00-3

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

12060-00-3

1317-36-8
115-86-6

1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)- 119344-86-

1-(4-(4-morpholinyl)phenyl)-
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

4
3147-75-9



control unit, outside 2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

mirror substitute

control unit, short-

range radar

control unit, steering
angle sensor

control unit,

telematics

control unit,
telematics platform

control unit, tire
pressure monitoring

system

COOLANT PUMP

coupling plug

cover

DC charge-

connection unit

diode

diode module

DIRECTION
INDICATOR

directional control

valve
dome lamp

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Diboron-trioxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
TBBA

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride

119313-12-
1
75980-60-8

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8
80-05-7

1303-86-2
12060-00-3

1317-36-8
71868-10-5

119313-12-
1
80-05-7

1303-86-2
12060-00-3

1317-36-8
71868-10-5

119313-12-
1
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-43-3
119-47-1
15571-58-1

123-77-3
1303-86-2

556-67-2
79-94-7
79-94-7
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1317-36-8

80-05-7
25550-51-0



driver's seat

edge guard
EDGE TRIM
ELECTR. SWITCH
PANEL

electrical wiring
harness

ELECTRONICS
DOOR CONTROL
UNIT
ELECTRONICS
TRAILER KINK
PROTECTION
Ethernet converter

expansion hose
FAN

feed-through
grommet
fitting

frequency converter

front fog lamp

fuel filter
GLASS PANE

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Melamine

Bumetrizole
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

TBBA
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-

7,15-diene

Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA

TBBA

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Bis(2-ethylhexyl) tetrabromophthalate

2-Methylimidazole
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

80-05-7
1317-36-8
79-94-7
115-86-6
75980-60-8

108-78-1
3896-11-5
123-77-3
80-05-7

79-94-7
80-05-7

13560-89-9

96-45-7
119-47-1
79-94-7
80-43-3
79-94-7

79-94-7

12060-00-3

1317-36-8
80-43-3
79-94-7
80-43-3
96-45-7

119-47-1
80-05-7

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
541-02-6
119-47-1
540-97-6
26040-51-7

693-98-1
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
119-47-1
1303-86-2



grommet

headlamp

heater

hexagon head bolt

hexagon nut
hexalobular bolt

INDICATOR LIGHT
INTERMEDIATE
LAYER

JUNCTION BOX
lamp

light switch
LIMIT SWITCH

LINE SYSTEM

loudspeaker

MARKER LAMP

MIRROR OTR
on-board electrical
system battery

O-ring

overflow valve
overpressure valve
PANE F PARTITION

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

2-Methylimidazole
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride

Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride

Triphenyl-phosphate
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bumetrizole

Melamine

N,N-Dimethylacetamide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate
Imidazolidine-2-thione
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

96-45-7
80-43-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
12626-81-2

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
693-98-1
19438-60-9

10043-35-3

1303-86-2
1303-86-2
10043-35-3

1303-86-2
556-67-2
541-02-6
3147-75-9

556-67-2
541-02-6
1303-86-2
79-94-7
25550-51-0

115-86-6
80-43-3
3896-11-5
108-78-1
127-19-5
15571-58-1

96-45-7
123-77-3
80-43-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-05-7
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1314-41-6
119-47-1
80-43-3
119-47-1
80-43-3
1303-86-2



photoelectric barrier Diboron-trioxide

power distributor

pressure sensor

PROTECTIVE PAD
pushbutton switch

rear window
REFRIGERANT
COMPRESSOR

relay

RELAY UNIT
retaining screw
rocker switch

roller blind

ROOF VENTILATOR

rotary switch

safety valve
safety vest
screen

SCREWED

CONNECTION

seal

sealing ring

seat backrest
SERVICE-HATCH
SIDE WINDOW
SIGNAL BELL

SINGLE-ACTING

LEVER

socket cover
SOCKET-OUTLET

Lead-monoxide
TBBA
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
1,3-Propanesultone
Melamine
4-Nonylphenol, branched

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Melamine
Diboron-trioxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Refractory ceramic fibres

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one

Cadmium

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-
trione

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Melamine

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

2-Methylimidazole

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-
trione

Bumetrizole

Diboron-trioxide

1303-86-2

1317-36-8
79-94-7
75980-60-8

12626-81-2

1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4
108-78-1
84852-15-3

3147-75-9

108-78-1
1303-86-2
96-45-7

119-47-1
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
119-47-1
1317-36-8
79-94-7
85535-85-9

80-05-7
142844-00-
6
1314-41-6
79-94-7
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
71868-10-5

7440-43-9

2451-62-9

80-43-3
108-78-1
123-77-3
540-97-6
693-98-1
96-45-7
540-97-6
2451-62-9

3896-11-5
1303-86-2



SOCKET-OUTLET Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 3147-75-9

solenoid valve Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
STEERING COLUMN Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
SWITCH
TBBA 79-94-7
steering shaft Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
STEERING WHEEL Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
STEP RAIL 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1- 71868-10-5
one
sun visor Melamine 108-78-1
SWITCH UNIT Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Benzene-1,2,4-tricarboxylic acid 1,2-anhydride 552-30-7
switching unit Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
SWIVEL JOINT Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9
TACHOGRAPH 4.,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
CONTROL UNIT
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
TBBA 79-94-7
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8
tail lamp Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 3147-75-9
tire pressure antenna Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
trim TBBA 79-94-7
trim, roof C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
valve Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
vehicle charge Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
control unit, slave
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
vehicle charging Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
control unit
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
warning buzzer Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
water pump Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3

WIPER LINKAGE Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7



Gentile Cliente,

la legge entrata in vigore il 1° giugno 2007 in applicazione del Regolamento dell'Unione Europea

sulle sostanze chimiche (CE) n. 1907/2006, (REACh - registrazione, valutazione, autorizzazione e
restrizione delle sostanze chimiche), ha lo scopo di garantire la tutela della salute delle persone e
dell'ambiente dai possibili rischi derivanti dalle sostanze chimiche.

Daimler Buses GmbH sostiene gli obiettivi del REACh. L'articolo 33 della norma prevede che i
Clienti siano informati della presenza di sostanze estremamente preoccupanti (SVHC) nei nostri
prodotti. L'obiettivo di questa disposizione & garantire un uso sicuro di tali sostanze nell'arco
dell'intero ciclo di vita del prodotto.

Sulla base delle norme di legge e in considerazione dei dati rilasciati dai fornitori di Daimler Buses
GmbH sono state identificate le seguenti sostanze che possono essere presenti in singoli
componenti di questo veicolo con una concentrazione superiore allo 0,1% del peso. Se il veicolo
viene utilizzato in normali condizioni di impiego, per le persone e I'ambiente non sussiste alcun
pericolo. Ulteriori informazioni per un utilizzo sicuro della vettura sono disponibili nelle relative

Istruzioni d'uso.

Si fa notare che nella batteria di avviamento, in leghe, in rivestimenti, in componenti di

vetro/ceramica/elastomero e in diversi componenti elettronici (soprattutto piombature) &€ contenuta
anche la sostanza piombo (n. CAS 7439-92-1).

Categoria de
productos

Albero di comando
dello sterzo

Aletta parasole
Altoparlante

Amplificatore

Amplificatore per
antenna

Anello di tenuta
Antenna
Antenna della
pressione
pneumatici

Barra predellino

Barriera fotoelettrica

Nome della sostanza

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Melamine
N,N-Dimethylacetamide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-0x0-8-0xa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate
Imidazolidine-2-thione
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-

one

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
TBBA

N.° CAS

96-45-7
108-78-1
127-19-5

15571-58-1
96-45-7
123-77-3
80-43-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
96-13-9

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-43-3

1303-86-2

12626-81-2

71868-10-5

1303-86-2

1317-36-8
79-94-7



batteria

Batteria della rete di
bordo

Campanello
segnalazione

Centralina comando
controllo pressione
pneumatici
Centralina comando
gestione della
ricarica, slave

Centralina controllo
aut. della
climatizzazione
Centralina di
comando

Centralina di
comando display
retrovisore esterno

Centralina di
comando ESP

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-

one
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Triphenyl-phosphate

Bumetrizole

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Triphenyl-phosphate

1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)-

1-(4-(4-morpholinyl)phenyl)-

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

12626-81-2
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
556-67-2
541-02-6

71868-10-5
80-43-3
115-86-6
3896-11-5

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1314-41-6

96-45-7

540-97-6

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

80-43-3

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
115-86-6
119344-86-
4

3147-75-9
119313-12-
1
75980-60-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8



Centralina di

comando gateway

centrale Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Centralina di

comando gestione

della ricarica Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Centralina di

comando impianto

tergicristallo Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Centralina di
comando piattaforma

telematica 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one 71868-10-5

119313-12-

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone 1
Centralina di
comando radar a

corto raggio Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Centralina di

comando

regolazione di

marcia TBBA 79-94-7

Centralina di

comando

riscaldamento

autonomo Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1

Centralina di

comando sensore

angolo di sterzata Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Centralina di

comando sensore di

distanza Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7

Centralina di
comando sensore
pioggia e luce Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8



Centralina di
comando sistema
frenante elettronico
Centralina di
comando sistema
regolazione livello

Centralina di
comando
strumentazione

Centralina di
comando tachigrafo

Centralina di
comando telecamera
multifunzione

Centralina di
comando telematica

Centralina di
comando Video
Radar Decision Unit

Centralina ricarica
tramite assorbitore
corrente

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
TBBA
Triphenyl-phosphate

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-

one

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
110-71-4
80-43-3

80-05-7

12626-81-2
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
110-71-4
79-94-7
115-86-6

75980-60-8

1303-86-2

12060-00-3

1317-36-8

80-05-7

1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5
119313-12-
1

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2



tramite assorbitore
Cicalino di
avvertimento

Climatizzatore

Collegamento a vite
Compressore d'aria
Compressore del
fluido refrigerante

Condotto dell'aria
Convertitore

Convertitore
Ethernet

Coperchio
Coperchio della
presa di corrente

Copertura
Cristallo
Dado esagonale

Deumidificatore
dell'aria compressa

Devioguida

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-0x0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate

Lead-monoxide
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-Methylimidazole

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Cadmium
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA

4.,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Bis(2-ethylhexyl) tetrabromophthalate
2-Methylimidazole

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Bumetrizole

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-0x0-8-0xa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Diboron-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
TBBA

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

1317-36-8

556-67-2

12626-81-2
1303-86-2

15571-58-1
1317-36-8
541-02-6
123-77-3
79-94-7
80-43-3
693-98-1

19438-60-9
7440-43-9
119-47-1

96-45-7
119-47-1
80-43-3
79-94-7
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
541-02-6
119-47-1
540-97-6

26040-51-7
693-98-1

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

75980-60-8

3896-11-5

15571-58-1
123-77-3
1303-86-2
1303-86-2

10043-35-3
1303-86-2
119-47-1
79-94-7
1317-36-8
79-94-7



Diodo

Dispositivo di
comando
Distributore di
corrente elettrica
Fanale

Fanale di posizione
posteriore

Faro

Fascio di cavi
elettrici

Fendinebbia

Filtro del carburante
Finestrino laterale

Flessibile dell'aria
compressa
Flessibile dilatabile
Giubbotto ad alta
visibilita

Giunto a cerniera
Giunto a innesto
Guarnizione di
tenuta

Imbottitura protettiva
Impianto elet.
protezione angolo di
articolazione
Impianto elettronico
centralina di
comando porta

Ingranaggio angolare
Interruttore a
pulsante

TBBA
Lead-monoxide

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
TBBA

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-

7,15-diene

Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
4.,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
2-Methylimidazole

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-,
potassium salt (1:1)
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Diboron-trioxide

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-

trione

Melamine

TBBA

TBBA
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

79-94-7

1317-36-8

75980-60-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8

3147-75-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7

80-05-7

13560-89-9
96-45-7
119-47-1
79-94-7
80-43-3
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
119-47-1
540-97-6
693-98-1

29420-49-3
80-43-3

1303-86-2

85535-85-9
119-47-1

2451-62-9

108-78-1

79-94-7

79-94-7

80-43-3

1317-36-8
80-43-3



Interruttore
basculante

Interruttore con
rotella

Interruttore delle luci
Interruttore di
finecorsa

Lampeggiatore

Leva a semplice
effetto
Luce d'ingombro

Lunotto
manicotto

Modulatore dell'asse

Modulo diodi
Monitor

O-ring

Paracolpi
Paraspigoli
Passacavo in
materiale elastico
Plafoniera

Pompa del liquido di
raffreddamento
Pompa dell'acqua
Pompa di
circolazione

Pompa liquido di
raffreddamento

Presa di corrente

Profilo paraspigoli

Lead-monoxide
TBBA

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro
Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
TBBA

Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
Triphenyl-phosphate

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-
trione

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Bumetrizole

Imidazolidine-2-thione
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
TBBA

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

1317-36-8
79-94-7

85535-85-9

1314-41-6

79-94-7

25550-51-0
115-86-6
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

2451-62-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
96-45-7
80-43-3

1317-36-8
79-94-7
79-94-7
1303-86-2

71868-10-5
119-47-1
80-43-3
80-43-3
3896-11-5

96-45-7
80-05-7

25550-51-0

80-43-3
80-43-3

79-94-7

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7

3147-75-9
123-77-3



Pulsante

Quadro di comando
elettrico

Raccordo
Rele
Retrovisore esterno

Riscaldatore

Rivestimento
Rivestimento tetto
Rondella per
divisorio

Scatola di
derivazione

Schienale
Sedile lato guida

Sensore di pressione

Sistema tubazioni

Soffietto

Spia di controllo

Spina di
accoppiamento
Sportello di
manutenzione

4-Nonylphenol, branched

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Melamine

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

TBBA
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

2-Methylimidazole

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
TBBA
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Diboron-trioxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Melamine
4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Melamine

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane

1,3-Propanesultone

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Bumetrizole

Melamine

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-0x0-8-0xa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Barium-diboron-tetraoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

84852-15-3

3147-75-9
108-78-1

80-05-7
79-94-7
119-47-1
1317-36-8
80-05-7

12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
693-98-1

19438-60-9
79-94-7
123-77-3

1303-86-2

556-67-2
541-02-6
108-78-1
80-05-7
1317-36-8
79-94-7
115-86-6

75980-60-8
108-78-1

12626-81-2
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4
80-43-3
3896-11-5
108-78-1

15571-58-1
13701-59-2
556-67-2
541-02-6
119-47-1

123-77-3



Strato intermedio

Supporto
Tappo cieco
Telecamera

Tendina avvolgibile
Tiranteria del
tergicristallo
Trasduttore della
corsa del pedale del
freno

Unita collegamento p

ricarica in corrente
continua

Unita di innesto

Unita rele
Valvola

Valvola a 3/2 vie
Valvola a piu vie
Valvola di sicurezza
Valvola di
sovrappressione
Valvola di troppo
pieno

Valvola
elettromagnetica

Ventilatore sul tetto
Ventola

Vite a risvolto
Vite a testa
esagonale

Viti a testa esalobata

Volante

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-

trione
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Benzene-1,2,4-tricarboxylic acid 1,2-anhydride
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Refractory ceramic fibres

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Boric acid
Diboron-trioxide

Boric acid
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
TBBA

3147-75-9

2451-62-9
80-43-3
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
80-05-7

96-45-7

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
556-67-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
552-30-7
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
119-47-1
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
79-94-7

80-43-3

119-47-1

540-97-6
142844-00-
6

79-94-7
80-43-3
119-47-1

10043-35-3
1303-86-2

10043-35-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7



Cientjama kliente, godatais klient!

2007. gada 1. jalija spéka stajas likums saistiba ar Eiropas kimikaliju regulu (EK) Nr. 1907/2006
(REACH — par kimikaliju registréSanu, vértéSanu, licencéSanu un ierobezosanu), kura mérkis ir
aizsargat cilvéku veselibu un apkart&jo vidi no iespéjamiem kimisko vielu riskiem.

Daimler Buses GmbH atbalsta REACH mérkus. Likuma 33. panta noteikts, ka jums ka klientam
jabat informétam par vielam, kas rada lielas bazas (SVHC), misu produktos. ST nosacijuma merkis
ir nodroSinat drosu ricibu ar noteiktajam vielam visa produkta dzives cikla laika.

Pamatojoties uz likuma nosacijumiem un nemot véra Daimler Buses GmbH piegadataju datus,
tikuSas identificétas talak noraditas vielas, kuras atseviSkos 8T transportlidzekla izstradajumos
varétu bat vairak neka 0,1 % no produkta masas. Pareizi lietojot transportlidzekli, nepastav nekada
bistamiba cilvéku veselibai vai apkartéjai videi. Papildu informaciju par drou jusu transportlidzekla
lietoSanu skatiet lietoSanas instrukcija.

Ladzu, nemiet vera, ka startera akumulators, sakauséjumi, stikla/keramikas/elastoméru
konstrukcijas elementi, ka arT dazadi elektroniskie konstrukcijas elementi (jo 1pasi lodéjumi) papildus

satur svinu (CAS Nr. 7439-92-1).

Product group Substance name CAS no.
3/2-way valve Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
air compressor 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
air conditioning
system Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-0xa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate 15571-58-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
TBBA 79-94-7
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9
air duct TBBA 79-94-7
amplifier Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo- 96-13-9
angled gear drive Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
antenna Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
antenna amplifier Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
axle modulator Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
battery Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2



battery

bellows

BLANKING PLUG

bracket
brake value sensor

BUFFER
BUTTON SWITCH

camera

cap
circulation pump
COMPRESSED AIR
HOSE

compressed-air drier

connector coupling
control unit

CONTROL UNIT
AUTOMATIC

CLIMATE CONTROL

CONTROL UNIT

CENTRAL GATEWAY

CONTROL UNIT
INSTRUMENT
CLUSTER

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Triphenyl-phosphate

Bumetrizole

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Barium-diboron-tetraoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-
trione

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
TBBA

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-,
potassium salt (1:1)

Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
TBBA
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
556-67-2
541-02-6

71868-10-5
80-43-3
115-86-6
3896-11-5

15571-58-1

13701-59-2
80-43-3

2451-62-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-43-3

1317-36-8
80-43-3

1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

75980-60-8
79-94-7

29420-49-3

10043-35-3
1303-86-2
119-47-1
79-94-7
119-47-1
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

80-43-3

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
110-71-4
80-43-3



CONTROL UNIT
PARK HEATING UNIT

CONTROL UNIT RAIN:
LIGHT SENSOR
CONTROL UNIT
VIDEO RADAR
DECISION UNIT

CONTROL UNIT
WIPER SYSTEM

control unit, CCH

control unit, distance
sensor

control unit, drive
control

control unit,
electronic brake
system

control unit, ESP

control unit, level
control

control unit,
multifunction camera

control unit, outside
mirror substitute
display

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

TBBA

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Triphenyl-phosphate

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
693-98-1

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2

12060-00-3

1317-36-8

79-94-7

79-94-7

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

12060-00-3

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

12060-00-3

1317-36-8
115-86-6

1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)- 119344-86-

1-(4-(4-morpholinyl)phenyl)-

4



mirror substitute

display

control unit, short-

range radar

control unit, steering
angle sensor

control unit,

telematics

control unit,
telematics platform

control unit, tire
pressure monitoring

system

COOLANT PUMP

coupling plug

cover

DC charge-

connection unit

diode

diode module

DIRECTION
INDICATOR

directional control

valve

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-0xa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Diboron-trioxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
TBBA

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

3147-75-9
119313-12-
1

75980-60-8

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

80-05-7
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5
119313-12-
1

80-05-7
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5
119313-12-
1

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-43-3
119-47-1

15571-58-1
123-77-3

1303-86-2
556-67-2
79-94-7
79-94-7

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8



dome lamp

driver's seat

edge guard
EDGE TRIM
ELECTR. SWITCH
PANEL

electrical wiring
harness

ELECTRONICS
DOOR CONTROL
UNIT
ELECTRONICS
TRAILER KINK
PROTECTION

Ethernet converter

expansion hose
FAN

feed-through
grommet
fitting

frequency converter

front fog lamp

4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Melamine

Bumetrizole

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
TBBA

4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-

7,15-diene

Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

TBBA

TBBA

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Bis(2-ethylhexyl) tetrabromophthalate
2-Methylimidazole
4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

80-05-7

25550-51-0
80-05-7
1317-36-8
79-94-7
115-86-6

75980-60-8
108-78-1
3896-11-5
123-77-3

80-05-7
79-94-7

80-05-7

13560-89-9
96-45-7
119-47-1
79-94-7
80-43-3

79-94-7

79-94-7

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
80-43-3
79-94-7
80-43-3

96-45-7
119-47-1

80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
541-02-6
119-47-1
540-97-6

26040-51-7
693-98-1
80-05-7
1303-86-2



front fog lamp
fuel filter
GLASS PANE

grommet

headlamp

heater

hexagon head bolt
hexagon nut
hexalobular bolt
INDICATOR LIGHT
INTERMEDIATE
LAYER

JUNCTION BOX

lamp
light switch

LIMIT SWITCH

LINE SYSTEM

loudspeaker

MARKER LAMP
MIRROR OTR

on-board electrical
system battery

O-ring

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

2-Methylimidazole

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride

Boric acid
Diboron-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
Triphenyl-phosphate
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bumetrizole

Melamine

N,N-Dimethylacetamide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-0xa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate
Imidazolidine-2-thione
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

1317-36-8
556-67-2
119-47-1
1303-86-2
96-45-7
80-43-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7

12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
693-98-1

19438-60-9

10043-35-3
1303-86-2
1303-86-2

10043-35-3
1303-86-2
556-67-2
541-02-6

3147-75-9
556-67-2
541-02-6
1303-86-2
79-94-7

25550-51-0
115-86-6
80-43-3
3896-11-5
108-78-1
127-19-5

15571-58-1
96-45-7
123-77-3
80-43-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-05-7

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1314-41-6
119-47-1



O-ring

overflow valve
overpressure valve
PANE F PARTITION

photoelectric barrier

power distributor

pressure sensor

PROTECTIVE PAD

pushbutton switch

rear window
REFRIGERANT
COMPRESSOR

relay

RELAY UNIT
retaining screw
rocker switch

roller blind

ROOF VENTILATOR
rotary switch

safety valve
safety vest
screen

SCREWED

CONNECTION

seal
sealing ring

seat backrest
SERVICE-HATCH
SIDE WINDOW

SIGNAL BELL

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
TBBA

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-monoxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
1,3-Propanesultone

Melamine

4-Nonylphenol, branched

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Melamine
Diboron-trioxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro
4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Refractory ceramic fibres

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one

Cadmium
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-
trione

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Melamine

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

2-Methylimidazole

Imidazolidine-2-thione

80-43-3
119-47-1
80-43-3
1303-86-2

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7

75980-60-8

12626-81-2
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4
108-78-1

84852-15-3

3147-75-9
108-78-1
1303-86-2

96-45-7
119-47-1
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
119-47-1
1317-36-8
79-94-7

85535-85-9
80-05-7
142844-00-
6
1314-41-6
79-94-7
1303-86-2
1303-86-2

71868-10-5

7440-43-9

2451-62-9
80-43-3
108-78-1
123-77-3
540-97-6
693-98-1
96-45-7



SIGNAL BELL Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
SINGLE-ACTING 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-

LEVER trione 2451-62-9

socket cover Bumetrizole 3896-11-5

SOCKET-OUTLET Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 3147-75-9

solenoid valve Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
STEERING COLUMN
SWITCH Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
steering shaft Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
STEERING WHEEL Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
STEP RAIL one 71868-10-5
sun visor Melamine 108-78-1
SWITCH UNIT Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Benzene-1,2,4-tricarboxylic acid 1,2-anhydride 552-30-7
switching unit Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
SWIVEL JOINT Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9
TACHOGRAPH
CONTROL UNIT 4.,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
TBBA 79-94-7
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8
tail lamp Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 3147-75-9

tire pressure antenna Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

trim TBBA 79-94-7

trim, roof C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3

valve Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

vehicle charge

control unit, slave Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

vehicle charging
control unit Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2



control unit Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
warning buzzer Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
water pump Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
WIPER LINKAGE Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7



Gerb. kliente,

2017 m. birzelio 1 d. jsigaliojes jstatymas dél ES cheminiy medziagy reglamento (EB) Nr.
1907/2006, (REACH — cheminiy medziagy registracija, jvertinimas, autorizacija ir apribojimai)
uzsibréze tikslg saugoti Zzmoniy sveikatg ir aplinkg nuo cheminiy medziagy galimai keliamy riziky.

Daimler Buses GmbH taip pat remia REACH tikslus. Jstatymo 33 straipsnis numato, kad turime Jus,
kaip klientg, informuoti apie misy gaminiuose esancias, labai didelj susirlipinimg keliancias
medziagas (SVHC). Sio reikalavimo tikslas — uztikrinti, kad per visg gaminio gyvavimo ciklg bus
saugiai elgiamasi su nurodytomis medziagomis.

Remiantis teisiniais reikalavimais ir atsizvelgiant j Daimler Buses GmbH tiekéjy pateiktg informacija,
buvo nustatytos Sios medziagos, kuriy atskirose Sios transporto priemonés dalyse gali bati daugiau
nei 0,1 masés procentinés dalies. Naudojant transporto priemone pagal paskirtj, pavojaus
Zzmonéms ir aplinkai néra. Daugiau informacijos apie saugy Jisy transporto priemonés naudojimg
rasite savo naudojimo instrukcijoje.
PraSome atkreipti démesj, kad yra naudojamas Svinas (CAS-Nr. 7439-92-1), kuris randamas
starterio akumuliatoriuje, lydiniuose, sluoksniuose, stikle / keramikos / elastomero komponentuose ir
jvairiuose elektroniniuose komponentuose (ypac¢ lydmetaliuose).

Product group
3/2-way valve
air compressor
air conditioning
system

air duct
amplifier

angled gear drive
antenna
antenna amplifier

axle modulator

battery

Substance Name
Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-0xa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate

Lead-monoxide
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-Methylimidazole

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
TBBA

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide

CAS no.
1317-36-8
119-47-1

12626-81-2
1303-86-2

15571-58-1
1317-36-8
541-02-6
123-77-3
79-94-7
80-43-3
693-98-1

19438-60-9
79-94-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
96-13-9
80-43-3
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
79-94-7

12626-81-2
1303-86-2



battery

bellows

BLANKING PLUG

bracket
brake value sensor

BUFFER
BUTTON SWITCH

camera

cap
circulation pump
COMPRESSED AIR
HOSE

compressed-air drier

connector coupling
control unit

CONTROL UNIT
AUTOMATIC

CLIMATE CONTROL

CONTROL UNIT

CENTRAL GATEWAY

CONTROL UNIT
INSTRUMENT
CLUSTER

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Triphenyl-phosphate

Bumetrizole

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Barium-diboron-tetraoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-
trione

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
TBBA

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-,
potassium salt (1:1)

Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
TBBA
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
556-67-2
541-02-6

71868-10-5
80-43-3
115-86-6
3896-11-5

15571-58-1

13701-59-2
80-43-3

2451-62-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-43-3

1317-36-8
80-43-3

1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

75980-60-8
79-94-7

29420-49-3

10043-35-3
1303-86-2
119-47-1
79-94-7
119-47-1
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

80-43-3

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
110-71-4
80-43-3



CONTROL UNIT
PARK HEATING UNIT

CONTROL UNIT RAIN:
LIGHT SENSOR
CONTROL UNIT
VIDEO RADAR
DECISION UNIT

CONTROL UNIT
WIPER SYSTEM

control unit, CCH

control unit, distance
sensor

control unit, drive
control

control unit,
electronic brake
system

control unit, ESP

control unit, level
control

control unit,
multifunction camera

control unit, outside
mirror substitute
display

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

TBBA

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Triphenyl-phosphate

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
693-98-1

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2

12060-00-3

1317-36-8

79-94-7

79-94-7

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

12060-00-3

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

12060-00-3

1317-36-8
115-86-6

1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)- 119344-86-

1-(4-(4-morpholinyl)phenyl)-

4



mirror substitute

display

control unit, short-

range radar

control unit, steering
angle sensor

control unit,

telematics

control unit,
telematics platform

control unit, tire
pressure monitoring

system

COOLANT PUMP

coupling plug

cover

DC charge-

connection unit

diode

diode module

DIRECTION
INDICATOR

directional control

valve

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-0xa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Diboron-trioxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
TBBA

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

3147-75-9
119313-12-
1

75980-60-8

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

80-05-7
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5
119313-12-
1

80-05-7
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5
119313-12-
1

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-43-3
119-47-1

15571-58-1
123-77-3

1303-86-2
556-67-2
79-94-7
79-94-7

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8



dome lamp

driver's seat

edge guard
EDGE TRIM
ELECTR. SWITCH
PANEL

electrical wiring
harness

ELECTRONICS
DOOR CONTROL
UNIT
ELECTRONICS
TRAILER KINK
PROTECTION

Ethernet converter

expansion hose
FAN

feed-through
grommet
fitting

frequency converter

front fog lamp

4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Melamine

Bumetrizole

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
TBBA

4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-

7,15-diene

Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

TBBA

TBBA

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Bis(2-ethylhexyl) tetrabromophthalate
2-Methylimidazole
4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

80-05-7

25550-51-0
80-05-7
1317-36-8
79-94-7
115-86-6

75980-60-8
108-78-1
3896-11-5
123-77-3

80-05-7
79-94-7

80-05-7

13560-89-9
96-45-7
119-47-1
79-94-7
80-43-3

79-94-7

79-94-7

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
80-43-3
79-94-7
80-43-3

96-45-7
119-47-1

80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
541-02-6
119-47-1
540-97-6

26040-51-7
693-98-1
80-05-7
1303-86-2



front fog lamp
fuel filter
GLASS PANE

grommet

headlamp

heater

hexagon head bolt
hexagon nut
hexalobular bolt
INDICATOR LIGHT
INTERMEDIATE
LAYER

JUNCTION BOX

lamp
light switch

LIMIT SWITCH

LINE SYSTEM

loudspeaker

MARKER LAMP
MIRROR OTR

on-board electrical
system battery

O-ring

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

2-Methylimidazole

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride

Boric acid
Diboron-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
Triphenyl-phosphate
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bumetrizole

Melamine

N,N-Dimethylacetamide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-0xa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate
Imidazolidine-2-thione
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

1317-36-8
556-67-2
119-47-1
1303-86-2
96-45-7
80-43-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7

12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
693-98-1

19438-60-9

10043-35-3
1303-86-2
1303-86-2

10043-35-3
1303-86-2
556-67-2
541-02-6

3147-75-9
556-67-2
541-02-6
1303-86-2
79-94-7

25550-51-0
115-86-6
80-43-3
3896-11-5
108-78-1
127-19-5

15571-58-1
96-45-7
123-77-3
80-43-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-05-7

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1314-41-6
119-47-1



O-ring

overflow valve
overpressure valve
PANE F PARTITION

photoelectric barrier

power distributor

pressure sensor

PROTECTIVE PAD

pushbutton switch

rear window
REFRIGERANT
COMPRESSOR

relay

RELAY UNIT
retaining screw
rocker switch

roller blind

ROOF VENTILATOR
rotary switch

safety valve
safety vest
screen

SCREWED

CONNECTION

seal
sealing ring

seat backrest
SERVICE-HATCH
SIDE WINDOW

SIGNAL BELL

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
TBBA

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-monoxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
1,3-Propanesultone

Melamine

4-Nonylphenol, branched

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Melamine
Diboron-trioxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro
4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Refractory ceramic fibres

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one

Cadmium
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-
trione

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Melamine

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

2-Methylimidazole

Imidazolidine-2-thione

80-43-3
119-47-1
80-43-3
1303-86-2

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7

75980-60-8

12626-81-2
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4
108-78-1

84852-15-3

3147-75-9
108-78-1
1303-86-2

96-45-7
119-47-1
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
119-47-1
1317-36-8
79-94-7

85535-85-9
80-05-7
142844-00-
6
1314-41-6
79-94-7
1303-86-2
1303-86-2

71868-10-5

7440-43-9

2451-62-9
80-43-3
108-78-1
123-77-3
540-97-6
693-98-1
96-45-7



SIGNAL BELL Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
SINGLE-ACTING 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-

LEVER trione 2451-62-9

socket cover Bumetrizole 3896-11-5

SOCKET-OUTLET Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 3147-75-9

solenoid valve Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
STEERING COLUMN
SWITCH Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
steering shaft Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
STEERING WHEEL Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
STEP RAIL one 71868-10-5
sun visor Melamine 108-78-1
SWITCH UNIT Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Benzene-1,2,4-tricarboxylic acid 1,2-anhydride 552-30-7
switching unit Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
SWIVEL JOINT Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9
TACHOGRAPH
CONTROL UNIT 4.,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
TBBA 79-94-7
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8
tail lamp Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 3147-75-9

tire pressure antenna Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

trim TBBA 79-94-7

trim, roof C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3

valve Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

vehicle charge

control unit, slave Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

vehicle charging
control unit Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2



control unit Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
warning buzzer Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
water pump Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
WIPER LINKAGE Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7



Gheziez klijenti,

lI-ligi li dahlet fis-sehh. fl-1 ta' Gunju 2007 dwar ir-Regolament fuq is-Sustanzi Kimic¢i (KE) Nru
1907/2006 (REACH - registrazzjoni, valutazzjoni, awtorizzazzjoni u restrizzjoni ta' sustanzi kimici),
ghandha I-ghan li thares is-sahha tal-bniedem u I-ambjent minn riskiji li jistghu jigu mis-sustanzi
Kimici.

Id- Daimler Buses GmbH tirrispetta I-ghanijiet ta' REACh. L-Artikolu 33 fil-legizlazzjoni jinkludi d-dritt
li intom bhala klijenti tkunu infurmati dwar sustanzi ta’ thassib serju hafna (SVHC) fil-prodotti taghna.
L-ghan ta' din il-ligi hu i jkun ipprovdut I-uzu sigur ta' sustanzi definiti matul i¢-¢iklu tal-hajja kollu tal-
prodott.

Abbazi tad-dispozizzjonijiet legali u skont I-informazzjoni moghtija mill-fornituri ta' Daimler Buses
GmbH, gew identifikati dawn is-sustanzi li gejjin bhala sustanzi li jista' jkollhom piz ta' iktar minn
0.1% f'¢ertu prodotti f'din il-vettura. Waqt |-uzu kif suppost tal-vettura m'hemm I-ebda periklu ghall-
bniedem jew l-ambjent. Iktar informazzjoni dwar |-uzu sigur tal-vettura taghkom tistghu ssibuha fil-
manwal ghall-operatur.

Jekk joghgbok innota li ¢-¢comb (Nru tas-CAS 7439-92-1) huwa sustanza li tinsab mhux biss fil-
batterija tal-istarter izda wkoll f'ligi, kisi, komponenti tal-hgieg, ta¢-ceramika jew tal-elastomeri kif
ukoll f'diversi komponenti elettronici (specjalment Il-istann).

Product group Substance name CAS no.
3/2-way valve Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
air compressor 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
air conditioning Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
system
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4- 15571-58-1
stannatetradecanoate
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
TBBA 79-94-7
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9
air duct TBBA 79-94-7
amplifier Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo- 96-13-9
angled gear drive Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
antenna Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
antenna amplifier Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
axle modulator Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7

battery Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2



battery

bellows

BLANKING PLUG
bracket

brake value sensor

BUFFER
BUTTON SWITCH

camera

cap

circulation pump
COMPRESSED AIR
HOSE
compressed-air drier

connector coupling
control unit

CONTROL UNIT
AUTOMATIC
CLIMATE CONTROL
CONTROL UNIT
CENTRAL GATEWAY

CONTROL UNIT
INSTRUMENT
CLUSTER

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Triphenyl-phosphate

Bumetrizole

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Barium-diboron-tetraoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-
trione

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

TBBA

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-,
potassium salt (1:1)

Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
TBBA
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

1303-86-2
12060-00-3

1317-36-8
556-67-2
541-02-6
71868-10-5

80-43-3
115-86-6
3896-11-5
15571-58-1

13701-59-2

80-43-3
2451-62-9

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-43-3
1317-36-8
80-43-3
1303-86-2
12060-00-3

1317-36-8
75980-60-8

79-94-7
29420-49-3

10043-35-3

1303-86-2
119-47-1
79-94-7
119-47-1
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-43-3

1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
110-71-4
80-43-3



CONTROL UNIT
PARK HEATING UNIT

CONTROL UNIT RAIN:

LIGHT SENSOR

CONTROL UNIT
VIDEO RADAR
DECISION UNIT

CONTROL UNIT
WIPER SYSTEM

control unit, CCH

control unit, distance
sensor

control unit, drive
control

control unit,
electronic brake
system

control unit, ESP

control unit, level
control

control unit,
multifunction camera

control unit, outside
mirror substitute
display

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methylimidazole
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

TBBA

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Triphenyl-phosphate

1303-86-2

1317-36-8
693-98-1
1317-36-8

1303-86-2

12060-00-3

1317-36-8
12626-81-2

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3

1317-36-8

79-94-7

79-94-7

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

12060-00-3

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

12060-00-3

1317-36-8
115-86-6

1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)- 119344-86-

1-(4-(4-morpholinyl)phenyl)-
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

4
3147-75-9



control unit, outside 2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

mirror substitute

control unit, short-

range radar

control unit, steering
angle sensor

control unit,

telematics

control unit,
telematics platform

control unit, tire
pressure monitoring

system

COOLANT PUMP

coupling plug

cover

DC charge-

connection unit

diode

diode module

DIRECTION
INDICATOR

directional control

valve
dome lamp

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Diboron-trioxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
TBBA

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride

119313-12-
1
75980-60-8

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8
80-05-7

1303-86-2
12060-00-3

1317-36-8
71868-10-5

119313-12-
1
80-05-7

1303-86-2
12060-00-3

1317-36-8
71868-10-5

119313-12-
1
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-43-3
119-47-1
15571-58-1

123-77-3
1303-86-2

556-67-2
79-94-7
79-94-7
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1317-36-8

80-05-7
25550-51-0



driver's seat

edge guard
EDGE TRIM
ELECTR. SWITCH
PANEL

electrical wiring
harness

ELECTRONICS
DOOR CONTROL
UNIT
ELECTRONICS
TRAILER KINK
PROTECTION
Ethernet converter

expansion hose
FAN

feed-through
grommet
fitting

frequency converter

front fog lamp

fuel filter
GLASS PANE

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Melamine

Bumetrizole
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

TBBA
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-

7,15-diene

Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA

TBBA

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Bis(2-ethylhexyl) tetrabromophthalate

2-Methylimidazole
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

80-05-7
1317-36-8
79-94-7
115-86-6
75980-60-8

108-78-1
3896-11-5
123-77-3
80-05-7

79-94-7
80-05-7

13560-89-9

96-45-7
119-47-1
79-94-7
80-43-3
79-94-7

79-94-7

12060-00-3

1317-36-8
80-43-3
79-94-7
80-43-3
96-45-7

119-47-1
80-05-7

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
541-02-6
119-47-1
540-97-6
26040-51-7

693-98-1
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
119-47-1
1303-86-2



grommet

headlamp

heater

hexagon head bolt

hexagon nut
hexalobular bolt

INDICATOR LIGHT
INTERMEDIATE
LAYER

JUNCTION BOX
lamp

light switch
LIMIT SWITCH

LINE SYSTEM

loudspeaker

MARKER LAMP

MIRROR OTR
on-board electrical
system battery

O-ring

overflow valve
overpressure valve
PANE F PARTITION

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

2-Methylimidazole
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride

Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride

Triphenyl-phosphate
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bumetrizole

Melamine

N,N-Dimethylacetamide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate
Imidazolidine-2-thione
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

96-45-7
80-43-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
12626-81-2

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
693-98-1
19438-60-9

10043-35-3

1303-86-2
1303-86-2
10043-35-3

1303-86-2
556-67-2
541-02-6
3147-75-9

556-67-2
541-02-6
1303-86-2
79-94-7
25550-51-0

115-86-6
80-43-3
3896-11-5
108-78-1
127-19-5
15571-58-1

96-45-7
123-77-3
80-43-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-05-7
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1314-41-6
119-47-1
80-43-3
119-47-1
80-43-3
1303-86-2



photoelectric barrier Diboron-trioxide

power distributor

pressure sensor

PROTECTIVE PAD
pushbutton switch

rear window
REFRIGERANT
COMPRESSOR

relay

RELAY UNIT
retaining screw
rocker switch

roller blind

ROOF VENTILATOR

rotary switch

safety valve
safety vest
screen

SCREWED

CONNECTION

seal

sealing ring

seat backrest
SERVICE-HATCH
SIDE WINDOW
SIGNAL BELL

SINGLE-ACTING

LEVER

socket cover
SOCKET-OUTLET

Lead-monoxide
TBBA
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
1,3-Propanesultone
Melamine
4-Nonylphenol, branched

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Melamine
Diboron-trioxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Refractory ceramic fibres

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one

Cadmium

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-
trione

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Melamine

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

2-Methylimidazole

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-
trione

Bumetrizole

Diboron-trioxide

1303-86-2

1317-36-8
79-94-7
75980-60-8

12626-81-2

1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4
108-78-1
84852-15-3

3147-75-9

108-78-1
1303-86-2
96-45-7

119-47-1
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
119-47-1
1317-36-8
79-94-7
85535-85-9

80-05-7
142844-00-
6
1314-41-6
79-94-7
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
71868-10-5

7440-43-9

2451-62-9

80-43-3
108-78-1
123-77-3
540-97-6
693-98-1
96-45-7
540-97-6
2451-62-9

3896-11-5
1303-86-2



SOCKET-OUTLET Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 3147-75-9

solenoid valve Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
STEERING COLUMN Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
SWITCH
TBBA 79-94-7
steering shaft Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
STEERING WHEEL Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
STEP RAIL 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1- 71868-10-5
one
sun visor Melamine 108-78-1
SWITCH UNIT Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Benzene-1,2,4-tricarboxylic acid 1,2-anhydride 552-30-7
switching unit Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
SWIVEL JOINT Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9
TACHOGRAPH 4.,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
CONTROL UNIT
Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
TBBA 79-94-7
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8
tail lamp Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 3147-75-9
tire pressure antenna Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
trim TBBA 79-94-7
trim, roof C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
valve Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
vehicle charge Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
control unit, slave
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
vehicle charging Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
control unit
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
warning buzzer Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
water pump Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3

WIPER LINKAGE Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7



Kjeere kunde,

den 01. juni 2007 tradte det i kraft en lov om EU-kjemikaliedirektiv (EG) Nr. 1907/2006, (REACh -
registrering, evaluering, tillatelse og begrensning av kjemikalier, har som mal & garantere at
mennesker helse og miljget er beskyttet mot mulig risiko pa grunn av kjemikalier.

Daimler Buses GmbH stetter malene til REACh. Artikkel 33 i loven palegger at du som kunde skal
informeres om spesielt bekymringsfulle stoffer (SVHC) i vare produkter. Formalet med denne
spesifikasjonen er & garantere sikker handtering av de angitte stoffene gjennom hele produktets

livssyklus.

Med utgangspunkt i gjeldende lovbestemmelser og opplysninger gitt av leverandgrene til Daimler
Buses GmbH er falgende stoffer identifisert som enkelte produkter i denne bilen kan inneholde mer
enn 0,1 vektprosent av. Ved tiltenkt bruk av bilen er det ikke noen fare for mennesker eller miljg.
Ytterligere informasjon om sikker bruk av din bil, finner du i bruksanvisningen.
Veer oppmerksom pa at ogsa stoffet bly (CAS-nr. 7439-92-1) finnes i startbatteriet, i legeringer,
belegg, glass-/keramikk-/elastomer-komponenter samt diverse elektronikkomponenter (forst og

fremst lodding).

Product group
3/2-veisventil
Akselmodulator

Antenne

Antenne for
dekktrykk
Antenneforsterker

arm, enkeltvirkende

Baklykt

Bakrute
batteri

Belg

Substans savn
Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-
trione

Lead-monoxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Diboron-trioxide
Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Triphenyl-phosphate

Bumetrizole

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

CAS nr.
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1303-86-2
12626-81-
2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
2451-62-9

1317-36-8
3147-75-9

1303-86-2
12626-81-
2
1303-86-2
12060-00-
3
1317-36-8
556-67-2
541-02-6
71868-10-
5

80-43-3
115-86-6
3896-11-5
15571-58-
1



Belg

Beskyttelsespolstrin

g
Bilbatteri

Blindpropp
Blinklys

Bremseverdigiver
Bryter

buffer
Deksel

Diode
Diodemodul
Dreiebryter
Drivstoffilter
elektr. styrepanel

Elektrisk
ledningssett

elektronikk
dorstyreenhet
elektronikk
knekkvinkelbeskyttel
se

Endebryter

Ethernet-omformer

Forersete

Barium-diboron-tetraoxide
Melamine

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

TBBA

TBBA

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
4.,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

TBBA

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-

7,15-diene

Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA

TBBA

Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride

Triphenyl-phosphate
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Melamine

13701-59-
2
108-78-1

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1314-41-6
80-43-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
80-43-3
80-43-3
15571-58-
1

123-77-3
75980-60-
8

79-94-7
79-94-7
1314-41-6
119-47-1
80-05-7
79-94-7
80-05-7

13560-89-
9

96-45-7
119-47-1
79-94-7
80-43-3
79-94-7

79-94-7

25550-51-
0
115-86-6
12060-00-
3
1317-36-8
80-05-7
1317-36-8
79-94-7
115-86-6
75980-60-
8

108-78-1



Forgreningsboks

Forsterker

Frontlykter

Glasssrute
Holder

Hoytrykksledning
Hoyttaler

hylse
Kabelgjennomfoering

Kamera

Kantbeskyttelse

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-
trione

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
N,N-Dimethylacetamide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-0x0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate
Imidazolidine-2-thione
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Bumetrizole

Kantbeskyttelsesprof C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Kjolemiddelkompres Imidazolidine-2-thione

sor
Kjolevaeskepumpe
kjelevannpumpe
Kjolevifte
Kledning

Kledning tak
Klimaanlegg

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-0x0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Lead-monoxide

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-Methylimidazole

556-67-2
541-02-6
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
96-13-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1303-86-2
2451-62-9

80-43-3
127-19-5
15571-58-
1

96-45-7
123-77-3
80-43-3
96-45-7
80-43-3
96-45-7

1303-86-2
12060-00-
3
1317-36-8
3896-11-5
123-77-3

96-45-7

119-47-1
80-43-3
80-43-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3
79-94-7
123-77-3
12626-81-
2
1303-86-2
15571-58-
1
1317-36-8
541-02-6
123-77-3
79-94-7
80-43-3
693-98-1



Klimaanlegg

Knapp

Koblingsmekanisme

Koblingsplugg
Kontrollampe

Ledningssystem

Likestrem-

ladeforbindelsesenh

et
Luftkanal
Lykt

Lysbryter
Lysport

Magnetventil
Markeringslys
Mellomlag

Monitor

Omformer

O-ring

Overfalsskrue
Overlgpsventil
Overtrykksventil
Pakning

Pluggkobling
Ratt

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
4-Nonylphenol, branched

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Melamine
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Bumetrizole
Melamine
Diboron-trioxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

TBBA
Diboron-trioxide
TBBA
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
TBBA

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Diboron-trioxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-

one

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Bis(2-ethylhexyl) tetrabromophthalate

2-Methylimidazole
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-

trione

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead-monoxide

19438-60-
9
84852-15-
3
3147-75-9

108-78-1
1317-36-8

119-47-1
556-67-2
541-02-6
80-43-3
3896-11-5
108-78-1
1303-86-2

556-67-2
79-94-7
1303-86-2
79-94-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
540-97-6
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
3147-75-9

1303-86-2
71868-10-
5

80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
541-02-6
119-47-1
540-97-6
26040-51-
7
693-98-1
119-47-1
80-43-3
119-47-1
119-47-1
80-43-3
2451-62-9

119-47-1
1317-36-8



Ratt
Rattaksel
Rattstammebryter

Refleksvest
Relé

Reléenhet
Retningsventil
Rullegardin
Sekskantmutter
Sekskantskrue

serviceluke

Seterygg
Sidevindu

Signalklokke

Sikkerhetsventil
Sirkulasjonspumpe
Sjalteenhet

Skive for skillevegg
Skrueforbindelse
Solskjerm

Speil ut
Stikkontakdeksel
Stikkontakt

Stremfordeler

Stuss
Styreenhet

Styreenhet
avstandssensor

Styreenhet
dekktrykkontroll
Styreenhet
elektronisk
bremsesystem
Styreenhet Esp

TBBA
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Lead-monoxide

TBBA
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Melamine
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
2-Methylimidazole
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
TBBA

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Benzene-1,2,4-tricarboxylic acid 1,2-anhydride
Diboron-trioxide

Cadmium

Melamine
4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Bumetrizole

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

79-94-7
96-45-7
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
80-05-7
1303-86-2
10043-35-
3
1303-86-2
123-77-3
108-78-1
540-97-6
693-98-1
96-45-7
540-97-6
79-94-7
79-94-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
552-30-7
1303-86-2
7440-43-9
108-78-1
80-05-7
3896-11-5
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
3147-75-9

75980-60-
8
119-47-1
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-
3
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8



Styreenhet
fartsskriver

Styreenhet
kigreregulering
Styreenhet
klimaautomatikk
Styreenhet
kombiinstrument

Styreenhet
ladestyring

Styreenhet
ladestyring, slave

Styreenhet lading
med stremavtaker

Styreenhet

multifunksjonskamer

a

Styreenhet
naeromraderadar
Styreenhet
nivaregulering

Styreenhet
parkeringsvarmer

Styreenhet regn-
llyssensor
Styreenhet sentral
gateway

Styreenhet
sidespeildisplay

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
TBBA
Triphenyl-phosphate

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methylimidazole
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

80-05-7

12626-81-
2
1303-86-2
12060-00-
3
1317-36-8
110-71-4
79-94-7
115-86-6
75980-60-
8

79-94-7

80-43-3

1303-86-2

1317-36-8
110-71-4
80-43-3
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-
3

1317-36-8
1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
693-98-1

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2



Styreenhet
sidespeildisplay

Styreenhet
styrevinkelsensor

Styreenhet
telematikk

Styreenhet
telematikkplattform

Styreenhet Video
Radar Decision Unit

Styreenhet
vindusviskersystem

Takelykt

Taklampe

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Triphenyl-phosphate

1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)-
1-(4-(4-morpholinyl)phenyl)-
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
4.,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

4.,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride

12060-00-
3
1317-36-8
115-86-6
119344-86-
4
3147-75-9

119313-12-
1
75980-60-
8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
80-05-7

1303-86-2
12060-00-
3
1317-36-8
71868-10-
5
119313-12-
1

80-05-7

1303-86-2
12060-00-
3
1317-36-8
71868-10-
5
119313-12-
1

1303-86-2

12060-00-
3
1317-36-8
12626-81-
2

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
80-05-7
25550-51-
0



Takvifte

Tetningsring
Torsjonsledd

Trinnskinne
Trykkluftkompressor
Trykkluftslange

Trykkluftterker

Trykksensor

Utvendig torxskrue

Vannpumpe
Varmeapparat

Varselsummer
Ventil

Vindusviskeroverfori
ng

Vinkelgir
Vippebryter

Refractory ceramic fibres

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-,
potassium salt (1:1)
Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
TBBA

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
1,3-Propanesultone
Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

2-Methylimidazole
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

142844-00-
6

80-43-3
85535-85-
9
71868-10-
5

119-47-1

29420-49-
3
10043-35-
3
1303-86-2
119-47-1
79-94-7
12626-81-
2
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4
10043-35-
3
1303-86-2
80-43-3
12626-81-
2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
693-98-1
19438-60-
9
556-67-2
1317-36-8
119-47-1
96-45-7

80-43-3
1317-36-8
79-94-7
85535-85-
9



Szanowna Klientko, Szanowny Kliencie,

Ustawa, ktéra weszta w zycie 1 czerwca 2007 r., dotyczgca rozporzadzenia UE w sprawie
stosowania chemikaliow (WE) nr 1907/2006, (REACH - rejestracja, ocena, zezwolenie i
ograniczanie obrotu chemikaliéw) ma na celu zapewnienie ochrony zdrowia ludzkiego oraz
srodowiska naturalnego przed potencjalnymi ryzykami zwigzanymi z chemikaliami.

Daimler Buses GmbH wspiera realizacje celow REACH. W art. 33 tego aktu prawnego
przewidziano informowanie klientéw o substancjach w naszych produktach, wzbudzajgcych
szczegolnie duze obawy (SVHC). Celem tej wytycznej regulacji jest zapewnienie bezpiecznego
obchodzenia sie ze zdefiniowanymi substancjami przez caty cykl zycia produktu.

Na podstawie wytycznej ustawowej i z uwzglednieniem informacji dostawcow Daimler Buses
GmbH zidentyfikowane zostaly nastepujace substancije, ktérych zawartos¢ w poszczegdéinych
wyrobach tego pojazdu przekracza 0,1 procenta wagowego. W przypadku uzytkowania pojazdu
zgodnie z przeznaczeniem nie ma zagrozenia dla ludzi i sSrodowiska naturalnego. Dalsze
informacje w zakresie bezpiecznego uzytkowania pojazdu sg dostepne w instrukcji obstugi.
Prosze pamietac, ze w akumulatorze rozruchowym, w stopach,powiokach, elementach
szklanych/ceramicznych/elastomerowych oraz w réznych elementach elektronicznych (przede
wszystkim w lutach) zawarty jest otéw (nr CAS 7439-92-1).

Grupa produktow Nazwa substancji Nr CAS
12626-81-
AKUMULAT. Lead titanium zirconium oxide 2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
12060-00-
Lead-titanium-trioxide 3
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1- 71868-10-
one 5
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Bumetrizole 3896-11-5
Akumulator sieci
pokladowej Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead(ll,IV)-oxide 1314-41-6
Antena Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Antena cisnienia w 12626-81-
oponach Lead titanium zirconium oxide 2
Bariera swietlna Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
Brzeczyk
ostrzegawczy Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
12626-81-
Czujnik cisnienia Lead titanium zirconium oxide 2



Czujnik cisnienia

Czujnik sity
hamowania

Dioda
Dzwignia
pojedynczego
dziatania
Dzwonek
sygnalizacyjny

Elastyczny przewéd
rozprezny

elektr. panel
sterowania

Elektronika, modut
sterujacy drzwi
Elektronika,
zabezpieczenie
narozy przed
zagieciem

Filtr paliwa

Fotel kierowcy

Gtosnik

Gniazdo

Inwerter

Lead-monoxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
1,3-Propanesultone

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
TBBA

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-
trione

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
TBBA

TBBA

TBBA
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Melamine

N,N-Dimethylacetamide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-0x0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Imidazolidine-2-thione

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Bis(2-ethylhexyl) tetrabromophthalate

1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7

2451-62-9

96-45-7
540-97-6

80-43-3

80-05-7
79-94-7

79-94-7

79-94-7
119-47-1
80-05-7
1317-36-8
79-94-7
115-86-6
75980-60-
8

108-78-1
127-19-5
15571-58-
1

96-45-7
123-77-3
80-43-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7

3147-75-9
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
541-02-6
119-47-1
540-97-6
26040-51-
7



Inwerter
Jednostka
przekaznikowa
Jednostka
przetaczajaca

Kamera

Kamizelka
odblaskowa
Kanat powietrza
Kierownica

Kierunkowskaz
Klapka serwisowa
Konwerter Ethernet

Kréciec
Lampa
Lampa sufitowa

Lampka kontrolna

Lusterko zew
Mechanizm
wycieraczek

Mieszek falisty

Modut diodowy
Modut tadowania
pradem statym

Modut sterujacy

Modut sterujacy
automatycznej
klimatyzaciji
Modut sterujacy
Bramki centralnej

Modut sterujacy
czujnika deszczu i
Swiatta

2-Methylimidazole
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Benzene-1,2,4-tricarboxylic acid 1,2-anhydride
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
TBBA

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Imidazolidine-2-thione

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-0x0-8-0xa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate

Barium-diboron-tetraoxide
TBBA

Diboron-trioxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

693-98-1

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
552-30-7
1303-86-2
12060-00-
3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
79-94-7
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
123-77-3
12060-00-
3
1317-36-8
119-47-1
1303-86-2
80-05-7
25550-51-
0
556-67-2
541-02-6
80-05-7

96-45-7
15571-58-
1
13701-59-
2

79-94-7

1303-86-2
556-67-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-43-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8



Modut sterujacy
czujnika kata skretu

Modut sterujacy
czujnika odlegtosci

Modut sterujacy
czujnika radar.
bliskiego zasiegu

Modut sterujacy
elektronicznego

uktadu hamulcowego

Modut sterujacy Esp

Modut sterujacy
kamery
wielofunkcyjnej

Modut sterujacy
fadowania
pantografowego

Modut sterujacy
ogrzewania
postojowego

Modut sterujacy
platformy
telematycznej

Modut sterujacy
sterowania
tadowaniem

Modut sterujacy
sterowania
tadowaniem, Slave

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
2-Methylimidazole

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
12060-00-
3
1317-36-8
79-94-7

1317-36-8

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
12060-00-
3

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
693-98-1

80-05-7
1303-86-2
12060-00-
3
1317-36-8
71868-10-
5
119313-12-
1

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8



Modut sterujacy
tachografu

Modut sterujacy
telematyki

Modut sterujacy ukt.
kontroli ci$nienia w
oponach

Modut sterujacy
uklad regulacji jazdy
Modut sterujacy
uktadu
poziomowania
nadwozia

Modut sterujacy
Video Radar
Decision Unit

Modut sterujacy
wycieraczek

Modut sterujacy
wyswietlacza
zamien. lusterek zew.

4.,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
TBBA
Triphenyl-phosphate

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-

one

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Triphenyl-phosphate

80-05-7
12626-81-
2
1303-86-2
12060-00-
3
1317-36-8
110-71-4
79-94-7
115-86-6
75980-60-
8

80-05-7
1303-86-2
12060-00-
3
1317-36-8
71868-10-
5
119313-12-
1

1317-36-8

79-94-7

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
12060-00-
3

1317-36-8
12626-81-
2

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
12060-00-
3
1317-36-8
115-86-6



wyswietlacza

zamien. lusterek zew.

Modut sterujacy

zestawu wskaznikow

Modulator osi

Monitor

Nagrzewnica

Nakretka
szesciokatna
Oktadzina
Oktadzina dachu
Okno boczne

Oparcie fotela
Ostona

Ostona
przeciwstoneczna
Osuszacz
sprezonego
powietrza

Pierscien typu O

Pierscien
uszczelniajacy
Podktadka scianki
dzialowej

1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)- 119344-86-

1-(4-(4-morpholinyl)phenyl)-

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

2-Methylimidazole

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

2-Methylimidazole

Melamine

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Melamine

Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
TBBA
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Diboron-trioxide

4

3147-75-9
119313-12-
1
75980-60-
8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
110-71-4
80-43-3
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1303-86-2
71868-10-
5
12626-81-
2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
693-98-1
19438-60-
9

1303-86-2
79-94-7
123-77-3
540-97-6
693-98-1
108-78-1
15571-58-
1

123-77-3

108-78-1

10043-35-
3
1303-86-2
119-47-1
79-94-7
119-47-1
80-43-3

80-43-3

1303-86-2



Pokrywa

Pokrywa gniazda

Polaczenie skrecane
Pompa obiegowa
Pompa plynu
chtodzacego

Pompa wodna
Profil ochronny

krawedzi

Przegub obrotowy

Przekaznik

Przektadnia katowa
Przetacznik
klawiszowy

Przetacznik kolumny

kierownicy

Przetacznik

kotyskowy

Przetacznik

krancowy

Przetacznik

obrotowy

Przewéd elastyczny
sprezonego

powietrza

Przycisk

Przyrzad sterujacy

Reflektor

Reflektor

przeciwmgielny

Roleta

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Bumetrizole

Cadmium
TBBA

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide
TBBA

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-,

potassium salt (1:1)

4-Nonylphenol, branched

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Melamine
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
TBBA

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
4.,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

75980-60-
8
3896-11-5

7440-43-9
79-94-7

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-43-3

123-77-3
85535-85-
9
1317-36-8
80-43-3

1317-36-8
80-43-3

1317-36-8
79-94-7

1317-36-8
79-94-7
85535-85-
9
25550-51-
0
115-86-6

1314-41-6

29420-49-
3
84852-15-
3

3147-75-9
108-78-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7

80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
80-05-7



Rozdzielacz pradu
Rozgateznik

Sprezarka powietrza
Sprezarka uktadu
klimatyzaciji

sruba z tbem
szesciokatnym

Sruba z okragtym
them szes$ciokatnym

Sruba ztaczkowa
Swiatto obrysowe

System przewodoéw

Szyba

Szyba tylna

Szyna stopnia
Tapicerka ochronna
Tuleja prowadzaca

Tulejka

Tylne swiatto

pozycyjne

Uktad klimatyzaciji

Uszczelka

Wat kierowniczy

Wentylator

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Boric acid
Diboron-trioxide

Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bumetrizole

Melamine

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one

Melamine

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-0x0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Lead-monoxide

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-Methylimidazole

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-
trione

Imidazolidine-2-thione

TBBA

75980-60-
8
556-67-2
541-02-6

119-47-1

96-45-7
119-47-1
80-43-3
10043-35-
3
1303-86-2

10043-35-
3
1303-86-2
119-47-1
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-43-3
3896-11-5
108-78-1
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
71868-10-
5

108-78-1
96-45-7
96-45-7
80-43-3

1317-36-8

3147-75-9
12626-81-
2
1303-86-2
15571-58-
1
1317-36-8
541-02-6
123-77-3
79-94-7
80-43-3
693-98-1
19438-60-
9

2451-62-9
96-45-7
79-94-7



Wentylator

Wentylator dachowy
Wigzka przewodow
elektrycznych

Wkiadka posrednia
Wiacznik swiatet

Wspornik

Wtyk sprzegajacy
Wzmacniacz

Wzmachniacz anteny

Zabezpieczenie

krawedzi
Zaslepka
Zawor

Zawor 3/2-drozny

Zawor

bezpieczenstwa

Zawor

elektromagnetyczny

Zawor

nadcisnieniowy
Zawor przelewowy
Zawor sterujacy

suwakowy
Zderzak

Ztacze wtykowe

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Refractory ceramic fibres

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-

7,15-diene

Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

TBBA

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-

trione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Bumetrizole
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

80-43-3
142844-00-
6

80-05-7

13560-89-
9

96-45-7
119-47-1
79-94-7
80-43-3

3147-75-9
79-94-7

2451-62-9
119-47-1
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
96-13-9
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

3896-11-5
80-43-3
1317-36-8
119-47-1
1317-36-8

79-94-7

540-97-6

80-43-3
119-47-1

1317-36-8
80-43-3
119-47-1



Caro/a cliente,

A legislagao relativa ao regulamento de produtos quimicos na UE (CE) n.° 1907/2006 (REACH -
registo, avaliagcao, autorizacao e restricdo dos produtos quimicos), em vigor desde 1 de junho de
2007, tem como objetivo garantir a protecdo da saude humana e do ambiente contra os eventuais
riscos resultantes de produtos quimicos.

A Daimler Buses GmbH apoia os objetivos do REACH. O artigo 33.° da legislagao prevé que,
enquanto cliente, devera estar informado sobre a presenca de substancias que suscitam elevada
preocupacao (SVHC) nos nossos produtos. Esta diretriz tem como objetivo assegurar o
manuseamento seguro dos materiais definidos ao longo da vida util do produto.

Com base nos requisitos legais e tendo em conta as informagdes dos fornecedores da Daimler
Buses GmbH, foram identificados os seguintes materiais que acusaram mais de 0,1%
(percentagem em peso) em produtos deste veiculo. Nao ha qualquer perigo para pessoas € para o
ambiente nas condigbes de utilizagao previstas para o veiculo. Podera encontrar mais informacoes
sobre a utilizacdo segura do seu veiculo no manual de instrugdes.

Ter atencgao a presenca adicional da substancia chumbo (n.° CAS 7439-92-1) na bateria do motor
de arranque, em ligas, revestimentos, componentes de vidro/ceramica/elastomeros, bem como em
diversos componentes eletrénicos (sobretudo na solda).

Grupo de produtos Nome da substancia N.° CAS
Acumulador elétrico Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
da rede de bordo
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lead(ll,IV)-oxide 1314-41-6
alavanca de efeito 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)- 2451-62-9
simples trione
Alto-falante N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4- 15571-58-1
stannatetradecanoate
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
amortecedor Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
Amplificador Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo- 96-13-9
Amplificador de Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
antena
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Anel de vedagao Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
Anel O-Ring 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
Antena Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Antena do sensor de Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
pressao do pneu
Aquecedor Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2



Aquecedor Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

TBBA 79-94-7
2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9
Ar-condicionado Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4- 15571-58-1
stannatetradecanoate
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
TBBA 79-94-7
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9
Articulagao giratéria Alkanes, C14-17, chloro 85535-85-9
Banco do motorista 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8
Melamine 108-78-1
Barreira otica Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
bateria Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1- 71868-10-5
one
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Bumetrizole 3896-11-5
bocal Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
bomba da agua de Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
refrigeracao
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Bomba de agua Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
Bomba de circulagdao TBBA 79-94-7
Bomba do liquido de Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3

arrefecimento



Botao

Bujao
Caixa de derivagao

Camera

Canal de ar
Chicote elétrico

Cigarra de alarme
Cobertura

Colete refletivo
Compressor de ar
Compressor do
agente refrigerante

Conector de
acoplamento
Conexao

Conexao por engate

Conversor

Conversor de
Ethernet

Diodo
Distribuidor de
corrente

Eixo da diregao

4-Nonylphenol, branched

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Melamine
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
4.,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-

7,15-diene

Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Octamethyicyclotetrasiloxane

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Imidazolidine-2-thione

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

4.,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Bis(2-ethylhexyl) tetrabromophthalate

2-Methylimidazole
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
TBBA

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

84852-15-3

3147-75-9

108-78-1
80-43-3
556-67-2
541-02-6
1303-86-2
12060-00-3

1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-05-7
13560-89-9

96-45-7
119-47-1
79-94-7
80-43-3
556-67-2
15571-58-1

123-77-3
1303-86-2
119-47-1
96-45-7

119-47-1
80-43-3
119-47-1

119-47-1
119-47-1

80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
541-02-6
119-47-1
540-97-6
26040-51-7

693-98-1
12060-00-3

1317-36-8
79-94-7
75980-60-8

96-45-7



eletrénica caixa de
comando da porta
eletrénica protecao
do angulo de ruptura

Encosto do banco
Engrenagem angular

Espelho externo
Estofado protetor

Farol

Farol de neblina

Filtro de combustivel

Fole

Friso de protecao

Hastes do limpador

Interruptor

Interruptor
combinado

Interruptor das luzes

interruptor de fim de

curso

Interruptor giratério
Janela lateral

Lanterna
Lanterna de
marcagao

Lanterna do teto

Lanterna indicadora

de direcao

Lanterna traseira

TBBA

TBBA

Melamine
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

4.,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Melamine

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-0xa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate
Barium-diboron-tetraoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-

one
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
TBBA

Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride

Triphenyl-phosphate
Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
2-Methylimidazole
Diboron-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
4.,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide

79-94-7

79-94-7

108-78-1
80-43-3

80-05-7
108-78-1
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
119-47-1

15571-58-1

13701-59-2

71868-10-5

96-45-7
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3
85535-85-9

1317-36-8

79-94-7
79-94-7

25550-51-0

115-86-6
1314-41-6
540-97-6
693-98-1
1303-86-2
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
80-05-7
25550-51-0
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1317-36-8



Lanterna traseira
Luz-piloto

Mangueira de ar
comprimido
Manta intermediaria

Modulador do eixo

Moédulo comando,
aquecimento
independente

Moédulo comando,
carga coletor
corrente

Moédulo comando,
climatizagao
automatica
Moédulo comando,
controle pressao
pneus

Moédulo comando,
sensor angulo
direcao

Modulo de comando

Moédulo de comando
da camera
multifuncional

Moédulo de comando
da regulagem do
nivel

Modulo de comando
da telematica

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-,

potassium salt (1:1)

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Lead-monoxide
TBBA
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methylimidazole
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-

one

3147-75-9
556-67-2
541-02-6
29420-49-3
3147-75-9
1317-36-8

79-94-7
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
693-98-1
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
80-43-3

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
80-05-7

1303-86-2

12060-00-3

1317-36-8
71868-10-5



Médulo de comando
da telematica
Médulo de comando
de recarga, servo

Moédulo de comando
do controle de
recarga

Médulo de comando
do controle do
veiculo

Médulo de comando
do display

Médulo de comando
do gateway central

Moédulo de comando
do sensor de
distancia

Moédulo de comando
do sensor de luz-
chuva

Moédulo de comando
do sistema
eletronico de freios

Modulo de comando
do tacégrafo

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Triphenyl-phosphate

1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)-

1-(4-(4-morpholinyl)phenyl)-

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

119313-12-
1
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
79-94-7
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
115-86-6
119344-86-
4
3147-75-9
119313-12-
1
75980-60-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

79-94-7
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

80-05-7

12626-81-2

1303-86-2
12060-00-3



Modulo de comando

Modulo de comando
ESP

Moédulo de comando,
limpador dos vidros

Moédulo de comando,
painel instrumentos

Moédulo de comando,
plataforma
telematica

Moédulo de comando,
unidade video radar

Médulo de
comando,radar curto
alcance

Médulo de diodos
Moédulo de fusiveis e
relés
paraf.cab.sextav.

paraf.sextav.red.

Parafuso de conexao

Para-sol

Lead-monoxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane

TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide
Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Melamine

1317-36-8
110-71-4
79-94-7
115-86-6
75980-60-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
12626-81-2

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
110-71-4
80-43-3
80-05-7

1303-86-2
12060-00-3

1317-36-8
71868-10-5

119313-12-

1

1303-86-2

12060-00-3

1317-36-8

1317-36-8

79-94-7

1317-36-8

10043-35-3

1303-86-2
10043-35-3

1303-86-2
119-47-1

108-78-1



Passa cabo

Perfil protetor de

cantos

Persiana

porca sextavada
Quadro distribuigao

elétrico

Rele

Revestimento
Revestimento do teto

Secador de ar
comprimido

Sensor da poténcia
de frenagem

Sensor de pressao

Sino de alarme

Sistema de cabos

Suporte

Tampa

Tampa da tomada
TAMPA DE SERVICO

Tela

Tomada

Tubulagao de alta

pressao

Uniao roscada
Unidade da conexao,
recarga corrente

Imidazolidine-2-thione
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Bumetrizole
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
TBBA

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane

1,3-Propanesultone

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bumetrizole

Melamine
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-
trione
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Bumetrizole
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Diboron-trioxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Cadmium
Diboron-trioxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

96-45-7
123-77-3

3896-11-5
80-05-7
1303-86-2
80-05-7

79-94-7
1317-36-8
79-94-7
123-77-3

10043-35-3

1303-86-2
119-47-1
79-94-7
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
12626-81-2

1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4
96-45-7
540-97-6
80-43-3
3896-11-5
108-78-1
2451-62-9

75980-60-8

3896-11-5
123-77-3

1303-86-2
71868-10-5

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7

3147-75-9
80-43-3

7440-43-9
1303-86-2

556-67-2



Unidade de comando Lead-monoxide

Unidade do comando Diboron-trioxide

da caixa de
mudancas

Valvula

Valvula de 3/2 vias

Valvula de descarga

Valvula de seguranga

Valvula de
sobrepressao
Valvula de vias
Valvula
eletromagnética
Vedacao

Ventilador
Ventilador do teto

Vidro

Vidro da parede
divisoria

Vidro traseiro
Volante

Lead-monoxide

Benzene-1,2,4-tricarboxylic acid 1,2-anhydride
Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

TBBA
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-
trione

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Refractory ceramic fibres

Diboron-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
TBBA

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8
552-30-7
1317-36-8
119-47-1
1317-36-8
119-47-1

79-94-7

80-43-3

1317-36-8
540-97-6

2451-62-9

79-94-7
80-43-3
142844-00-
6
1303-86-2
1303-86-2

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7



Stimata clienta, stimate client,

Legea care a intrat in vigoare la 1 iunie 2007 referitoare la Regulamentul UE (CE) nr. 1907/2006
privind substantele chimice (REACH - inregistrarea, evaluarea, autorizarea si restrictionarea
substantelor chimice) si-a stabilit drept obiectiv protectia sanatatii oamenilor si a mediului
inconjurator impotriva potentialelor riscuri cauzate de substantele chimice.

Daimler Buses GmbH sustineobiectivele REACH. Articolul 33 din lege prevede informarea
dumneavoastra, in calitate de client, cu privire la substantele care prezinta motive de ingrijorare
deosebita (SVHC) continute Tn produsele noastre. Obiectivul acestei cerinte este de a asigura
manipularea in siguranta a substantelor definite, pe tot parcursul ciclului de viata al produsului.

Pe baza cerintelor legale si ludnd in considerare informatiile puse la dispozitie de furnizorii Daimler
Buses GmbH, au fost identificate urmatoarele substante, care se pot gasi intr-un procent de
greutate mai mare de 0,1 in componentele individuale ale acestui autovehicul. Tn cazul utilizarii
corespunzatoare a autovehiculului, nu exista niciun pericol pentru om si mediu. Informatii
suplimentare despre utilizarea sigura a autovehiculului pot fi gasite in manualul de utilizare.

Va rugam sa aveti in vedere faptul ca in bateria de pornire, in aliaje, in diverse straturi, in
componentele din sticla/ceramica/elastomer, precum si in diverse componente electronice (din
toate versiunile) este continut in plus plumb (nr. CAS 7439-92-1).

Grup de produse Numele substantei Nr. CAS
Acoperire 2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4- 15571-58-1
stannatetradecanoate
C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
acumulator Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1- 71868-10-5
one
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Bumetrizole 3896-11-5
Amplificator Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo- 96-13-9
Amplificator antena Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Antena Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Antena presiune Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
anvelope
Aparat incalzire Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2



Aparat incalzire

Arbore de directie
Articulatie rotativa

Bariera lumina

Baterie retea de bord

Burduf

Buton

Buzzer de avertizare

Cablaj electric

Calculator

Calculator

climatizare automata
Calculator control

presiune anvelope
Calculator ESP

Calculator Gateway

central

Calculator incalzire

stationara

Calculator instalatie

stergatoare

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

2-Methylimidazole
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
TBBA
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-0x0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Barium-diboron-tetraoxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Melamine
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-
7,15-diene

Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methylimidazole

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

1317-36-8
79-94-7
693-98-1
19438-60-9

96-45-7
85535-85-9

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7

1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1314-41-6
15571-58-1

13701-59-2

84852-15-3

3147-75-9

108-78-1
556-67-2

80-05-7
13560-89-9

96-45-7
119-47-1
79-94-7
80-43-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-43-3

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
693-98-1
12626-81-2

1303-86-2



Calculator instalatie Lead-monoxide

Calculator reglare
rulare

Calculator senzor de

lumina si ploaie
Calculator sistem

electronic de franare

Calculator tahograf

Calculator video

Radar Decision Unit

Camera video

Canal aer
Capac

Capac priza
Capitonaj
Capitonaj plafon
Captuseala

clapa mentenanta
Clopot de semnal

Compresor aer
comprimat
Comutator

Comutator basculant

Comutator de capat

de cursa

TBBA
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane

TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
TBBA
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Bumetrizole
TBBA
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride

Triphenyl-phosphate

1317-36-8
79-94-7

1317-36-8

1317-36-8

80-05-7
12626-81-2

1303-86-2
12060-00-3

1317-36-8
110-71-4
79-94-7
115-86-6
75980-60-8

1303-86-2

12060-00-3

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
12060-00-3

1317-36-8
79-94-7
75980-60-8

3896-11-5
79-94-7
123-77-3
3147-75-9

123-77-3
96-45-7

540-97-6
119-47-1

1317-36-8
80-43-3
1317-36-8

79-94-7
85535-85-9

25550-51-0

115-86-6



Comutator Levier

Pitman

Comutator lumina
Comutator rotativ
Condensator agent

frigorific

Convertizor

Convertor Ethernet

Cuplaj tip fisa

Difuzor

Dioda

Dispozitiv de cuplare

Distribuitor curent

Dop orb

Doza de derivatie

Far

Far de ceata

Filtru de combustibil

Fisa conector
Foaie de sticla
Furtun de aer

comprimat

Furtun expandabil
garnitura de trecere

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

TBBA
Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
4.,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Bis(2-ethylhexyl) tetrabromophthalate

2-Methylimidazole
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
N,N-Dimethylacetamide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-0x0-8-0xa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate
Imidazolidine-2-thione
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-,
potassium salt (1:1)
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

1317-36-8

79-94-7
79-94-7
1314-41-6
96-45-7

119-47-1
80-43-3
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
541-02-6
119-47-1
540-97-6
26040-51-7

693-98-1
12060-00-3

1317-36-8
119-47-1
127-19-5
15571-58-1

96-45-7
123-77-3
80-43-3
79-94-7
1317-36-8

75980-60-8

80-43-3
556-67-2
541-02-6
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
119-47-1

119-47-1
1303-86-2
29420-49-3

80-43-3
96-45-7



garnitura de trecere
Garnitura etansare

Geam lateral
imbinare filetata
Inel de etansare

Instalatie de
climatizare

Lampa
Lampa de control

Lampa de marcaj

Lampa plafon

Lampa semnalizare

Lampa spate

levier cu actiune
simpla

Luneta

Modul dioda
Modulator punte

Monitor
Oglinda ext
O-Ring

Panou comanda
electr.

Parasolar
Perna de protectie
Piulita hexagonala

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-
trione

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

2-Methylimidazole

Cadmium

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-0x0-8-0xa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Lead-monoxide

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-Methylimidazole

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride

Diboron-trioxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
4.,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-
trione

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
4.,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

TBBA

Melamine
Melamine
Diboron-trioxide

80-43-3
2451-62-9

540-97-6
693-98-1
7440-43-9
80-43-3
12626-81-2

1303-86-2
15571-58-1

1317-36-8
541-02-6
123-77-3
79-94-7
80-43-3
693-98-1
19438-60-9

1303-86-2
556-67-2
541-02-6
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-05-7
25550-51-0

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
3147-75-9

2451-62-9

1303-86-2
79-94-7
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1303-86-2
71868-10-5

80-05-7
119-47-1
80-43-3
80-05-7

79-94-7
108-78-1
108-78-1
1303-86-2



pompa apa de racire

Pompa de apa
Pompa de recirculare

Pompa lichid de
racire
Priza

Profil protectie
muchii

Protectie muchii
Releu

Rezematoare pentru
picioare

Rulou

Saiba pentru peretele
despartitor

Scaun sofer

Senzor de presiune

Senzor valoare de
franare

Sistem conducte

sistem electronic
calculator usa
sistem electronic
protectie unghi
indoire

Sistem tije stergator

Spatar scaun
Stut
Supapa

Supapa cu 3/2 cai

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
TBBA

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Bumetrizole
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-

one
4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Melamine
Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
1,3-Propanesultone
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bumetrizole

Melamine

TBBA

TBBA

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Melamine
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide

1303-86-2

1317-36-8
80-43-3
79-94-7

80-43-3

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7

3147-75-9

123-77-3

3896-11-5
1317-36-8
71868-10-5

80-05-7
1303-86-2

80-05-7
1317-36-8
79-94-7
115-86-6
75980-60-8

108-78-1
12626-81-2

1317-36-8
110-71-4

1120-71-4
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
80-43-3
3896-11-5
108-78-1
79-94-7

79-94-7

96-45-7

108-78-1
119-47-1
1317-36-8
119-47-1
1317-36-8



Supapa de distributie Lead-monoxide

Supapa de preaplin
Supapa de siguranta

Supapa magnetica
Supapa
suprapresiune
Suport

Surub cu cap
hexagonal

Surub cu cap
hexalobular

Surub hexagonal
tampon

Transmisie cardanica

Trecere pentru
cabluri

Unitate comanda
incarcare prin
colector de curent

Unitate de comanda
afisaj oglinda
exterioara

Unitate de comanda
camera video
multifunctionala

Unitate de comanda
control incarcare

Unitate de comanda
control incarcare,
slave

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
TBBA

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-
trione
Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide
Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Triphenyl-phosphate

1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)-

1-(4-(4-morpholinyl)phenyl)-

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

1317-36-8

119-47-1
79-94-7

540-97-6
80-43-3

2451-62-9

10043-35-3

1303-86-2
10043-35-3

1303-86-2
119-47-1
80-43-3
80-43-3

96-45-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
115-86-6
119344-86-
4
3147-75-9
119313-12-
1
75980-60-8

1303-86-2

12060-00-3

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2



Unitate de comanda

Lead-monoxide

1317-36-8

Unitate de comanda 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
platforma sistem
telematic
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1- 71868-10-5
one
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone 119313-12-
1
Unitate de comanda Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
radar pentru distante
scurte
Unitate de comanda Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
senzor distanta
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
Unitate de comanda Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
senzor unghi bracare
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Unitate de comanda Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
sistem reglare nivel
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Unitate de comanda 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
sistem telematic
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1- 71868-10-5
one
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone 119313-12-
1
Unitate de comanda Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
tablou de bord
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
Unitate de conectare Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
incarcare cu curent
continuu
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Unitate de cuplare Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Benzene-1,2,4-tricarboxylic acid 1,2-anhydride 552-30-7
Unitate releu Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Uscator cu aer Boric acid 10043-35-3

comprimat



Uscator cu aer

Ventilator
Ventilator plafon
Vesta reflectorizanta

Volan

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
TBBA

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Refractory ceramic fibres

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
TBBA

1303-86-2
119-47-1
79-94-7
79-94-7
80-43-3
142844-00-
6
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
79-94-7



Kéara kunder,

den 1 juni 2007 tradde lagstiftningen for EU:s kemikalieférordning (EG) nr. 1907/2006 (REACh —
registrering, utvardering, tillstand och begransningar av kemiska amnen) i kraft, som syftar till att
skydda manniskors halsa och miljon fran maéjliga faror som uppstar vid anvandning av kemikalier.

Daimler Buses GmbH stddjer malen hos REACh. Artikel 33 i lagstiftningen foreskriver att du som
kund ska informeras om sarskilt farliga amnen (SVHC) i vara produkter. Syftet med denna féreskrift
ar att sékerstalla sdker hantering av de definierade amnena under produktens hela livscykel.

Utifran de rattsliga foreskrifterna och information fran Daimler Buses GmbH:s leverantérer,
identifierades foljande amnen, som i enskilda produkter i detta fordon kan ha en viktprocent pa mer
an 0,1. Om fordonet anvands som avsett foreligger det ingen fara for manniskor eller miljén. Mer
information om saker anvandning av ditt fordon hittar du i bruksanvisningen.

Observera att amnet bly (CAS-nr 7439-92-1) dessutom finns i startbatteriet, i legeringar,
ytbehandlingar, glas-/keramik-/elastkomponenter samt diverse elektroniska komponenter (framfor
allt lod).

Produktgrupp Substance Name CAS Nr.
3/2-riktningsventil Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Andligesbrytare Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride 25550-51-0
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Antenn Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Antennforstarkare Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
arm, enkelverkande 1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)- 2451-62-9
trione
Aterfjidrande knapp 4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 3147-75-9

Melamine 108-78-1
Axelmodulator Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
Baklykta Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 3147-75-9
Bakruta Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
batteri Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1- 71868-10-5
one



batteri

Bildskarm

Blindplugg
Blinker

Branslefilter
Bromsvardessensor

buffert

Cirkulationspump
Déacktrycksantenn

Dimljus

Diod
Diodmodul
Elektr.

Kopplingspanel

elektronik

dorrstyrenhet

elektronik

knackvinkelskydd

Elkabelsats

Eluttag

Eluttagsskydd
Ethernet-omvandlare

Expansionsslang

Flakt

Forarsate

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Triphenyl-phosphate

Bumetrizole

Diboron-trioxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
TBBA

TBBA
4.,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

TBBA
TBBA

TBBA

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-
7,15-diene

Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Bumetrizole
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
4.,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead-monoxide

80-43-3
115-86-6
3896-11-5
1303-86-2
71868-10-5

80-43-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
119-47-1
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
80-43-3
79-94-7
12626-81-2

80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
79-94-7
79-94-7
80-05-7

79-94-7
79-94-7

79-94-7

80-05-7
13560-89-9

96-45-7
119-47-1
79-94-7
80-43-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
3147-75-9

3896-11-5
12060-00-3

1317-36-8
80-43-3
79-94-7
80-43-3
80-05-7
1317-36-8



Forarsate

Fordonsbatteri

Forgreningsdosa

Forstarkare

Fotskena
genomforing
Genomfoéringshylsa
Glasruta

Hallare

Hogtalare

Inkladnad
Inkladnad tak
Instickskoppling
Kamera

Kantskydd
Kantskyddsprofil
Klimatanlaggning

Knappstromstallare

Kontrollampa

TBBA
Triphenyl-phosphate
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Melamine

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron-trioxide
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-
trione

N,N-Dimethylacetamide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-0x0-8-0xa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Imidazolidine-2-thione

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

TBBA

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Bumetrizole
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-0x0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Lead-monoxide

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-Methylimidazole

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride

Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

79-94-7
115-86-6
75980-60-8

108-78-1
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1314-41-6
556-67-2
541-02-6
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
96-13-9
71868-10-5

96-45-7
80-43-3
96-45-7
1303-86-2
2451-62-9

127-19-5
15571-58-1

96-45-7
123-77-3
80-43-3
79-94-7
123-77-3
119-47-1
1303-86-2
12060-00-3

1317-36-8
3896-11-5
123-77-3
12626-81-2

1303-86-2
15571-58-1

1317-36-8
541-02-6
123-77-3
79-94-7
80-43-3
693-98-1
19438-60-9

1317-36-8
80-43-3
556-67-2



Kontrollampa
Kopplingskontakt
Kylkompressor

Kylvatskepump
kylvattenspump

Lampa
Ledningssystem

Likstromsstyrd
laddningsanslutning
senhet

Ljusomkopplare
Ljusrida

Luftkanal
Magnetventil
Markeringslykta

Mellanlagg

Omriktare

O-ring

Overfallsskruv
Overstromningsventi
I

Overtrycksventil

Ratt

Rattstangskontakt

Relaenhet
Relaer

Ruta f skiljevagg
Ryggstod
Sdkerhetsventil
servicelucka

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bumetrizole

Melamine

Diboron-trioxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

TBBA

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Bis(2-ethylhexyl) tetrabromophthalate

2-Methylimidazole

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Melamine

TBBA
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

541-02-6
119-47-1
96-45-7
119-47-1
80-43-3
80-43-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
3896-11-5
108-78-1
1303-86-2

556-67-2
79-94-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
79-94-7
540-97-6
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
3147-75-9

80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
541-02-6
119-47-1
540-97-6
26040-51-7

693-98-1
119-47-1
80-43-3

119-47-1
119-47-1

80-43-3
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
108-78-1
79-94-7
123-77-3



Sexkantskruv

Sexkantsmutter
Sextandskruv
Sidoruta
Signalklocka
Skruvkoppling

Skydd

Skyddsbalg

Skyddsdyna
Solskydd
Spegel utv
Stralkastare

Stromfordelare

Stuts
Styrenhet

Styrenhet
avstandssensor

Styrenhet

backspegeldisplay

Styrenhet central
gateway

Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

2-Methylimidazole

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Cadmium

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-0xa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Barium-diboron-tetraoxide

Melamine

Melamine

4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Triphenyl-phosphate

1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)-
1-(4-(4-morpholinyl)phenyl)-
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

10043-35-3

1303-86-2
1303-86-2
10043-35-3

1303-86-2
540-97-6
693-98-1
96-45-7
540-97-6
7440-43-9
15571-58-1

123-77-3
15571-58-1

13701-59-2

108-78-1
108-78-1
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
75980-60-8

119-47-1

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3

1317-36-8
79-94-7
1303-86-2

12060-00-3

1317-36-8
115-86-6
119344-86-
4
3147-75-9

119313-12-
1
75980-60-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8



Styrenhet
dacktryckskontroll
Styrenhet
elektroniskt
bromssystem
Styrenhet ESP

Styrenhet
fardskrivare

Styrenhet
klimatautomatik
Styrenhet
kombiinstrument

Styrenhet
korreglering
Styrenhet laddning
via stromavtagare

Styrenhet
laddstyrsystem

Styrenhet
laddstyrsystem,
slave

Styrenhet motor- och

kupévarmare

Styrenhet

multifunktionskamer

a

Styrenhet narradar
Styrenhet
nivareglering

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane

TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
2-Methylimidazole
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

1317-36-8

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-05-7

12626-81-2

1303-86-2
12060-00-3

1317-36-8
110-71-4
79-94-7
115-86-6
75980-60-8

80-43-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
110-71-4
80-43-3
79-94-7
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
693-98-1
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8



Styrenhet regn-
/ljussensor
Styrenhet
styrvinkelsensor

Styrenhet telematik

Styrenhet
telematikplattform

Styrenhet
torkarsystem

Styrenhet video
radar decision unit

Styrspindel
Tackkapa

Takflakt

Taklampa

Téatning

Tatningsring
Torkararmar

Tryckluftskompresso

r
Tryckluftsslang

Tryckluftstork

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Refractory ceramic fibres

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-
trione

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-,
potassium salt (1:1)
Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8
80-05-7
1303-86-2
12060-00-3

1317-36-8
71868-10-5

119313-12-
1
80-05-7

1303-86-2
12060-00-3

1317-36-8
71868-10-5

119313-12-
1
12626-81-2

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
96-45-7
75980-60-8
142844-00-
6

80-05-7
25550-51-0
2451-62-9
80-43-3
96-45-7
119-47-1
29420-49-3
10043-35-3

1303-86-2
119-47-1



Tryckluftstork
Trycksensor

Utdragbart
insynsskydd
Vagventil
Varmeaggregat

Varningssummer
Varningsvast
Vattenpump
Vaxlingsenhet

Ventil

Vinkelvaxel
Vippknapp

Vridbar led

Vridreglage

TBBA
Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
1,3-Propanesultone
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Lead-monoxide
Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

2-Methylimidazole
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Benzene-1,2,4-tricarboxylic acid 1,2-anhydride
Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide

79-94-7
12626-81-2

1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4
80-05-7

1317-36-8
12626-81-2

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
693-98-1
19438-60-9

556-67-2
1303-86-2
80-43-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
5562-30-7
1317-36-8
119-47-1
80-43-3
1317-36-8
79-94-7
85535-85-9

85535-85-9

1314-41-6



Vazena zakazniCka, vazeny zakaznik,

cielom zakona, ktory vstupil do platnosti dfia 1. juna 2007 a ktorym sa implementuje nariadenie EU
(ES) €. 1907/2006 o chemikaliach (REACH - registracia, hodnotenie, autorizacia a obmedzenie
chemikalii), je zabezpedit ochranu ludského zdravia a zivotného prostredia pred moznymi rizikami

vyplyvajucimi z chemikalii.

Spolo&nost Daimler Buses GmbH podporuje ciele REACH. Clanok 33 vo vy$$ie uvedenom nariadeni
stanovuje povinnost informovat' vas ako zakaznikov o latkach vzbudzujucich velmi velké obavy
(Substances of Very High Concern - SVHC), ktoré sa nachadzaju v naSich vyrobkoch. Ciefom tohto
nariadenia je zabezpecit bezpe&nu manipulaciu so zadefinovanymi latkami po€as celej doby zivotnosti

vyrobku.

Na zaklade zakonnych nariadeni a pri zohladneni udajov od dodavatelov spolo¢nosti Daimler Buses
GmbH boli identifikované nasledujuce latky, ktoré sa v koncentracii vy$Sej ako 0,1 hmotnostného
percenta mozu nachadzat v jednotlivych vyrobkoch tvoriacich toto vozidlo. Pri pouzivani vozidla v
stlade s jeho uréenim nehrozi pre &loveka a Zivotné prostredie Ziadne nebezpedenstvo. DalSie
informacie o bezpe¢nom pouzivani vasho vozidla najdete vo vaS8om navode na pouzivanie.

Berte, prosim, do Uvahy, ze v S§tartovacom akumulatore, zliatinach, povrchovych upravach,
konstrukénych dieloch zo skla, keramiky alebo elastoméru, ako aj v réznych elektronickych

konstrukénych dieloch (najma v spajke) sa nachadza aj olovo (€. CAS 7439-92-1).

Skupina vyrobkov Nazov latky

akumulator Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Triphenyl-phosphate
Bumetrizole

Akumulator vozidla Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead(ll,IV)-oxide

Anténa Diboron-trioxide

Anténa snimania Lead titanium zirconium oxide

tlaku v pneumatikach

Bzuciak vystrazny Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Cerpadlo chladiacej Diboron-trioxide
vody
Lead-monoxide
Cerpadlo média Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
chladiaceho
Cerpadlo obehové  TBBA

Cerpadlo vody Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Clona slne¢na Melamine

Cislo CAS
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
556-67-2
541-02-6
71868-10-5

80-43-3
115-86-6
3896-11-5
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1314-41-6
1303-86-2
12626-81-2

556-67-2
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
80-43-3

79-94-7
80-43-3
108-78-1



Dioda

Drziak

elektronika, lista
ochranna rohova
elektronika, pristroj
riadiaci dveri

Filter palivovy
Hadica pruzna
Hadica tlakovzdusna

Jednotka radiaca

Jednotka relé
Jednotka riadiaca
nabijania

Kamera

Kanal vzduchovodny

Kib otoény
Klimatizacia

Kolajnica nasrapna
Kompresor na

chladivo

Kompresor
vzduchovy
Kontrolka
Krabica rozvodna

Kruzok O

Kruzok tesniaci
Kryt

TBBA
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-
trione
TBBA

TBBA

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-,
potassium salt (1:1)

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Benzene-1,2,4-tricarboxylic acid 1,2-anhydride
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-0x0-8-0xa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

Lead-monoxide

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-Methylimidazole

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one

Imidazolidine-2-thione

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-0xa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

79-94-7
2451-62-9

79-94-7

79-94-7

119-47-1
80-43-3
29420-49-3

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
552-30-7

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

556-67-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
79-94-7

85535-85-9
12626-81-2
1303-86-2

15571-58-1

1317-36-8
541-02-6
123-77-3
79-94-7
80-43-3
693-98-1
19438-60-9
71868-10-5

96-45-7

119-47-1
80-43-3
119-47-1

556-67-2
541-02-6
556-67-2
541-02-6
119-47-1
80-43-3
80-43-3
15571-58-1



Kryt
Matica Sest’hranna
Medzivrstva

Menié

Meni¢ pevnej siete

Modul diéd
Modulator napravy

Monitor

Natrubky
Oblozenie
Oblozenie, strecha
Ochrana hrany
Okno boé¢né

Operadlo sedadla
paka jednoducho
ucinkujuca
Podlozka pre stenu
deliacu

poklop servisny
Prepina¢ koliskovy

Prepinac¢ otocny
Prepinac svetiel
Prepina¢ zdruzeny

Prevodovka kuzelfova

Priechodka
Pristroj riadiaci

Pristroj riadiaci,
displej zrkadla
vonkajsieho

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Diboron-trioxide

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Bis(2-ethylhexyl) tetrabromophthalate

2-Methylimidazole

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
TBBA
Lead-monoxide
TBBA
Diboron-trioxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-

one

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

TBBA

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Bumetrizole

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

2-Methylimidazole
Melamine

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-

trione
Diboron-trioxide

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Lead-monoxide
TBBA

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
TBBA
Lead-monoxide
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Triphenyl-phosphate

123-77-3
1303-86-2
3147-75-9

80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
541-02-6
119-47-1
540-97-6
26040-51-7
693-98-1
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1303-86-2
71868-10-5

119-47-1
79-94-7
123-77-3
3896-11-5
540-97-6
693-98-1
108-78-1
2451-62-9

1303-86-2

123-77-3
1317-36-8
79-94-7
85535-85-9
1314-41-6
79-94-7
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3

96-45-7

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
115-86-6



Pristroj riadiaci,
displej zrkadla

1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)- 119344-86-4
1-(4-(4-morpholinyl)phenyl)-
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 3147-75-9

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone 119313-12-1

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8
Pristroj riadiaci, ESP Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Pristroj riadiaci, Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
jednotka VRDU
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Pristroj riadiaci, Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
kamera multifunkéna
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Pristroj riadiaci, Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
klimatizacia
automaticka
Pristroj riadiaci, Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
kontrola tlaku
v pneumatikach
Pristroj riadiaci, Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
kurenie nezavislé
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Pristroj riadiaci, Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
nabijanie pomocou
zberaca
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Pristroj riadiaci, 4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
platforma
telematicka
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1- 71868-10-5
one
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone 119313-12-1
Pristroj riadiaci, Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
priechod siet'ovy
centralny
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Pristroj riadiaci, Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
pristroj zdruzeny
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3



Pristroj riadiaci,
radar s kratkym
dosahom

Pristroj riadiaci,
requlacia jazdy
Pristroj riadiaci,
regulacia vysky

Pristroj riadiaci,
riadenie nabijania

Pristroj riadiaci,
riadenie nabijania,
podradeny

Pristroj riadiaci,
snimac svetelny
dazd'ovy
Pristroj riadiaci,
snimac uhla
natocenia kolies

Pristroj riadiaci,

snimac vzdialenosti

Pristroj riadiaci,
systém brzdovy
elektronicky
Pristroj riadiaci,
systém stieracov

Pristroj riadiaci,
tachograf

Pristroj riadiaci,
telematika

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane

TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

1317-36-8

79-94-7

1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1317-36-8

12626-81-2

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-05-7

12626-81-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
110-71-4
79-94-7
115-86-6
75980-60-8
80-05-7

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
71868-10-5

119313-12-1



Profil na ochranu
hrany
puzdro

Relé
Reproduktor

Roleta
Rozdel'ovaé pradu
Sedadlo vodica

Sklo zadné
Skrutka previeéna
Skrutka so hlavou
Sest’hrannou

Skrutka Torx

Snimac tlaku

Snimac ucéinku
brzdného

Spinac¢
Spina¢ koncovy

Spinac tlacidlovy
Spojenie skrutkové
Spojka zasuvna

Sutycie stieracov
Svetlomet hmlovy

Svetlomety

Svietidla obrysové

Svietidlo
Svietidlo smerové

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

N,N-Dimethylacetamide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-0xa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate

Imidazolidine-2-thione

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
4.,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Melamine

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide

Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-monoxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
1,3-Propanesultone
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Cadmium
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Imidazolidine-2-thione
4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

123-77-3

96-45-7
80-43-3
1317-36-8
127-19-5
15571-58-1

96-45-7
123-77-3
80-43-3
80-05-7
75980-60-8
80-05-7
1317-36-8
79-94-7
115-86-6
75980-60-8
108-78-1
1303-86-2
119-47-1
10043-35-3

1303-86-2
10043-35-3
1303-86-2
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1317-36-8
25550-51-0
115-86-6
1317-36-8
80-43-3
7440-43-9
119-47-1
96-45-7
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1303-86-2



Svietidlo smerové
Svietidlo stropné

Svietidlo zadné

Systém vedeni

Tabula sklenena
Tesnenie

Tlag¢idlo

timi¢ narazov
Vankus ochranny
Vedenie elektrickeé,
doska rozvodna

Veko
Veko zasuvky
Ventil

Ventil 3/2-cestny
Ventil magneticky
Ventil obtokovy
Ventil poistny
Ventil pretlakovy
Ventil viaccestny
Ventilator

Ventilator streSny
Vesta vystrazna
Vinovec

Volant

Vreteno riadenia
VysusSovaé vzduchu
stlaceného

Zariadenie
vyhrievacie

Lead-monoxide
4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
Lead-monoxide

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Bumetrizole

Melamine

Diboron-trioxide
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-
trione

4-Nonylphenol, branched

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Melamine
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Melamine

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

TBBA
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Bumetrizole

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Refractory ceramic fibres
Diboron-trioxide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-oxa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate
Barium-diboron-tetraoxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
TBBA

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
TBBA
2-Methylimidazole

1317-36-8
80-05-7
25550-51-0
1317-36-8
3147-75-9

80-43-3
3896-11-5
108-78-1
1303-86-2
2451-62-9

84852-15-3
3147-75-9

108-78-1
80-43-3
108-78-1
80-05-7

79-94-7
75980-60-8
3896-11-5
1317-36-8
119-47-1
1317-36-8
540-97-6
119-47-1
79-94-7
80-43-3
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3
142844-00-6
1303-86-2
15571-58-1

13701-59-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
96-45-7
10043-35-3

1303-86-2
119-47-1
79-94-7
12626-81-2

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
693-98-1



Zariadenie

Zastrcka spojovacia

Zasuvka

Zatka

Zavora svetelna

Zosilinovacé

Zosilfiova€ anténovy

Zrkadlo vonkajsie
Zvazok vedeni
elektrickych

Zvon signalny

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
4.,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-
7,15-diene

Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

19438-60-9
119-47-1
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
3147-75-9

80-43-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
96-13-9
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
80-05-7
80-05-7

13560-89-9

96-45-7
119-47-1
79-94-7
80-43-3
96-45-7
540-97-6



Spostovana stranka!

Namen zakona o Uredbi (ES) §t. 1907/2006 o kemikalijah, (REACH — registracija, evalvacija,
avtorizacija in omejevanje kemikalij), ki je zaCel veljati 1. junija 2007, je varovanje zdravja ljudi in
zascita okolja pred moznimi tveganji zaradi kemikalij.

Podjetje Daimler Buses GmbH sledi ciliem uredbe o REACH. Clen 33 zakonodajnega akta
predvideva, da vas je treba kot stranko obveS&ati o snoveh, ki vzbujajo veliko zaskrbljenost (SVHC)
in jih vsebujejo nasi izdelki. Cilj te doloCbe je zagotoviti varno ravnanje z opredeljenimi snovmi v
celotni zZivljenjski dobi izdelka.

Na podlagi pravnih zahtev in ob upostevanju informacij, ki jih posreduje podjetje Daimler Buses
GmbH, so bile opredeljene naslednje snovi, katerih koncentracija bi lahko bila ve&ja od 0,1
masnega % v posameznem izdelku. Pri predvideni uporabi vozila ni nevarnosti za ljudi in okolje.
Vec¢ informacij o uporabi svojega vozila lahko najdete v vasih navodilih za uporabo.
UpoStevaijte, da je dodatno prisoten svinec (5t. CAS 7439-92-1) v zagonskem akumulatoriju, v
zlitinah, prevlekah, steklenih in kerami¢nih komponentah ter komponentah iz elastomerov in v
razliCnih elektronskih komponentah (zlasti spajkah).

Skupina izdelkov
3/2-razvodni ventil

Akumulator

Akumulator

elektricnega omrezja

Antena

Antena za tlak v

pnevmatiki

Antenski ojacevalnik

Boéno okno

Crpalka za hladilno

sredstvo

Ime snovi
Lead-monoxide
Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Triphenyl-phosphate

Bumetrizole

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
2-Methylimidazole
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

CAS st.
1317-36-8
12626-81-
2
1303-86-2
12060-00-
3
1317-36-8
556-67-2
541-02-6
71868-10-
5

80-43-3
115-86-6
3896-11-5
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1314-41-6
1303-86-2
12626-81-
2

1303-86-2

1317-36-8
540-97-6
693-98-1
80-43-3



¢rpalka za hladilno
teko€ino

Dioda
Drzalo

El. stikalna plos¢a

Elektri¢ni kabelski
snop

elektronika, krmilnik

vrat

elektronika, zascita
zgibnega kota
enojna rocica

Enota z releji
Filter za gorivo
Gibka cev za

stisnjeni zrak
Grelna naprava

Gumb

Kamera

Klimatska naprava

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-
trione

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

TBBA

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-

7,15-diene

Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA

TBBA

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-
trione

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-,
potassium salt (1:1)

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

2-Methylimidazole
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride

4-Nonylphenol, branched

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Melamine
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-0xa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate
Lead-monoxide
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

TBBA

1303-86-2

1317-36-8
79-94-7
2451-62-9

80-05-7
79-94-7
80-05-7

13560-89-
9

96-45-7
119-47-1
79-94-7
80-43-3
79-94-7

79-94-7

2451-62-9

1317-36-8
119-47-1
29420-49-
3
12626-81-
2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
693-98-1
19438-60-
9
84852-15-
3
3147-75-9

108-78-1
1303-86-2
12060-00-
3
1317-36-8
12626-81-
2
1303-86-2
15571-58-
1
1317-36-8
541-02-6
123-77-3
79-94-7



Klimatska naprava

Kompresor
hladilnega sredstva

Kompresor na
stisnjeni zrak
Kontrolna lucka

Kotno gonilo
Krmilnik

Krmilnik, avtomatska
klimatska naprava

Krmilnik, centralni
gateway

Krmilnik, elektronski
zavorni sistem

Krmilnik, ESP

Krmilnik, gretje na
mestu

Krmilnik,
kombinirani
inStrument

Krmilnik, kontrola
tlaka v pnevmatikah
Krmilnik, krmiljenje
polnjenja

Krmilnik, krmiljenje
polnjenja, podrejeno
vozlisée

Krmilnik, naprava za
brisanje stekla

Krmilnik, polnjenje
prek tokovnega
odjemnika

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-Methylimidazole

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride

Imidazolidine-2-thione

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methylimidazole
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

80-43-3
693-98-1
19438-60-
9

96-45-7

119-47-1
80-43-3
119-47-1

556-67-2
541-02-6
80-43-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-43-3

1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
693-98-1
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
110-71-4
80-43-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
12626-81-
2

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8



Krmilnik,

prikazovalnik, ki
nadomesca
zun.ogledalo

Krmilnik, radar
kratkega dosega
Krmilnik, regulacija
nivoja podvozja

Krmilnik, senzor kota

zavijanja

Krmilnik, senzor

razdalje

Krmilnik, senzor za
dez in osvetljenost
Krmilnik, tahograf

Krmilnik, telematika

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Triphenyl-phosphate

1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-methylphenyl)methyl)-

1-(4-(4-morpholinyl)phenyl)-

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
TBBA
Lead-monoxide

4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane

TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

1303-86-2

12060-00-
3
1317-36-8
115-86-6
119344-86-
4
3147-75-9

119313-12-
1
75980-60-
8
1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-
3
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1317-36-8

80-05-7
12626-81-
2
1303-86-2
12060-00-
3
1317-36-8
110-71-4
79-94-7
115-86-6
75980-60-
8

80-05-7
1303-86-2
12060-00-
3
1317-36-8
71868-10-
5
119313-12-
1



Krmilnik, telematska
platforma

Krmilnik,
uravnavanje voznje
Krmilnik,
vecéfunkcijska
kamera

Krmilnik, Video
Radar Decision Unit

Krmilno vreteno
Luc

Magnetni ventil
Markirna lu¢

Modul diod
Modulator preme

Monitor

Nadtlacni ventil
Nagubani meh

Nastavek

Obloga

Obloga, streha
Obtoc¢na ¢rpalka
Obvolansko stikalo

odbojnik
Odcepna doza

Odsevni jopic
Ogledalo, zunaj
Ogrodje brisalnikov
Ojacevalnik

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron-trioxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-0x0-8-0xa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate
Barium-diboron-tetraoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
TBBA

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Diboron-trioxide
4.,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron-trioxide

80-05-7

1303-86-2
12060-00-
3
1317-36-8
71868-10-
5
119313-12-
1

79-94-7

1303-86-2

12060-00-
3

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-
3
1317-36-8
96-45-7
1303-86-2
540-97-6
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1303-86-2
71868-10-
5

80-43-3
15571-58-
1
13701-59-
2

119-47-1
79-94-7
123-77-3
79-94-7
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3
556-67-2
541-02-6
1303-86-2
80-05-7
96-45-7
1303-86-2



Ojacevalnik

Okensko steklo
Omejitveno stikalo

Opozorilni bren¢aé
O-tesnilo

Pokrivalo

Pokrov

Pokrov vti¢nice
pokrov za
servisiranje

Potni ventil
Povezovalna enota
za polnjenje z
enosmernim tokom

Prehodni tulec
Preklopna enota

Prelivni ventil
Pretvornik

Pretvornik za
Ethernet

Prevesno stikalo

Profil zascite roba
Razdelilnik toka

Raztezna gibka cev
Rele

Rolo

Sedezno naslonjalo
Senénik

Lead-monoxide

1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-
Diboron-trioxide
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride

Triphenyl-phosphate

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-0xa-3,5-dithia-4-
stannatetradecanoate

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Bumetrizole
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Benzene-1,2,4-tricarboxylic acid 1,2-anhydride
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Bis(2-ethylhexyl) tetrabromophthalate

2-Methylimidazole
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Melamine

Melamine

1317-36-8
96-13-9
1303-86-2
25550-51-
0
115-86-6
556-67-2
119-47-1
80-43-3
15571-58-
)
123-77-3
75980-60-
8
3896-11-5
123-77-3

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

556-67-2
96-45-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
552-30-7
119-47-1
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
541-02-6
119-47-1
540-97-6
26040-51-
7
693-98-1
12060-00-
3
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
79-94-7
85535-85-
9
123-77-3
75980-60-
8

80-43-3
1317-36-8
80-05-7
108-78-1
108-78-1



Senzor stopnje
zaviranja

Senzor tlaka

Sestroba matica
Signalni zvonec

Sistem napeljav
Slepi €ep
Smernik

Sprednja meglenka

Steklo za loc¢ilno
steno

Stikalna naprava
Stikalo s tipko

Stikalo za luci
Stresni ventilator

Stropna lu¢

Susilnik stisnjenega
zraka

Svetlobna zapora
Tesnilni obro¢
Tesnilo

tulec

Varnostni ventil
Ventil

Ventilator

Vija€ni spoj

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane

1,3-Propanesultone

Diboron-trioxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bumetrizole

Melamine
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA

Refractory ceramic fibres

4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride

Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
TBBA

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-

trione

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Cadmium

1303-86-2

1317-36-8
12626-81-
2
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4
1303-86-2
96-45-7
540-97-6
80-43-3
3896-11-5
108-78-1
80-43-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1317-36-8
80-43-3
79-94-7
142844-00-
6

80-05-7
25550-51-
0
10043-35-
3
1303-86-2
119-47-1
79-94-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3
2451-62-9

96-45-7
80-43-3
79-94-7
1317-36-8
119-47-1
79-94-7
80-43-3
7440-43-9



Vijak

Vmesni sloj
Vodilo stopnice

Vodna ¢rpalka
Volan

Votli vijak
Voznikov sedez

Vrtljivi zgib
Vrtljivo stikalo
Vtic sklopke

Vtiéna spojka
Vti¢nica

Zadnja lu¢

Zadnje steklo
Zaromet

Zascita roba

Zasc¢itno oblazinjenje

Zracni kanal
Zvocnik

Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-

one

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
4.,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Melamine
Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Lead-monoxide

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Diboron-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
TBBA
Bumetrizole
Melamine

TBBA
N,N-Dimethylacetamide

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-0xa-3,5-dithia-4-

stannatetradecanoate
Imidazolidine-2-thione
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

10043-35-
3

1303-86-2
3147-75-9

71868-10-
5

80-43-3
1317-36-8
79-94-7
119-47-1
80-05-7
1317-36-8
79-94-7
115-86-6
75980-60-
8

108-78-1
85535-85-
9
1314-41-6
119-47-1
119-47-1
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
3147-75-9

1317-36-8
3147-75-9

1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
3896-11-5
108-78-1

79-94-7
127-19-5
15571-58-
1

96-45-7
123-77-3
80-43-3



Estimada cliente/Estimado cliente:

La ley sobre el Reglamento de la Unién Europea n.° 1907/2006, que entrd en vigor el 1 de junio
de 2007 (REAChH - Registro, evaluacién, autorizacion y restriccion de las sustancias y preparados
quimicos), tiene como fin garantizar un nivel elevado de proteccién de la salud humana y el medio
ambiente frente a posibles riesgos debidos a las sustancias y los preparados quimicos.

Daimler Buses GmbH soporta y promueve los objetivos de REACh. El articulo 33 de la regulacion
trata de la obligacién de informarle a usted como cliente sobre las sustancias altamente
preocupantes (SVHC) contenidas en nuestros productos. El objetivo de esta prescripcion es
garantizar una manipulacion segura de las sustancias definidas durante el ciclo de vida completo
del producto.

De conformidad con las prescripciones legales, y teniendo en cuenta las informaciones de los
proveedores de Daimler Buses GmbH, se han identificado las sustancias siguientes, que pueden
formar parte de articulos individuales de este vehiculo en una proporciéon mayor del 0,1 por ciento
en peso. De la utilizacion del vehiculo de acuerdo con el uso previsto no se deriva peligro alguno
para el hombre o el medio ambiente. Encontrara informacién adicional acerca del uso seguro de
su vehiculo en su manual de instrucciones.

Debe tenerse en cuenta que la bateria de arranque, algunas aleaciones, revestimientos,
componentes de vidrio/ceramica/elastdmeros y diversos componentes electrénicos
(especialmente soldaduras) contienen plomo (n° CAS 7439-92-1) como substancia adicional.

Categoria de

productos Nombre de la sustanica N.° CAS

ACOLCHADO

PROTECTOR Melamine 108-78-1

Acoplamiento

enchufable 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1

Aire acondicionado Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-0xa-3,5-dithia-4
stannatetradecanoate 15571-58-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
TBBA 79-94-7
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9

Altavoces N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-0xa-3,5-dithia-4
stannatetradecanoate 15571-58-1
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3

amplificador Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo- 96-13-9



Amplificador de

antena

Antena

antena de la presion
de los neumaticos

apoyo intermedio

articulacion giratoria

Asiento del
conductor

barrera fotoeléctrica

bateria

Bateria de la red de a

bordo

bomba de agua

Bomba de
circulacion

bomba de liquido

refrigerante

Boquilla de

acoplamiento

Caja para

derivaciones

Calefactor

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-
tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Melamine

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-

one

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Triphenyl-phosphate

Bumetrizole

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12626-81-2

3147-75-9

85535-85-9

80-05-7
1317-36-8
79-94-7
115-86-6
75980-60-8
108-78-1
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
556-67-2
541-02-6

71868-10-5
80-43-3
115-86-6
3896-11-5

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1314-41-6
80-43-3

79-94-7

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-43-3

119-47-1

556-67-2
541-02-6
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7



Calefactor

Camara

CAMPANA DE

ALARMA

Canal de aire

cantonera
Chaleco reflectante

compresor de agente

frigorigeno

compresor de aire
comprimido

Conmutador de luces

Convertidor Ethernet

cuadro de
distribucion el.

cubierta

Cubierta de la caja
de enchufe

Diodo

distribuidor de
corriente
engranaje angular
equipo de mando
Faro

faro antiniebla

filtro de combustible

Fuelle

Husillo de direccion
Interruptor
basculante

2-Methylimidazole
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
TBBA

Bumetrizole

Diboron-trioxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
TBBA

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

4.,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
TBBA

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-0xa-3,5-dithia-4

stannatetradecanoate
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Bumetrizole
TBBA

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

2-ethylhexyl 10-ethyl-4,4-dioctyl-7-ox0-8-0xa-3,5-dithia-4

stannatetradecanoate
Barium-diboron-tetraoxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead-monoxide
TBBA
Alkanes, C14-17, chloro

693-98-1
19438-60-9
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

96-45-7
540-97-6
79-94-7
3896-11-5
1303-86-2

96-45-7
119-47-1
80-43-3

119-47-1

79-94-7

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

80-05-7
79-94-7

15571-58-1
123-77-3

3896-11-5
79-94-7

75980-60-8
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-05-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2

119-47-1

15571-58-1
13701-59-2
96-45-7

1317-36-8
79-94-7
85535-85-9



interruptor de tecla

interruptor en la
columna de la
direccion

interruptor fin de
carrera

Interruptor giratorio
Juego de cables
eléctricos

Junta
junta anular
junta térica

lampara
Lampara de
delimitacion

Lampara de
intermitente

LUNA DE TABIQUE
SEPARADOR
Luneta trasera

luz de posicion
trasera

Luz de techo

manguito

Modulador de freno
del eje

Moédulo de diodos
palanca de accién
simple

Pantalla

Parasol

Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide
TBBA

Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
Triphenyl-phosphate
Lead(ll,IV)-oxide

4.,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octade
ca-7,15-diene

Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-
trione

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-
tetramethylbutyl)phenol
4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

TBBA
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-
trione

Diboron-trioxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-
one

Melamine

1317-36-8
80-43-3

1317-36-8
79-94-7

25550-51-0
115-86-6
1314-41-6

80-05-7

13560-89-9
96-45-7
119-47-1
79-94-7
80-43-3

2451-62-9
80-43-3
119-47-1
80-43-3
1303-86-2

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1303-86-2

1317-36-8

3147-75-9
80-05-7
25550-51-0
96-45-7
80-43-3

1317-36-8
79-94-7
79-94-7

2451-62-9
1303-86-2

71868-10-5
108-78-1



parte electrénica de

la unidad control
puertas
parte electronica

proteccién angulo de

pandeo

Pasacables de goma Imidazolidine-2-thione

perfil protector de
bordes

Persiana

Piloto de control

Pulsador

Racor
Relé

Respaldo del asiento

retrovisor exterior
revestimiento

Revestimiento techo

Riel peldano
secador aire
comprimido

Sensor de presion

SISTEMA DE
TUBERIA

soporte

Tapa

tapa de servicio
Tapon ciego
Toma de corriente

tope
torn.hex.int.red.

TBBA

TBBA

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
4-Nonylphenol, branched
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-
tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Melamine

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide

Melamine

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
TBBA

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-

one

Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
TBBA
Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-monoxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
1,3-Propanesultone

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Bumetrizole
Melamine

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-
trione
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-
tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Boric acid

79-94-7

79-94-7

96-45-7

123-77-3
80-05-7
556-67-2
541-02-6
84852-15-3

3147-75-9
108-78-1
119-47-1
1317-36-8

108-78-1
80-05-7
79-94-7

123-77-3

71868-10-5

10043-35-3
1303-86-2
119-47-1
79-94-7
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4

80-43-3
3896-11-5
108-78-1

2451-62-9
75980-60-8
123-77-3
80-43-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7

3147-75-9
80-43-3
10043-35-3



torn.hex.int.red.
Tornillo de racor
tornillo hexag.

Transmisor de valor

de freno

tubo flexible de aire

comprimido

Tubo flexible de

dilatacion

tuerca hexag.

Unid.control

visualiz.sustitutivo
retrov. exterior

UNIDAD

CONMUTADORA

Unidad control del
sistema electrénico

de frenos

Unidad de conexion
de carga de corriente

continua

Unidad de control

unidad de control

calefaccion

independiente

unidad de control
carga por pantografo

unidad de control

climatizador

automatico confort

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Boric acid

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-,

potassium salt (1:1)

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Triphenyl-phosphate

1-Butanone, 2-(dimethylamino)-2-((4-

methylphenyl)methyl)-1-(4-(4-morpholinyl)phenyl)-

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-
tetramethylbutyl)phenol

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Benzene-1,2,4-tricarboxylic acid 1,2-anhydride

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
2-Methylimidazole

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

1303-86-2
119-47-1
10043-35-3
1303-86-2

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

29420-49-3

80-43-3
1303-86-2

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
115-86-6

119344-86-4

3147-75-9

119313-12-1
75980-60-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
5562-30-7

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
556-67-2

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
693-98-1

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

80-43-3



unidad de control
control de carga de
la bateria

Unidad de control de
carga de la bateria,
esclavo

Unidad de control de
la camara
multifuncion

Unidad de control de
la presion de los
neumaticos

Unidad de control
del sensor de
distancia

Unidad de control
ESP

unidad de control
gateway central

UNIDAD DE
CONTROL
INSTRUMENTO
COMBINADO

unidad de control
plataforma
telematica

Unidad de control
radar de corto
alcance

unidad de control
regulacion de
marcha

Unidad de control
regulacion de nivel

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-

one

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
79-94-7

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
110-71-4
80-43-3

80-05-7
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
71868-10-5

119313-12-1

1317-36-8

79-94-7

1303-86-2



regulacion de nivel
unidad de control
sensor de lluviay
luminosidad
unidad de control

sensor del angulo de

viraje

unidad de control
sistema
limpiacristales

unidad de control
tacégrafo

Unidad de control
telematica

unidad de control
Video Radar
Decision Unit

Unidad de reles
unioén roscada
Valvula

Valvula de 3/2 vias
valvula de
distribucién
Valvula de rebose

valvula de seguridad

Valvula de
sobrepresion
Valvula
electromagnética
Variador

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane

TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

4.4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-

one

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Cadmium

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

TBBA
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
4.,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

1317-36-8

1317-36-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12626-81-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

80-05-7
12626-81-2
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
110-71-4
79-94-7
115-86-6
75980-60-8

80-05-7
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

71868-10-5

119313-12-1

1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
7440-43-9
1317-36-8
119-47-1
1317-36-8

1317-36-8
119-47-1

79-94-7

80-43-3

540-97-6
80-05-7



Variador

VARILLAJE

LIMPIACRISTALES
Ventanilla lateral

Ventilador

Ventilador de techo

Vidrio

Volante de direccion

Zumbador de

advertencia

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Bis(2-ethylhexyl) tetrabromophthalate
2-Methylimidazole

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
2-Methylimidazole

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Refractory ceramic fibres
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
TBBA

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
556-67-2
541-02-6
119-47-1
540-97-6
26040-51-7
693-98-1

96-45-7
540-97-6
693-98-1
79-94-7
80-43-3
142844-00-6
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
79-94-7

556-67-2
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